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Notes

1. This catalogue replaces all previous versions.

2. The catalogue is subject to copyright. Reproductions, 

also in parts, are not allowed.

3. Our General Standard Terms and Conditions apply to 

supplies and services.

4. We reserve the right to make design modifications.

5. The comparison numbers in brackets are either 

replaced or can be used alternatively. We reserve the 

right to deliver the currently valid SWAG version.

6. All data has been prepared carefully. However, no 

guarantee with respect to the correctness can be 

given.

7. The illustrations contained in this catalogue may 

deviate from the parts supplied.

8. The spare parts shown in the catalogue are original 

SWAG spare parts.

Hinweise

1. Dieser Katalog ersetzt alle früheren Ausgaben.

2. Der Katalog ist urheberrechtlich geschützt. 

Vervielfältigungen, auch auszugsweise, sind nicht 

gestattet.

3. Maßgebend für Lieferungen und Leistungen sind 

unsere allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen.

4. Konstruktionsänderungen müssen wir uns 

vorbehalten.

5. Die in Klammern angegebenen Vergleichsnummern 

sind entweder ersetzt oder wahlweise verwendbar. 

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, die derzeit bei SWAG 

gültige Ausführung zu liefern.

6. Alle Daten wurden sorgfältig erarbeitet. Eine Gewähr 

für die Richtigkeit kann jedoch nicht übernommen 

werden.  

7. Die Abbildungen in diesem Katalog können von den 

gelieferten Teilen abweichen.

8. Bei den im Katalog abgebildeten Ersatzteilen handelt 

es sich um Original SWAG Ersatzteile.Protection costs · Schutzgebühr € 3,85
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 Best Choice for Spare Parts 

– This motto is an obligation for us – and 

your benefit. Because SWAG stands for over 

20,000 current parts for all German, Euro-

pean and Asian vehicle types, for the product 

groups motor, steering, chassis and brake 

technology as well as electrics and SWAG 

Extra. A complete and up-to-date range of 

professional vehicle repair products for all 

current vehicle types. Of course in tested ori-

ginal equipment quality!

More than 55 years of  
experience
SWAG is one of the leading global wholesale 

partners with manufacturer competence for 

automotive wear parts on the free spare parts 

market. SWAG has been a synonym for high 

quality with extremely short delivery times 

since 1954. We are a strategic partner of lea-

ding manufacturers of the automobile sup-

plier industry and a distributor of high-quality 

spare parts for motor vehicles.

Looking to the future
As a supplier of spare parts we are also mem-

ber of a German manufacturing group with 

the Know-how acquired over many years and 

state-of-the-art manufacturing technologies. 

In order to meet the growing expectations of 

the market at all times, the group is continu-

ally investing in the expansion of production, 

testing equipment and machinery.

 

Plus de 55 ans d’expérience 
dans le secteur automobile
SWAG est un des partenaires de commerce 

en gros leaders dans le monde entier et com-

pétent en matière de fabrication de pièces 

d’usure automobiles sur le marché libre des 

pièces de rechange. Depuis 1954, la société 

SWAG est réputée pour sa qualité haut de 

gamme avec de brefs délais de livraison. 

Nous sommes le partenaire stratégique pour 

les fabricants leaders dans le secteur de 

l’industrie des matériels automobiles addi-

tionnels et le distributeur de pièces de re-

change de qualité élevée pour automobiles.

Regard vers l‘avenir 
En notre qualité de fournisseur de pièces 

détachées automobiles nous appartenons à 

un groupe de constructeurs allemands dis-

posant d‘un vaste savoir-faire et d‘une tech-

nique de production ultra-moderne. Pour se 

conformer en permanence aux exigences 

croissantes du marché, nous investissons 

continuellement dans la modernisation de la 

production, dans les équipements de contrô-

le et dans le parc de machines. 

Avantages SWAG en bref.
•	 Qualité de premier équipementier 

•	 Multiplicité des produits 

•	 Compétence de constructeur 

•	 Le système Triple-Checking 

•	 Une enseigne de renom 

•	 Livraison „just-in-time‘ dans 140 pays

 Best Choice for Spare Parts 

– Este lema es nuestra obligación... y su ven-

taja. SWAG ofrece más de 16.000 piezas de 

desgaste convencionales para todo tipo de 

vehículos alemanes, europeos y asiáticos, 

procedentes de los grupos de productos 

tecnología de motor, dirección, rodaje y fre-

nado, más electricidad y SWAG Extra. Un 

programa en continua actualización para la 

reparación profesional de vehículos de todos 

los modelos convencionales. Y, por supues-

to, con calidad de equipo original.

Zukunft im Blick 
•	 Als Lieferant von Autoersatzteilen ge-

hören wir zu einer deutschen Hersteller-

gruppe mit langjährigem Know-how und 

modernster Fertigungstechnik. Um den 

steigenden Erwartungen des Marktes 

jederzeit zu entsprechen, wird kontinu-

ierlich in den Ausbau der Fertigung, in 

Prüfeinrichtungen und Maschinenparks 

investiert. 

 

SWAG Vorteile  
auf einen Blick
•	 Erstausrüstungsqualität 

•	 Produktvielfalt 

•	 Herstellerkompetenz 

•	 Triple-Checking-System 

•	 Eine starke Marke 

•	 Lieferung „Just in time“ in 140 Länder

 Best Choice for Spare Parts 

– Cette devise constitue pour nous un enga-

gement – et votre avantage. Car SWAG est 

synonyme de plus de 16 000 pièces d‘usure 

courantes pour tous les modèles de véhicu-

les allemands, européens et asiatiques dans 

les catégories de produits moteur, direction, 

train de roulement et frein ainsi qu‘électrique 

et SWAG Extra. Une gamme sans cesse 

réactualisée pour la réparation professionnel-

le de véhicules de tous les modèles courants 

! Et naturellement en qualité de premier équi-

pementier.

Más de 55 años de experien-
cia en el sector del automóvil
SWAG es uno de los mayoristas líderes a 

escala internacional de piezas de desgaste 

para el automóvil dentro del mercado libre 

de las piezas de repuesto. Además, su grado 

de competencia y conocimientos es igual al 

de los propios fabricantes. Ya desde 1954, 

SWAG es símbolo de alta calidad con reduci-

dos plazos de entrega.

Somos socios estratégicos de los fabricantes 

líderes del sector de suministros para el au-

tomóvil y distribuidores de piezas de repues-

to de alta calidad para automóviles.

Futuro a la vista 
Como proveedor de repuestos para automó-

viles, pertenecemos a un grupo de produc-

tores alemanes con una larga experiencia y 

la tecnología de fabricación más innovado-

ra. Para poder cumplir en todo momento las 

crecientes expectativas del mercado, inverti-

mos constantemente en la ampliación de la 

producción, equipos de ensayo y parques de 

máquinas. 

 

Ventajas de SWAG  
en un vistazo
•	 Calidad de equipo original 

•	 Gran variedad de productos 

•	 Competencia de fabricación 

•	 Triple Checking System 

•	 Marca potente 

•	 Suministro „justo a tiempo“ a 140 países

 Лучший выбор запасных частей 

– Для нас этот девиз – обязательство, для 

Вас – преимущество. Ведь марка SWAG 

– это синоним более 16000 наиболее 

распространённых расходных деталей 

для всех типов немецких, европейских 

и азиатских транспортных средств с 

распределением по следующим товарным 

группам: двигатель, система управления, 

ходовая часть, тормозная система, а 

также электрика и детали категории 

SWAG Extra. Постоянно обновляемая 

Best Choice for Spare Parts

программа для профессионального 

ремонта автомобилей всех основных 

моделей! Только настоящее заводское 

качество.

Более чем 55-летний 
опыт в автомобильной 
промышленности
SWAG – один из мировых лидеров в 

области оптовой торговли с опытом 

производства изнашиваемых 

автомобильных запасных частей на 

свободном рынке запасных деталей. С 

1954 SWAG ручается за высокое качество 

при кратчайших сроках поставки. Мы 

являемся стратегическим партнером 

ведущих производителей индустрии 

автомобильных комплектующих и 

дистрибьютором высококачественных 

запасных частей для автомобилей.

Курс на будущее 
Являясь поставщиком запасных частей для 

автомобилей, мы принадлежим к немецкой 

группе производителей, обладающей с 

многолетним „ноу-хау“ и современной 

производственной технологией. Для 

того чтобы соответствовать постоянно 

растущим требованиям современных 

рынков, наша компания осуществляет 

последовательные инвестиции в 

расширение производственных 

мощностей, а также в испытательное 

оборудование и машинный парк. 

 

Преимущества компании 
SWAG:
• Заводское качество 

• Разнообразный ассортимент 

• Компетентность производителя 

• Тройная система контроля 

• Сильная марка 

• Поставки „Just in time“ в 140 стран

SWAG advantages  
at a glance
•	 Original equipment quality 

•	 Variety in range 

•	 Manufacturing expertise 

•	 Triple-Checking-System 

•	 A strong brand 

•	 Just in time delivery in 140 countries

 Best Choice for Spare Parts 

– Dieses Motto ist für uns eine Verpflichtung 

– und Ihr Vorteil. Denn SWAG steht für über 

16.000 gängige Verschleißteile für alle deut-

schen, europäischen und asiatischen Fahr-

zeugtypen, aus den Produktgruppen Motor-, 

Lenkungs-, Fahrwerks- und Bremstechnik 

sowie Elektrik und SWAG Extra. Ein stets 

aktuelles Programm für die professionelle 

Fahrzeugreparatur aller gängigen Modelle! 

Natürlich in Erstausrüsterqualität.

Über 55 Jahre  
automobile Erfahrung
SWAG gehört zu den weltweit führenden 

Großhandelspartnern mit Herstellerkompe-

tenz für automotive Verschleißteile im frei-

en Ersatzteilmarkt. Bereits seit 1954 steht 

SWAG für hochwertige Qualität bei kürzesten 

Lieferzeiten. Wir sind strategischer Partner 

führender Hersteller der Automobilzuliefe-

rerindustrie und Distributor hochwertiger Er-

satzteile für Kraftfahrzeuge.
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 Ersatzteile finden: 
komfortabel und schnell

Sie kennen den Fahrzeugtyp und haben 

eine Referenznummer des Fahrzeugher-

stellers:

Referenz-Nr. –> SWAG-Nr. –> Seiten-

zahl 

Die Anordnung der Referenznummern 

entspricht der Sortierreihenfolge der 

Fahrzeughersteller.

SWAG-Nr. –> Referenz-Nr. –> Seitenzahl 

Diese Liste ist nach SWAG-Nr. aufstei-

gend sortiert.

 

Hinweis: Eine Liste der Symbole und 

Abkürzungen mit Erklärungen in ver-

schiedenen Sprachen findenSie auf der 

Katalog-Umschlagseite.

 Find every part:
quick and convenient

You know the vehicle type and the vehic-

le manufacturer‘s reference number:

Reference number –> SWAG number 

–> Page number 

The positioning of the reference numbers 

corresponds to the vehicle manufactur-

ers‘ sorting sequence.

SWAG number –> Reference number 

–> Page number 

This list is sorted by SWAG number in 

ascending order. 

Note: On the catalogue cover, you 

will find a list of symbols and abbre-

viations with explanations in different 

languages.

 Búsqueda de cualquier 
recambio: rápida y cómoda

Sabe usted cuál es el tipo de vehículo y 

tiene un número de referencia del fabri-

cante del vehículo:

Nº de referencia –> Nº de SWAG –> Nº 

de página 

La clasificación de los números de refe-

rencia corresponden al orden de clasifi-

cación de los fabricantes de vehículos. 

Nº de SWAG –> Nº de referencia –> Nº 

de página 

En esta lista se indican las referencias de 

SWAG en orden ascendiente.

Nota: En la cubierta del catálogo usted 

encuentra un listado de todos los 

símbolos y las abreviaciones respecti-

vamente, en los diferentes idiomas.

 Поиск запасных частей:
комфорт и скорость

Вы знаете тип транспортного 

средства и референсный номер 

автопроизводителя:

Референс-№ –> SWAG-№ –> Число 

страниц

Структура референсных номеров 

соответствует сортировочной 

последовательности 

автопроизводителей.

SWAG-№ –> Референс-№ –> Число 

страниц

Данный перечень рассортирован 

по номерам SWAG возрастающим 

порядком.

Указание: перечень символов и 

сокращений с объяснениями на 

различных языках Вы найдёте на 

странице обложки каталога.

 Trouvez vos pièces
facilement et rapidement

Vous connaissez le type du véhicule et 

avez la référence de son constructeur: 

Référence –> N° SWAG –> Numéro de 

page 

Le classement des références corres-

pond à l’ordre de classement du const-

ructeur de véhicules. 

N° SWAG –> Référence –> Numéro de 

page 

Cette liste est triée par référence SWAG, 

en ordre croissant.

Note: Sur la couverture du catalogue, 

vous trouverez la liste des symboles et 

des abréviations avec les explications 

dans différentes langues.

Catalogue guide

Katalogleitfaden
Manuel  
du catalogue
Guía del catálogo
Руководство 
по работе с 
каталогом

Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.176

passend für / to fit 

AUDI
1J0 521 307 D 30 91 9526 1

1J0 521 307 C 30 91 9526 1

1J0 521 127 A 30 91 9528 1

7M0 521 127 A 30 91 9532 1

191 521 137 30 91 9728 138
passend für / to fit 

BMW
26 10 3 413 996 20 92 6320 107, 108, 112

26 11 1 109 603 20 86 0006 15, 21, 22

26 11 1 204 294 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 205 160 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 206 502 20 87 0004 96, 105, 109, 110

26 11 1 207 093 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 207 096 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 207 785 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 209 168 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 225 624 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 227 410 20 86 0009 5-7, 16, 17, 28, 29

26 11 1 227 420 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 227 717 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 227 869 20 86 0004 6, 17

26 11 1 229 065 20 86 0005 7, 16, 17, 23, 24, 26, 
30

26 11 1 229 080 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 229 080 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 229 360 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 229 754 20 91 9795 7, 17, 23, 24-27

26 11 2 226 527 20 92 6148 6, 7, 16, 28-30

26 11 2 282 573 20 93 2986 8, 9, 12-14, 18, 20, 
22

26 11 7 503 159 20 91 9888 27, 28

26 11 7 506 218 20 92 6291 139-154

26 11 7 511 454 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 7 512 619 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 11 7 518 443 20 92 6292 8-14, 18-20, 22, 25

26 11 7 522 027 20 92 3961 18-22

26 11 7 526 611 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 7 526 806 20 92 6291 139-153, 154

26 11 7 527 392 20 92 6332 2-4, 8-14, 21, 26

26 11 7 542 238 20 92 3959 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24, 25, 27

26 11 7 546 425 20 92 6294 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 21, 
22, 25, 26, 30

26 11 7 546 426 20 92 6293 2-4, 18-22, 25

26 11 7 572 664 20 91 9795 7, 17, 23-27

26 11 7 573 276 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 12 1 104 355 20 87 0004 96, 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 209 532 20 87 0003 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 225 152 20 87 0005 97

26 12 1 225 774 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 415 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 723 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 731 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 227 660 20 92 2297 98, 111

26 12 1 227 997 20 92 2298 111

26 12 1 229 089 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 229 243 20 92 2480 106, 115

26 12 1 229 317 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 492 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 1 229 682 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 683 20 87 0010 99, 100

26 12 1 229 726 20 92 3533 113

26 12 2 282 495 20 93 2815 100, 115

26 12 2 282 496 20 92 1763 100

26 12 3 413 997 20 92 6322 112

26 12 7 501 257 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 7 507 318 20 92 6266 111

26 12 7 507 740 20 92 3533 113
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26 11 2 282 573 20 93 2986 8, 9, 12-14, 18, 20, 
22

26 11 7 503 159 20 91 9888 27, 28

26 11 7 506 218 20 92 6291 139-154

26 11 7 511 454 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 7 512 619 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 11 7 518 443 20 92 6292 8-14, 18-20, 22, 25

26 11 7 522 027 20 92 3961 18-22

26 11 7 526 611 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 7 526 806 20 92 6291 139-153, 154

26 11 7 527 392 20 92 6332 2-4, 8-14, 21, 26

26 11 7 542 238 20 92 3959 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24, 25, 27

26 11 7 546 425 20 92 6294 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 21, 
22, 25, 26, 30

26 11 7 546 426 20 92 6293 2-4, 18-22, 25

26 11 7 572 664 20 91 9795 7, 17, 23-27

26 11 7 573 276 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 12 1 104 355 20 87 0004 96, 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 209 532 20 87 0003 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 225 152 20 87 0005 97

26 12 1 225 774 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 415 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 723 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 731 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 227 660 20 92 2297 98, 111

26 12 1 227 997 20 92 2298 111

26 12 1 229 089 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 229 243 20 92 2480 106, 115

26 12 1 229 317 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 492 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 1 229 682 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 683 20 87 0010 99, 100

26 12 1 229 726 20 92 3533 113

26 12 2 282 495 20 93 2815 100, 115

26 12 2 282 496 20 92 1763 100

26 12 3 413 997 20 92 6322 112

26 12 7 501 257 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 7 507 318 20 92 6266 111

26 12 7 507 740 20 92 3533 113
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 Best Choice for Spare Parts 

– This motto is an obligation for us – and 

your benefit. Because SWAG stands for over 

20,000 current parts for all German, Euro-

pean and Asian vehicle types, for the product 

groups motor, steering, chassis and brake 

technology as well as electrics and SWAG 

Extra. A complete and up-to-date range of 

professional vehicle repair products for all 

current vehicle types. Of course in tested ori-

ginal equipment quality!

More than 55 years of  
experience
SWAG is one of the leading global wholesale 

partners with manufacturer competence for 

automotive wear parts on the free spare parts 

market. SWAG has been a synonym for high 

quality with extremely short delivery times 

since 1954. We are a strategic partner of lea-

ding manufacturers of the automobile sup-

plier industry and a distributor of high-quality 

spare parts for motor vehicles.

Looking to the future
As a supplier of spare parts we are also mem-

ber of a German manufacturing group with 

the Know-how acquired over many years and 

state-of-the-art manufacturing technologies. 

In order to meet the growing expectations of 

the market at all times, the group is continu-

ally investing in the expansion of production, 

testing equipment and machinery.

 

Plus de 55 ans d’expérience 
dans le secteur automobile
SWAG est un des partenaires de commerce 

en gros leaders dans le monde entier et com-

pétent en matière de fabrication de pièces 

d’usure automobiles sur le marché libre des 

pièces de rechange. Depuis 1954, la société 

SWAG est réputée pour sa qualité haut de 

gamme avec de brefs délais de livraison. 

Nous sommes le partenaire stratégique pour 

les fabricants leaders dans le secteur de 

l’industrie des matériels automobiles addi-

tionnels et le distributeur de pièces de re-

change de qualité élevée pour automobiles.

Regard vers l‘avenir 
En notre qualité de fournisseur de pièces 

détachées automobiles nous appartenons à 

un groupe de constructeurs allemands dis-

posant d‘un vaste savoir-faire et d‘une tech-

nique de production ultra-moderne. Pour se 

conformer en permanence aux exigences 

croissantes du marché, nous investissons 

continuellement dans la modernisation de la 

production, dans les équipements de contrô-

le et dans le parc de machines. 

Avantages SWAG en bref.
•	 Qualité de premier équipementier 

•	 Multiplicité des produits 

•	 Compétence de constructeur 

•	 Le système Triple-Checking 

•	 Une enseigne de renom 

•	 Livraison „just-in-time‘ dans 140 pays

 Best Choice for Spare Parts 

– Este lema es nuestra obligación... y su ven-

taja. SWAG ofrece más de 16.000 piezas de 

desgaste convencionales para todo tipo de 

vehículos alemanes, europeos y asiáticos, 

procedentes de los grupos de productos 

tecnología de motor, dirección, rodaje y fre-

nado, más electricidad y SWAG Extra. Un 

programa en continua actualización para la 

reparación profesional de vehículos de todos 

los modelos convencionales. Y, por supues-

to, con calidad de equipo original.

Zukunft im Blick 
•	 Als Lieferant von Autoersatzteilen ge-

hören wir zu einer deutschen Hersteller-

gruppe mit langjährigem Know-how und 

modernster Fertigungstechnik. Um den 

steigenden Erwartungen des Marktes 

jederzeit zu entsprechen, wird kontinu-

ierlich in den Ausbau der Fertigung, in 

Prüfeinrichtungen und Maschinenparks 

investiert. 

 

SWAG Vorteile  
auf einen Blick
•	 Erstausrüstungsqualität 

•	 Produktvielfalt 

•	 Herstellerkompetenz 

•	 Triple-Checking-System 

•	 Eine starke Marke 

•	 Lieferung „Just in time“ in 140 Länder

 Best Choice for Spare Parts 

– Cette devise constitue pour nous un enga-

gement – et votre avantage. Car SWAG est 

synonyme de plus de 16 000 pièces d‘usure 

courantes pour tous les modèles de véhicu-

les allemands, européens et asiatiques dans 

les catégories de produits moteur, direction, 

train de roulement et frein ainsi qu‘électrique 

et SWAG Extra. Une gamme sans cesse 

réactualisée pour la réparation professionnel-

le de véhicules de tous les modèles courants 

! Et naturellement en qualité de premier équi-

pementier.

Más de 55 años de experien-
cia en el sector del automóvil
SWAG es uno de los mayoristas líderes a 

escala internacional de piezas de desgaste 

para el automóvil dentro del mercado libre 

de las piezas de repuesto. Además, su grado 

de competencia y conocimientos es igual al 

de los propios fabricantes. Ya desde 1954, 

SWAG es símbolo de alta calidad con reduci-

dos plazos de entrega.

Somos socios estratégicos de los fabricantes 

líderes del sector de suministros para el au-

tomóvil y distribuidores de piezas de repues-

to de alta calidad para automóviles.

Futuro a la vista 
Como proveedor de repuestos para automó-

viles, pertenecemos a un grupo de produc-

tores alemanes con una larga experiencia y 

la tecnología de fabricación más innovado-

ra. Para poder cumplir en todo momento las 

crecientes expectativas del mercado, inverti-

mos constantemente en la ampliación de la 

producción, equipos de ensayo y parques de 

máquinas. 

 

Ventajas de SWAG  
en un vistazo
•	 Calidad de equipo original 

•	 Gran variedad de productos 

•	 Competencia de fabricación 

•	 Triple Checking System 

•	 Marca potente 

•	 Suministro „justo a tiempo“ a 140 países

 Лучший выбор запасных частей 

– Для нас этот девиз – обязательство, для 

Вас – преимущество. Ведь марка SWAG 

– это синоним более 16000 наиболее 

распространённых расходных деталей 

для всех типов немецких, европейских 

и азиатских транспортных средств с 

распределением по следующим товарным 

группам: двигатель, система управления, 

ходовая часть, тормозная система, а 

также электрика и детали категории 

SWAG Extra. Постоянно обновляемая 

Best Choice for Spare Parts

программа для профессионального 

ремонта автомобилей всех основных 

моделей! Только настоящее заводское 

качество.

Более чем 55-летний 
опыт в автомобильной 
промышленности
SWAG – один из мировых лидеров в 

области оптовой торговли с опытом 

производства изнашиваемых 

автомобильных запасных частей на 

свободном рынке запасных деталей. С 

1954 SWAG ручается за высокое качество 

при кратчайших сроках поставки. Мы 

являемся стратегическим партнером 

ведущих производителей индустрии 

автомобильных комплектующих и 

дистрибьютором высококачественных 

запасных частей для автомобилей.

Курс на будущее 
Являясь поставщиком запасных частей для 

автомобилей, мы принадлежим к немецкой 

группе производителей, обладающей с 

многолетним „ноу-хау“ и современной 

производственной технологией. Для 

того чтобы соответствовать постоянно 

растущим требованиям современных 

рынков, наша компания осуществляет 

последовательные инвестиции в 

расширение производственных 

мощностей, а также в испытательное 

оборудование и машинный парк. 

 

Преимущества компании 
SWAG:
• Заводское качество 

• Разнообразный ассортимент 

• Компетентность производителя 

• Тройная система контроля 

• Сильная марка 

• Поставки „Just in time“ в 140 стран

SWAG advantages  
at a glance
•	 Original equipment quality 

•	 Variety in range 

•	 Manufacturing expertise 

•	 Triple-Checking-System 

•	 A strong brand 

•	 Just in time delivery in 140 countries

 Best Choice for Spare Parts 

– Dieses Motto ist für uns eine Verpflichtung 

– und Ihr Vorteil. Denn SWAG steht für über 

16.000 gängige Verschleißteile für alle deut-

schen, europäischen und asiatischen Fahr-

zeugtypen, aus den Produktgruppen Motor-, 

Lenkungs-, Fahrwerks- und Bremstechnik 

sowie Elektrik und SWAG Extra. Ein stets 

aktuelles Programm für die professionelle 

Fahrzeugreparatur aller gängigen Modelle! 

Natürlich in Erstausrüsterqualität.

Über 55 Jahre  
automobile Erfahrung
SWAG gehört zu den weltweit führenden 

Großhandelspartnern mit Herstellerkompe-

tenz für automotive Verschleißteile im frei-

en Ersatzteilmarkt. Bereits seit 1954 steht 

SWAG für hochwertige Qualität bei kürzesten 

Lieferzeiten. Wir sind strategischer Partner 

führender Hersteller der Automobilzuliefe-

rerindustrie und Distributor hochwertiger Er-

satzteile für Kraftfahrzeuge.
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 Ersatzteile finden: 
komfortabel und schnell

Sie kennen den Fahrzeugtyp und haben 

eine Referenznummer des Fahrzeugher-

stellers:

Referenz-Nr. –> SWAG-Nr. –> Seiten-

zahl 

Die Anordnung der Referenznummern 

entspricht der Sortierreihenfolge der 

Fahrzeughersteller.

SWAG-Nr. –> Referenz-Nr. –> Seitenzahl 

Diese Liste ist nach SWAG-Nr. aufstei-

gend sortiert.

 

Hinweis: Eine Liste der Symbole und 

Abkürzungen mit Erklärungen in ver-

schiedenen Sprachen findenSie auf der 

Katalog-Umschlagseite.

 Find every part:
quick and convenient

You know the vehicle type and the vehic-

le manufacturer‘s reference number:

Reference number –> SWAG number 

–> Page number 

The positioning of the reference numbers 

corresponds to the vehicle manufactur-

ers‘ sorting sequence.

SWAG number –> Reference number 

–> Page number 

This list is sorted by SWAG number in 

ascending order. 

Note: On the catalogue cover, you 

will find a list of symbols and abbre-

viations with explanations in different 

languages.

 Búsqueda de cualquier 
recambio: rápida y cómoda

Sabe usted cuál es el tipo de vehículo y 

tiene un número de referencia del fabri-

cante del vehículo:

Nº de referencia –> Nº de SWAG –> Nº 

de página 

La clasificación de los números de refe-

rencia corresponden al orden de clasifi-

cación de los fabricantes de vehículos. 

Nº de SWAG –> Nº de referencia –> Nº 

de página 

En esta lista se indican las referencias de 

SWAG en orden ascendiente.

Nota: En la cubierta del catálogo usted 

encuentra un listado de todos los 

símbolos y las abreviaciones respecti-

vamente, en los diferentes idiomas.

 Поиск запасных частей:
комфорт и скорость

Вы знаете тип транспортного 

средства и референсный номер 

автопроизводителя:

Референс-№ –> SWAG-№ –> Число 

страниц

Структура референсных номеров 

соответствует сортировочной 

последовательности 

автопроизводителей.

SWAG-№ –> Референс-№ –> Число 

страниц

Данный перечень рассортирован 

по номерам SWAG возрастающим 

порядком.

Указание: перечень символов и 

сокращений с объяснениями на 

различных языках Вы найдёте на 

странице обложки каталога.

 Trouvez vos pièces
facilement et rapidement

Vous connaissez le type du véhicule et 

avez la référence de son constructeur: 

Référence –> N° SWAG –> Numéro de 

page 

Le classement des références corres-

pond à l’ordre de classement du const-

ructeur de véhicules. 

N° SWAG –> Référence –> Numéro de 

page 

Cette liste est triée par référence SWAG, 

en ordre croissant.

Note: Sur la couverture du catalogue, 

vous trouverez la liste des symboles et 

des abréviations avec les explications 

dans différentes langues.

Catalogue guide

Katalogleitfaden
Manuel  
du catalogue
Guía del catálogo
Руководство 
по работе с 
каталогом
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passend für / to fit 

AUDI
1J0 521 307 D 30 91 9526 1

1J0 521 307 C 30 91 9526 1

1J0 521 127 A 30 91 9528 1

7M0 521 127 A 30 91 9532 1

191 521 137 30 91 9728 138
passend für / to fit 

BMW
26 10 3 413 996 20 92 6320 107, 108, 112

26 11 1 109 603 20 86 0006 15, 21, 22

26 11 1 204 294 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 205 160 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 206 502 20 87 0004 96, 105, 109, 110

26 11 1 207 093 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 207 096 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 207 785 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 209 168 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 225 624 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 227 410 20 86 0009 5-7, 16, 17, 28, 29

26 11 1 227 420 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 227 717 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 227 869 20 86 0004 6, 17

26 11 1 229 065 20 86 0005 7, 16, 17, 23, 24, 26, 
30

26 11 1 229 080 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 229 080 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 229 360 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 229 754 20 91 9795 7, 17, 23, 24-27

26 11 2 226 527 20 92 6148 6, 7, 16, 28-30

26 11 2 282 573 20 93 2986 8, 9, 12-14, 18, 20, 
22

26 11 7 503 159 20 91 9888 27, 28

26 11 7 506 218 20 92 6291 139-154

26 11 7 511 454 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 7 512 619 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 11 7 518 443 20 92 6292 8-14, 18-20, 22, 25

26 11 7 522 027 20 92 3961 18-22

26 11 7 526 611 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 7 526 806 20 92 6291 139-153, 154

26 11 7 527 392 20 92 6332 2-4, 8-14, 21, 26

26 11 7 542 238 20 92 3959 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24, 25, 27

26 11 7 546 425 20 92 6294 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 21, 
22, 25, 26, 30

26 11 7 546 426 20 92 6293 2-4, 18-22, 25

26 11 7 572 664 20 91 9795 7, 17, 23-27

26 11 7 573 276 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 12 1 104 355 20 87 0004 96, 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 209 532 20 87 0003 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 225 152 20 87 0005 97

26 12 1 225 774 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 415 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 723 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 731 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 227 660 20 92 2297 98, 111

26 12 1 227 997 20 92 2298 111

26 12 1 229 089 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 229 243 20 92 2480 106, 115

26 12 1 229 317 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 492 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 1 229 682 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 683 20 87 0010 99, 100

26 12 1 229 726 20 92 3533 113

26 12 2 282 495 20 93 2815 100, 115

26 12 2 282 496 20 92 1763 100

26 12 3 413 997 20 92 6322 112

26 12 7 501 257 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 7 507 318 20 92 6266 111

26 12 7 507 740 20 92 3533 113
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passend für / to fit 

AUDI
1J0 521 307 D 30 91 9526 1

1J0 521 307 C 30 91 9526 1

1J0 521 127 A 30 91 9528 1

7M0 521 127 A 30 91 9532 1

191 521 137 30 91 9728 138
passend für / to fit 

BMW
26 10 3 413 996 20 92 6320 107, 108, 112

26 11 1 109 603 20 86 0006 15, 21, 22

26 11 1 204 294 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 205 160 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 206 502 20 87 0004 96, 105, 109, 110

26 11 1 207 093 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 207 096 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 207 785 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 209 168 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 225 624 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 227 410 20 86 0009 5-7, 16, 17, 28, 29

26 11 1 227 420 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 227 717 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 227 869 20 86 0004 6, 17

26 11 1 229 065 20 86 0005 7, 16, 17, 23, 24, 26, 
30

26 11 1 229 080 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 229 080 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 229 360 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 229 754 20 91 9795 7, 17, 23, 24-27

26 11 2 226 527 20 92 6148 6, 7, 16, 28-30

26 11 2 282 573 20 93 2986 8, 9, 12-14, 18, 20, 
22

26 11 7 503 159 20 91 9888 27, 28

26 11 7 506 218 20 92 6291 139-154

26 11 7 511 454 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 7 512 619 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 11 7 518 443 20 92 6292 8-14, 18-20, 22, 25

26 11 7 522 027 20 92 3961 18-22

26 11 7 526 611 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 7 526 806 20 92 6291 139-153, 154

26 11 7 527 392 20 92 6332 2-4, 8-14, 21, 26

26 11 7 542 238 20 92 3959 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24, 25, 27

26 11 7 546 425 20 92 6294 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 21, 
22, 25, 26, 30

26 11 7 546 426 20 92 6293 2-4, 18-22, 25

26 11 7 572 664 20 91 9795 7, 17, 23-27

26 11 7 573 276 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 12 1 104 355 20 87 0004 96, 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 209 532 20 87 0003 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 225 152 20 87 0005 97

26 12 1 225 774 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 415 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 723 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 731 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 227 660 20 92 2297 98, 111

26 12 1 227 997 20 92 2298 111

26 12 1 229 089 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 229 243 20 92 2480 106, 115

26 12 1 229 317 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 492 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 1 229 682 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 683 20 87 0010 99, 100

26 12 1 229 726 20 92 3533 113

26 12 2 282 495 20 93 2815 100, 115

26 12 2 282 496 20 92 1763 100

26 12 3 413 997 20 92 6322 112

26 12 7 501 257 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 7 507 318 20 92 6266 111

26 12 7 507 740 20 92 3533 113
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passend für / to fit 

AUDI
1J0 521 307 D 30 91 9526 1

1J0 521 307 C 30 91 9526 1

1J0 521 127 A 30 91 9528 1

7M0 521 127 A 30 91 9532 1

191 521 137 30 91 9728 138
passend für / to fit 

BMW
26 10 3 413 996 20 92 6320 107, 108, 112

26 11 1 109 603 20 86 0006 15, 21, 22

26 11 1 204 294 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 205 160 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 206 502 20 87 0004 96, 105, 109, 110

26 11 1 207 093 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 207 096 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 207 785 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 209 168 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 225 624 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 227 410 20 86 0009 5-7, 16, 17, 28, 29

26 11 1 227 420 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 227 717 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 227 869 20 86 0004 6, 17

26 11 1 229 065 20 86 0005 7, 16, 17, 23, 24, 26, 
30

26 11 1 229 080 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 229 080 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 229 360 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 229 754 20 91 9795 7, 17, 23, 24-27

26 11 2 226 527 20 92 6148 6, 7, 16, 28-30

26 11 2 282 573 20 93 2986 8, 9, 12-14, 18, 20, 
22

26 11 7 503 159 20 91 9888 27, 28

26 11 7 506 218 20 92 6291 139-154

26 11 7 511 454 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 7 512 619 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 11 7 518 443 20 92 6292 8-14, 18-20, 22, 25

26 11 7 522 027 20 92 3961 18-22

26 11 7 526 611 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 7 526 806 20 92 6291 139-153, 154

26 11 7 527 392 20 92 6332 2-4, 8-14, 21, 26

26 11 7 542 238 20 92 3959 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24, 25, 27

26 11 7 546 425 20 92 6294 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 21, 
22, 25, 26, 30

26 11 7 546 426 20 92 6293 2-4, 18-22, 25

26 11 7 572 664 20 91 9795 7, 17, 23-27

26 11 7 573 276 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 12 1 104 355 20 87 0004 96, 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 209 532 20 87 0003 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 225 152 20 87 0005 97

26 12 1 225 774 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 415 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 723 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 731 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 227 660 20 92 2297 98, 111

26 12 1 227 997 20 92 2298 111

26 12 1 229 089 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 229 243 20 92 2480 106, 115

26 12 1 229 317 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 492 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 1 229 682 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 683 20 87 0010 99, 100

26 12 1 229 726 20 92 3533 113

26 12 2 282 495 20 93 2815 100, 115

26 12 2 282 496 20 92 1763 100

26 12 3 413 997 20 92 6322 112

26 12 7 501 257 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 7 507 318 20 92 6266 111

26 12 7 507 740 20 92 3533 113
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Catalogue guide

Katalogleitfaden
Manuel  
du catalogue
Guía del catálogo
Руководство 
по работе с 
каталогом

BM 210 (E-Klasse) 
(1995 → 2002)

E 55  AMG (BM 210.074) 

→ 06/99 (ch.) → A698507/→X012425 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

→ 06/99 (ch.) A698508→/X012426 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

06/99 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

E 55 T AMG (BM 210.274)

→ 06/99 (ch.)→ A698507/→X012425 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

→ 06/99 (ch.) A698508→/X012426 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

06/99 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

BM 211 (E-Klasse)
(2002 → 2009)

E 180 Kompressor (BM 211.042) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 200 CDI (BM 211.004) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 200 CDI (BM 211.007)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 200 T CDI (BM 211.207)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 200 T Kompressor (BM 211.242) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 220 CDI (BM 211.006)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 T CDI (BM 211.206)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 CDI (BM 211.008)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 T CDI (BM 211.208)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ
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BM 210 (E-Klasse) 
(1995 → 2002)

E 55  AMG (BM 210.074) 

→ 06/99 (ch.) → A698507/→X012425 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

→ 06/99 (ch.) A698508→/X012426 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

06/99 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

E 55 T AMG (BM 210.274)

→ 06/99 (ch.)→ A698507/→X012425 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

→ 06/99 (ch.) A698508→/X012426 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

06/99 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

BM 211 (E-Klasse)
(2002 → 2009)

E 180 Kompressor (BM 211.042) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 200 CDI (BM 211.004) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 200 CDI (BM 211.007)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 200 T CDI (BM 211.207)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 200 T Kompressor (BM 211.242) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 220 CDI (BM 211.006)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 T CDI (BM 211.206)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 CDI (BM 211.008)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 T CDI (BM 211.208)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

64 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.

1

2

3

4

 Benutzerhinweise: 
übersichtlich und einfach
Im SWAG Katalog befinden sich folgende 

Angaben:

1
Fahrzeugtyp (alphabetische  

Reihenfolge)

2 Modell (alphabetische Reihenfolge)

3 Modelljahr

Diese drei Kriterien sortieren den Haupt-

teil des Kataloges. Bei der Teilefindung 

helfen Ihnen die folgenden Angaben: 

4 Modellangaben (incl. Ausnahmen und 

Abgrenzungen) Die hier verwende-

ten Symbole und Abkürzungen (z.B. 

(mot.) = Motornummer/-kennbuchsta-

be) werden auf einer Klappseite am 

Ende des Kataloges erklärt.

5 Einbauort (z.B. V  = Vorderachse, H  

= Hinterachse) Die Bedeutung der 

hier verwendeten Symbole wird Ihnen 

durch ein Piktogramm in der Kopfzei-

le jeder Katalogseite erklärt.

6 SWAG Nr.

 Information  
utilisateur: claire et simple
Les indications suivantes se trouvent 

dans le catalogue SWAG:

1 Type de véhicule (ordre alphabétique)

2 Modèle (ordre alphabétique)

3 Année de fabrication

Ces trois critères permettent de classer 

la partie principale du catalogue. Les 

indications suivantes vous seront utiles 

pour l´identification des pièces: 

4 Informations sur les modèles (y 

inclus exceptions et restrictions). 

Les symboles et abréviations utilisés 

(par exemple (mot.) = numéro de 

moteur/code de moteur) sont expli-

qués sur une page pliante à la fin du 

catalogue.

5 Lieu de montage (par exemple V = 

l‘essieu avant / H = l‘essieu arrière 

) La signification des symboles utili-

sés est expliquée par un pictogram-

me figurant sur l’entête de chaque 

page de catalogue.

6 n° SWAG

 Para el usuario: 
claro y simple
En el catálogo SWAG se encuentran los

siguientes datos:

1 Tipo de vehículo (orden alfabético)

2 Modelo (orden alfabético)

3 Año de fabricación

La parte principal del catálogo está or-

ganizada en función de estos tres crite-

rios. Para localizar las piezas deseadas, 

le serán de utilidad los datos siguientes:

4 Datos del modelo (incl. excepciones 

y limitaciones) Los símbolos y abre-

viaturas (p. ej., (mot.) = úmero/letra 

identificativa del motor) empleados 

aquí vienen explicados en una pági-

na plegable al final del catálogo.

5 Lugar de montaje (p. ej. V  = ejes 

delantero / H  = ejes trasero) El sig-

nificado de los símbolos empleados 

aquí viene explicado mediante los 

pictogramas que aparecen en la ca-

becera de cada una de las páginas 

del catálogo.

6 nº de SWAG

 Указания для 
пользователя отличаются 
ясностью и простотой 

В каталоге SWAG содержатся 

следующие данные:

1
Тип транспортного средства (в 

алфавитном порядке)

2 Модель (в алфавитном порядке)

3 Модельный год

По этим трём критериям 

осуществляется сортировка 

основного раздела каталога В поиске 

деталей Вам помогут следующие 

данные:

4 Данные по моделям (включая 

исключения и ограничения) 

Использованные в данном 

издании символы и сокращения 

(например, (mot.) = номер / 

литера двигателя) объясняются 

на складной странице в конце 

каталога. 

5 Место установки (например, 

V = передняя ось, H = задняя 

ось) Значение использованных 

символов объясняется 

пиктограммами в верхнем 

колонтитуле на каждой странице 

каталога.

6 SWAG №

 User notes:
clear and simple
The SWAG catalogue contains the fol-

lowing information:

1 Vehicle type (alphabetical order)

2 Model (alphabetical order)

3 Model year

The main part of the catalogue is sorted 

according to these 3 criteria. The following 

specifications help you to find a part:

4 Model specifications (incl. exceptions 

and distinctions) The symbols and 

abbreviations used here (e.g. mot 

= Engine number / ID) are explained 

on a fold-out flap at the end of the 

catalogue.

5 Assembly location (e.g. V  = Front / 
H  = rear axle) The symbols used here 

are described by an icon in the header 

of each catalogue page.

6 SWAG number

5

6
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Catalogue guide

Katalogleitfaden
Manuel  
du catalogue
Guía del catálogo
Руководство 
по работе с 
каталогом

BM 210 (E-Klasse) 
(1995 → 2002)

E 55  AMG (BM 210.074) 

→ 06/99 (ch.) → A698507/→X012425 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

→ 06/99 (ch.) A698508→/X012426 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

06/99 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

E 55 T AMG (BM 210.274)

→ 06/99 (ch.)→ A698507/→X012425 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

→ 06/99 (ch.) A698508→/X012426 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

06/99 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

BM 211 (E-Klasse)
(2002 → 2009)

E 180 Kompressor (BM 211.042) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 200 CDI (BM 211.004) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 200 CDI (BM 211.007)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 200 T CDI (BM 211.207)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 200 T Kompressor (BM 211.242) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 220 CDI (BM 211.006)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 T CDI (BM 211.206)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 CDI (BM 211.008)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 T CDI (BM 211.208)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ
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BM 210 (E-Klasse) 
(1995 → 2002)

E 55  AMG (BM 210.074) 

→ 06/99 (ch.) → A698507/→X012425 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

→ 06/99 (ch.) A698508→/X012426 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

06/99 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

E 55 T AMG (BM 210.274)

→ 06/99 (ch.)→ A698507/→X012425 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

→ 06/99 (ch.) A698508→/X012426 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

06/99 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

BM 211 (E-Klasse)
(2002 → 2009)

E 180 Kompressor (BM 211.042) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 200 CDI (BM 211.004) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 200 CDI (BM 211.007)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 200 T CDI (BM 211.207)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 200 T Kompressor (BM 211.242) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 220 CDI (BM 211.006)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 T CDI (BM 211.206)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 CDI (BM 211.008)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 T CDI (BM 211.208)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

64 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.

1

2

3

4

 Benutzerhinweise: 
übersichtlich und einfach
Im SWAG Katalog befinden sich folgende 

Angaben:

1
Fahrzeugtyp (alphabetische  

Reihenfolge)

2 Modell (alphabetische Reihenfolge)

3 Modelljahr

Diese drei Kriterien sortieren den Haupt-

teil des Kataloges. Bei der Teilefindung 

helfen Ihnen die folgenden Angaben: 

4 Modellangaben (incl. Ausnahmen und 

Abgrenzungen) Die hier verwende-

ten Symbole und Abkürzungen (z.B. 

(mot.) = Motornummer/-kennbuchsta-

be) werden auf einer Klappseite am 

Ende des Kataloges erklärt.

5 Einbauort (z.B. V  = Vorderachse, H  

= Hinterachse) Die Bedeutung der 

hier verwendeten Symbole wird Ihnen 

durch ein Piktogramm in der Kopfzei-

le jeder Katalogseite erklärt.

6 SWAG Nr.

 Information  
utilisateur: claire et simple
Les indications suivantes se trouvent 

dans le catalogue SWAG:

1 Type de véhicule (ordre alphabétique)

2 Modèle (ordre alphabétique)

3 Année de fabrication

Ces trois critères permettent de classer 

la partie principale du catalogue. Les 

indications suivantes vous seront utiles 

pour l´identification des pièces: 

4 Informations sur les modèles (y 

inclus exceptions et restrictions). 

Les symboles et abréviations utilisés 

(par exemple (mot.) = numéro de 

moteur/code de moteur) sont expli-

qués sur une page pliante à la fin du 

catalogue.

5 Lieu de montage (par exemple V = 

l‘essieu avant / H = l‘essieu arrière 

) La signification des symboles utili-

sés est expliquée par un pictogram-

me figurant sur l’entête de chaque 

page de catalogue.

6 n° SWAG

 Para el usuario: 
claro y simple
En el catálogo SWAG se encuentran los

siguientes datos:

1 Tipo de vehículo (orden alfabético)

2 Modelo (orden alfabético)

3 Año de fabricación

La parte principal del catálogo está or-

ganizada en función de estos tres crite-

rios. Para localizar las piezas deseadas, 

le serán de utilidad los datos siguientes:

4 Datos del modelo (incl. excepciones 

y limitaciones) Los símbolos y abre-

viaturas (p. ej., (mot.) = úmero/letra 

identificativa del motor) empleados 

aquí vienen explicados en una pági-

na plegable al final del catálogo.

5 Lugar de montaje (p. ej. V  = ejes 

delantero / H  = ejes trasero) El sig-

nificado de los símbolos empleados 

aquí viene explicado mediante los 

pictogramas que aparecen en la ca-

becera de cada una de las páginas 

del catálogo.

6 nº de SWAG

 Указания для 
пользователя отличаются 
ясностью и простотой 

В каталоге SWAG содержатся 

следующие данные:

1
Тип транспортного средства (в 

алфавитном порядке)

2 Модель (в алфавитном порядке)

3 Модельный год

По этим трём критериям 

осуществляется сортировка 

основного раздела каталога В поиске 

деталей Вам помогут следующие 

данные:

4 Данные по моделям (включая 

исключения и ограничения) 

Использованные в данном 

издании символы и сокращения 

(например, (mot.) = номер / 

литера двигателя) объясняются 

на складной странице в конце 

каталога. 

5 Место установки (например, 

V = передняя ось, H = задняя 

ось) Значение использованных 

символов объясняется 

пиктограммами в верхнем 

колонтитуле на каждой странице 

каталога.

6 SWAG №

 User notes:
clear and simple
The SWAG catalogue contains the fol-

lowing information:

1 Vehicle type (alphabetical order)

2 Model (alphabetical order)

3 Model year

The main part of the catalogue is sorted 

according to these 3 criteria. The following 

specifications help you to find a part:

4 Model specifications (incl. exceptions 

and distinctions) The symbols and 

abbreviations used here (e.g. mot 

= Engine number / ID) are explained 

on a fold-out flap at the end of the 

catalogue.

5 Assembly location (e.g. V  = Front / 
H  = rear axle) The symbols used here 

are described by an icon in the header 

of each catalogue page.

6 SWAG number

5

6
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Schwingungstilger

fo fit / passend für: 

MERCEDES-BENZ
BM 123 86

BM 124 87-90

BM 201 (190) 90

BM 601 (209D/210D) 91

BM 602 (309D/310D) 91

BM 611 (409D/410D) 91

BM 202 (C-Klasse) 91, 92

BM 208 (CLK) 93

BM 210 (E-Klasse) 93

BM 170 (SLK) 94

Kardanwellenmittellager

fo fit / passend für: 

BMW
1xx (E81) 95

1xx Coupe (E82) 95

1xx (E87) 95, 96

1xx Cabrio(E88) 96

3xx (E21) 96

3xx (E30) 97

3xx (E36) 97, 98

3xx (E46) 98-100

3xx (E90) 100, 101

3xx (E91) 102, 103

3xx Coupe (E92) 103, 104

3xx Cabrio (E93) 104, 105

5xx (E12) 105

5xx (E28) 105

5xx (E34) 106

5xx (E39) 106

5xx (E60) 107, 108

5xx (E61) 108, 109

5xx GT (F07) 109

5xx (F10) 109

6xx (E24) 109, 110

6xx (E63/E64) 110

7xx (E23) 110

7xx (E32) 110

7xx (E38) 111

7xx (E65/E66) 111

7xx (F01/F02) 111, 112

7xx Hybrid (F04) 112

X1 (E84) 116

X3 (E83) 112, 113

X5 (E53) 113

X5 (E70) 113

X6 (E71) 114

X6 Hybrid (E72) 114

Z3 Coupe (E36) 114

Z3 Roadster (E36) 114

Z4 Roadster (E85) 114

Z4 Coupe (E86) 115

Z8 Roadster (E52) 115

FORD

Transit 92 116

Transit 95 116

fo fit / passend für: 

MERCEDES-BENZ
BM 114 („/8”) 117

BM 115 („/8”) 117, 118

BM 123 118, 119

BM 124 119-121

BM 201 (190) 121

BM 601 (209D/210D) 122

BM 602 (309D/310D) 122

BM 611 (409D/410D) 122

BM 202 (C-Klasse) 122, 123

BM 203 (C-Klasse) 123, 124

BM 203 (CLC) 125

BM 208 (CLK) 125

BM 209 (CLK) 125, 126

BM 219 (CLS) 126

BM 210 (E-Klasse) 126, 127

BM 211 (E-Klasse) 127-129

BM 461 (G-Klasse) 129

BM 163 (M-Klasse) 129

BM 116 (S-Klasse) 129, 130

BM 126 (S-Klasse) 130

BM 140 (S-Klasse) 130, 131

BM 220 (S-Klasse) 131

BM 107 (SL) 131, 132

BM 129 (SL) 132

BM 230 (SL) 132

BM 170 (SLK) 132

BM 171 (SLK) 132

BM 901 (Sprinter) 132

BM 902 (Sprinter) 133

BM 903 (Sprinter) 133

BM 904 (Sprinter) 133

BM 905 (Sprinter) 133

BM 906 (Sprinter II) 133, 134

BM 639 (Vito/Viano) 134

fo fit / passend für: 

OPEL
Omega A 135

Omega B 135

Senator B 135

fo fit / passend für: 

VOLKSWAGEN
LT/ LT 4x4 (2D) 136

VOLVO

240-260 137

740-760 137

940-960 137

S / V 90 137

Zentrierhülsen

fo fit / passend für: 

AUDI
A3 Quattro (8L) 138

TT Quattro (8N) 138

fo fit / passend für: 

BMW
1xx (E81) 139

1xx Coupe (E82) 139

1xx (E87) 139, 140

1xx Cabrio(E88) 140

3xx (E21) 140

3xx (E30) 140

3xx (E36) 140

3xx (E46) 141

3xx (E90) 141, 142

3xx (E91) 142, 143

3xx Coupe (E92) 144, 145

3xx Cabrio (E93) 145, 146

5xx (E28) 146

5xx (E39) 146

5xx (E60) 146, 147

5xx (E61) 148, 149

Gelenkscheiben

fo fit / passend für: 

AUDI

AUDI

A3 Quattro (8L) 1

TT Quattro (8N) 1

BMW

1xx (E81) 2

1xx Coupe (E82) 2

1xx (E87) 3

1xx Cabrio(E88) 4

3xx (E21) 4

3xx (E30) 5

3xx (E36) 5, 6

3xx (E46) 6, 7

3xx (E90) 8, 9

3xx (E91) 10, 11

3xx Coupe (E92) 11, 12, 13

3xx Cabrio (E93) 13, 14

5xx (E28) 15

5xx (E39) 16

5xx (E60) 18, 19

5xx (E61) 19, 20

5xx GT (F07) 21

5xx (F10) 21

6xx (E24) 21

6xx (E63/E64) 22

7xx (E23) 22, 23

7xx (E32) 23

7xx (E38) 23, 24

7xx (E65/E66) 24, 25

7xx (F01/F02) 25

8xx (E31) 26

X1 (E84) 26

X3 (E83) 26, 27

X5 (E53) 27

X5 (E70) 27, 28

X6 (E71) 28

X6 Hybrid (E72) 28

Z1 Roadster 28

Z3 Coupe (E36) 28

Z3 Roadster (E36) 29

Z4 Roadster (E85) 29

Z4 Coupe (E86) 30

Z4 Roadster (E89) 30

Z8 Roadster (E52) 30

fo fit / passend für: 

FORD
Escort 91 31

Escort 95 31

Granada 78 31

Granada 82 31

Granada 85 31

Scorpio 85 31

Scorpio 92 31

Scorpio 95 32

Sierra 87 32

Transit 00 32

Transit 06 32

HYUNDAI

Santa Fe (SM) 33

fo fit / passend für: 

MERCEDES-BENZ
BM 110 34

BM 113 34

BM 114 („/8”) 34

BM 115 („/8”) 34, 35

BM 123 35-37

BM 124 37-47

BM 201 (190) 47-50

BM 202 (C-Klasse) 50-54

BM 203 (C-Klasse) 54-56

BM 204 (C-Klasse) 56-57

BM 215 (CL) 57

BM 208 (CLK) 58

BM 209 (CLK) 59

BM 219 (CLS) 59

BM 210 (E-Klasse) 59-64

BM 211 (E-Klasse) 64-66

BM 212 (E-Klasse) 66

BM 207 (E-Klasse) 66

BM 164 (GL-Klasse) 67

BM 204 (GLK-Klasse) 67

BM 164 (M-Klasse) 67-68

BM 251 (R-Klasse) 68

BM 108 (S-Klasse) 68-69

BM 109 (S-Klasse) 69

BM 116 (S-Klasse) 69

BM 126 (S-Klasse) 69-71

BM 140 (S-Klasse) 71, 71

BM 220 (S-Klasse) 72, 73

BM 107 (SL) 73, 74

BM 129 (SL) 74, 75

BM 230 (SL) 75

BM 170 (SLK) 75

BM 171 (SLK) 76

OPEL

Monza 77

Omega A 77

Omega B 77

Rekord E 77

Senator A 78

Senator B 78

PORSCHE

Cayenne 79

fo fit / passend für: 

RENAULT
Megane Scenic RX4 80

SEAT

Alhambra (7M) 81

fo fit / passend für: 

VOLKSWAGEN
Bora / Bora Variant (1J) 82

Golf 2 (19/1G) 82

Golf 3 / Golf 3 Variant (1H) 82

Golf 4 (1J) 82

Jetta 2 83

New Beetle RSI (1C) 83

Passat (3A) 83

Sharan (7M) 83

Touareg (7L) 83-84

Transporter T4 (70/7D) 84

fo fit / passend für: 

VOLVO
240-260 85

740-760 85

940-960 85

Page Overview 



VIII IXIX

Schwingungstilger

fo fit / passend für: 

MERCEDES-BENZ
BM 123 86

BM 124 87-90

BM 201 (190) 90

BM 601 (209D/210D) 91

BM 602 (309D/310D) 91

BM 611 (409D/410D) 91

BM 202 (C-Klasse) 91, 92

BM 208 (CLK) 93

BM 210 (E-Klasse) 93

BM 170 (SLK) 94

Kardanwellenmittellager

fo fit / passend für: 

BMW
1xx (E81) 95

1xx Coupe (E82) 95

1xx (E87) 95, 96

1xx Cabrio(E88) 96

3xx (E21) 96

3xx (E30) 97

3xx (E36) 97, 98

3xx (E46) 98-100

3xx (E90) 100, 101

3xx (E91) 102, 103

3xx Coupe (E92) 103, 104

3xx Cabrio (E93) 104, 105

5xx (E12) 105

5xx (E28) 105

5xx (E34) 106

5xx (E39) 106

5xx (E60) 107, 108

5xx (E61) 108, 109

5xx GT (F07) 109

5xx (F10) 109

6xx (E24) 109, 110

6xx (E63/E64) 110

7xx (E23) 110

7xx (E32) 110

7xx (E38) 111

7xx (E65/E66) 111

7xx (F01/F02) 111, 112

7xx Hybrid (F04) 112

X1 (E84) 116

X3 (E83) 112, 113

X5 (E53) 113

X5 (E70) 113

X6 (E71) 114

X6 Hybrid (E72) 114

Z3 Coupe (E36) 114

Z3 Roadster (E36) 114

Z4 Roadster (E85) 114

Z4 Coupe (E86) 115

Z8 Roadster (E52) 115

FORD

Transit 92 116

Transit 95 116

fo fit / passend für: 

MERCEDES-BENZ
BM 114 („/8”) 117

BM 115 („/8”) 117, 118

BM 123 118, 119

BM 124 119-121

BM 201 (190) 121

BM 601 (209D/210D) 122

BM 602 (309D/310D) 122

BM 611 (409D/410D) 122

BM 202 (C-Klasse) 122, 123

BM 203 (C-Klasse) 123, 124

BM 203 (CLC) 125

BM 208 (CLK) 125

BM 209 (CLK) 125, 126

BM 219 (CLS) 126

BM 210 (E-Klasse) 126, 127

BM 211 (E-Klasse) 127-129

BM 461 (G-Klasse) 129

BM 163 (M-Klasse) 129

BM 116 (S-Klasse) 129, 130

BM 126 (S-Klasse) 130

BM 140 (S-Klasse) 130, 131

BM 220 (S-Klasse) 131

BM 107 (SL) 131, 132

BM 129 (SL) 132

BM 230 (SL) 132

BM 170 (SLK) 132

BM 171 (SLK) 132

BM 901 (Sprinter) 132

BM 902 (Sprinter) 133

BM 903 (Sprinter) 133

BM 904 (Sprinter) 133

BM 905 (Sprinter) 133

BM 906 (Sprinter II) 133, 134

BM 639 (Vito/Viano) 134

fo fit / passend für: 

OPEL
Omega A 135

Omega B 135

Senator B 135

fo fit / passend für: 

VOLKSWAGEN
LT/ LT 4x4 (2D) 136

VOLVO

240-260 137

740-760 137

940-960 137

S / V 90 137

Zentrierhülsen

fo fit / passend für: 

AUDI
A3 Quattro (8L) 138

TT Quattro (8N) 138

fo fit / passend für: 

BMW
1xx (E81) 139

1xx Coupe (E82) 139

1xx (E87) 139, 140

1xx Cabrio(E88) 140

3xx (E21) 140

3xx (E30) 140

3xx (E36) 140

3xx (E46) 141

3xx (E90) 141, 142

3xx (E91) 142, 143

3xx Coupe (E92) 144, 145

3xx Cabrio (E93) 145, 146

5xx (E28) 146

5xx (E39) 146

5xx (E60) 146, 147

5xx (E61) 148, 149

Gelenkscheiben

fo fit / passend für: 

AUDI

AUDI

A3 Quattro (8L) 1

TT Quattro (8N) 1

BMW

1xx (E81) 2

1xx Coupe (E82) 2

1xx (E87) 3

1xx Cabrio(E88) 4

3xx (E21) 4

3xx (E30) 5

3xx (E36) 5, 6

3xx (E46) 6, 7

3xx (E90) 8, 9

3xx (E91) 10, 11

3xx Coupe (E92) 11, 12, 13

3xx Cabrio (E93) 13, 14

5xx (E28) 15

5xx (E39) 16

5xx (E60) 18, 19

5xx (E61) 19, 20

5xx GT (F07) 21

5xx (F10) 21

6xx (E24) 21

6xx (E63/E64) 22

7xx (E23) 22, 23

7xx (E32) 23

7xx (E38) 23, 24

7xx (E65/E66) 24, 25

7xx (F01/F02) 25

8xx (E31) 26

X1 (E84) 26

X3 (E83) 26, 27

X5 (E53) 27

X5 (E70) 27, 28

X6 (E71) 28

X6 Hybrid (E72) 28

Z1 Roadster 28

Z3 Coupe (E36) 28

Z3 Roadster (E36) 29

Z4 Roadster (E85) 29

Z4 Coupe (E86) 30

Z4 Roadster (E89) 30

Z8 Roadster (E52) 30

fo fit / passend für: 

FORD
Escort 91 31

Escort 95 31

Granada 78 31

Granada 82 31

Granada 85 31

Scorpio 85 31

Scorpio 92 31

Scorpio 95 32

Sierra 87 32

Transit 00 32

Transit 06 32

HYUNDAI

Santa Fe (SM) 33

fo fit / passend für: 

MERCEDES-BENZ
BM 110 34

BM 113 34

BM 114 („/8”) 34

BM 115 („/8”) 34, 35

BM 123 35-37

BM 124 37-47

BM 201 (190) 47-50

BM 202 (C-Klasse) 50-54

BM 203 (C-Klasse) 54-56

BM 204 (C-Klasse) 56-57

BM 215 (CL) 57

BM 208 (CLK) 58

BM 209 (CLK) 59

BM 219 (CLS) 59

BM 210 (E-Klasse) 59-64

BM 211 (E-Klasse) 64-66

BM 212 (E-Klasse) 66

BM 207 (E-Klasse) 66

BM 164 (GL-Klasse) 67

BM 204 (GLK-Klasse) 67

BM 164 (M-Klasse) 67-68

BM 251 (R-Klasse) 68

BM 108 (S-Klasse) 68-69

BM 109 (S-Klasse) 69

BM 116 (S-Klasse) 69

BM 126 (S-Klasse) 69-71

BM 140 (S-Klasse) 71, 71

BM 220 (S-Klasse) 72, 73

BM 107 (SL) 73, 74

BM 129 (SL) 74, 75

BM 230 (SL) 75

BM 170 (SLK) 75

BM 171 (SLK) 76

OPEL

Monza 77

Omega A 77

Omega B 77

Rekord E 77

Senator A 78

Senator B 78

PORSCHE

Cayenne 79

fo fit / passend für: 

RENAULT
Megane Scenic RX4 80

SEAT

Alhambra (7M) 81

fo fit / passend für: 

VOLKSWAGEN
Bora / Bora Variant (1J) 82

Golf 2 (19/1G) 82

Golf 3 / Golf 3 Variant (1H) 82

Golf 4 (1J) 82

Jetta 2 83

New Beetle RSI (1C) 83

Passat (3A) 83

Sharan (7M) 83

Touareg (7L) 83-84

Transporter T4 (70/7D) 84

fo fit / passend für: 

VOLVO
240-260 85

740-760 85

940-960 85
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X XIXI

Flexible Discs 

Gelenkscheiben 

Seite · Page 1 - 85

Vibration absorbers
Schwingungstilger

Seite · Page 86 - 94

Propeller shaft center support
Kardanwellenmittellager

Seite · Page 95 - 137

Centering bushings 
Zentrierbüchsen

Seite · Page 138 - 164

Illustrations 
Fotos

Seite · Page 165 - 175

Ref. number > SWAG number
Ref.-Nr. > SWAG Nr.

Seite · Page 176 - 179

SWAG number > ref. number
SWAG Nr. > Ref.-Nr.

Seite · Page 180 - 182

SGF number > SWAG number 
SGF Nr. > SWAG Nr.

Seite · Page 183

5xx GT (F07) 149, 150

5xx (F10) 149

6xx (E24) 150

6xx (E63/E64) 150

7xx (E23) 151

7xx (E32) 151

7xx (E38) 151

7xx (E65/E66) 151

7xx (F01/F02) 151, 152

7xx Hybrid (F04) 152

8xx (E31) 152

X1 (E84) 152

X3 (E83) 152, 153

X5 (E53) 153

X5 (E70) 153

X6 (E71) 154

X6 Hybrid (E72) 154

Z1 Roadster 154

Z3 Coupe (E36) 154

Z3 Roadster (E36) 154

Z4 Roadster (E85) 154

Z4 Coupe (E86) 154

Z4 Roadster (E89) 155

Z8 Roadster (E52) 155

fo fit / passend für: 

MERCEDES-BENZ
BM 114 („/8”) 156

BM 123 156, 157

BM 124 157-159

BM 201 (190) 159

BM 202 (C-Klasse) 159

BM 208 (CLK) 159, 160

BM 210 (E-Klasse) 160

BM 108 (S-Klasse) 160

BM 126 (S-Klasse) 160, 161

BM 140 (S-Klasse) 161

BM 220 (S-Klasse) 161

BM 107 (SL) 162

BM 129 (SL) 162

BM 170 (SLK) 163

fo fit / passend für: 

VOLKSWAGEN
Bora / Bora Variant (1J) 164

Golf 2 (19/1G) 164

Golf 3 / Golf 3 Variant (1H) 164

Jetta 2 164

Passat 3 (3A) 164
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X XIXI

Flexible Discs 

Gelenkscheiben 

Seite · Page 1 - 85

Vibration absorbers
Schwingungstilger

Seite · Page 86 - 94

Propeller shaft center support
Kardanwellenmittellager

Seite · Page 95 - 137

Centering bushings 
Zentrierbüchsen

Seite · Page 138 - 164

Illustrations 
Fotos

Seite · Page 165 - 175

Ref. number > SWAG number
Ref.-Nr. > SWAG Nr.

Seite · Page 176 - 179

SWAG number > ref. number
SWAG Nr. > Ref.-Nr.

Seite · Page 180 - 182

SGF number > SWAG number 
SGF Nr. > SWAG Nr.

Seite · Page 183

5xx GT (F07) 149, 150

5xx (F10) 149

6xx (E24) 150

6xx (E63/E64) 150

7xx (E23) 151

7xx (E32) 151

7xx (E38) 151

7xx (E65/E66) 151

7xx (F01/F02) 151, 152

7xx Hybrid (F04) 152

8xx (E31) 152

X1 (E84) 152

X3 (E83) 152, 153

X5 (E53) 153

X5 (E70) 153

X6 (E71) 154

X6 Hybrid (E72) 154

Z1 Roadster 154

Z3 Coupe (E36) 154

Z3 Roadster (E36) 154

Z4 Roadster (E85) 154

Z4 Coupe (E86) 154

Z4 Roadster (E89) 155

Z8 Roadster (E52) 155

fo fit / passend für: 

MERCEDES-BENZ
BM 114 („/8”) 156

BM 123 156, 157

BM 124 157-159

BM 201 (190) 159

BM 202 (C-Klasse) 159

BM 208 (CLK) 159, 160

BM 210 (E-Klasse) 160

BM 108 (S-Klasse) 160

BM 126 (S-Klasse) 160, 161

BM 140 (S-Klasse) 161

BM 220 (S-Klasse) 161

BM 107 (SL) 162

BM 129 (SL) 162

BM 170 (SLK) 163

fo fit / passend für: 

VOLKSWAGEN
Bora / Bora Variant (1J) 164

Golf 2 (19/1G) 164

Golf 3 / Golf 3 Variant (1H) 164

Jetta 2 164

Passat 3 (3A) 164

Page Overview | Register



XII XIIIXIII

Catalogues, Flyers and more

Propeller Shaft 
Accessories

Kardanwellenzubehör
Accessoires de
Transmission
Accesorios para los
Árboles de Cardán
Арматура 
карданного Вала

8 00 1017 / 3,85 €

Engine and Trans-
mission Mountings

Motorlager/
Getriebelager
Support de Moteur/
Support de Boîte
Soportes de Motor/
Soportes de Caja
Опора двигателя/
коробки передач

8 00 1007 / 7,65 €

Rubber-Metal-Parts 
for Suspension

Gummimetallteile
für Fahrwerke
Pièces Caoutchouc-
Métal pour Suspension
Piezas de Caucho-
Metal para Chásis
Pезинометаллические
детали для ходовой
части

8 00 1006 / 7,65 €

Axle and 
Steering Boots

Achs- und 
Lenk-manschetten
Soufflets de Cardan
et de Direction
Manguitos Guardapolvo 
y de Dirección
Oсевые манжеты и
манжеты рулевого
управления

98 00 1019 / 3,85 €

Brake Pad/
Brake Disc

Bremsklotz/
Bremsscheibe
Plaquette de Frein/
Disque de Frein
Pastillas de Freno/
Disco de Freno
Тормозная Колодка/
Тормозной Диск

98 00 1038 / 7,65 €

Cylinder Head 
Components

Zylinderkopf-
komponenten
Composants
de Culasse
Componentes
de Culata
Компоненты головки
блока цилиндрa

98 00 1025 / 9,85 €

Electric

Elektrik
Electrique
Sistema Eléctrico
Электрооборудование

98 00 1016 / 6,50 €

Engine Timing for 
petrol engines

Motorsteuerung
für Benzinmotoren

Distribution pour
véhicules Essence

Distribución del Motor 
para motores gasoline
Детали привода
механизма газораспределения
и вспомогательных агрегатов 
Для бензиновых двигателей

98 00 1014 / 9,85 €

Engine Timing for 
diesel engines

Motorsteuerung
für Dieselmotoren

Distribution pour
moteurs diesel

Distribución del Motor 
para motores diesel
Детали привода
механизма газораспределения
и вспомогательных агрегатов 
Для дизельных двигателей

98 00 1012 / 6,85 €

Wheel Bearing / 
Wheel Hubs

Radlager/Radnaben
Roulements de Roue/
Moyeues de Roue
Rudamiento de la 
Rueda/Cubos de 
Rueda
Подшипник колеса /
ступицы колёс

98 00 1020 / 3,85 €

Steering and  
Suspension

Lenkung und
Aufhängung
Direction et 
Suspension
Dirección y 
Suspensión
Pулевое управление
и подвеска

8 00 1013 / 9,85 €

Spare Parts 
to fit VW

98 00 1035 / 3,90 €

Spare Parts 
to fit Asian cars

98 00 1065 / 5,15 €

Spare Parts
to fit BMW

98 00 1034 / 2,80 €

Spare Parts 
to fit Ford

98 00 1063 / 3,85 €

Spare Parts
to fit French cars

98 00 1064 / 5,15 €

Spare Parts 
to fit 
Mercedes-Benz

98 00 1036 / 4,25 €

Spare Parts 
to fit Opel

98 00 1062 / 3,85 €

Glow Plugs

Glühkerzen
Bougies de Préchauffage
Candelette ad 
Incandescenza
Bujía de Encendido
Свечи накаливания

98 00 1021 / 2,40 €

Fluids

8 00 1040 / 2,55 €

Технологические
жидкости

8 00 1042 / 2,55 €

Wheel Fastening

Radbefestigung
Fixation de Roue
Fissaggio Ruota
Fijación de Ruedas
Колесное крепление

 8 00 1037 / 2,55 €CD-ROM

8 00 1060 / 1,75 €
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XII XIIIXIII

Catalogues, Flyers and more

Propeller Shaft 
Accessories

Kardanwellenzubehör
Accessoires de
Transmission
Accesorios para los
Árboles de Cardán
Арматура 
карданного Вала

8 00 1017 / 3,85 €

Engine and Trans-
mission Mountings

Motorlager/
Getriebelager
Support de Moteur/
Support de Boîte
Soportes de Motor/
Soportes de Caja
Опора двигателя/
коробки передач

8 00 1007 / 7,65 €

Rubber-Metal-Parts 
for Suspension

Gummimetallteile
für Fahrwerke
Pièces Caoutchouc-
Métal pour Suspension
Piezas de Caucho-
Metal para Chásis
Pезинометаллические
детали для ходовой
части

8 00 1006 / 7,65 €

Axle and 
Steering Boots

Achs- und 
Lenk-manschetten
Soufflets de Cardan
et de Direction
Manguitos Guardapolvo 
y de Dirección
Oсевые манжеты и
манжеты рулевого
управления

98 00 1019 / 3,85 €

Brake Pad/
Brake Disc

Bremsklotz/
Bremsscheibe
Plaquette de Frein/
Disque de Frein
Pastillas de Freno/
Disco de Freno
Тормозная Колодка/
Тормозной Диск

98 00 1038 / 7,65 €

Cylinder Head 
Components

Zylinderkopf-
komponenten
Composants
de Culasse
Componentes
de Culata
Компоненты головки
блока цилиндрa

98 00 1025 / 9,85 €

Electric

Elektrik
Electrique
Sistema Eléctrico
Электрооборудование

98 00 1016 / 6,50 €

Engine Timing for 
petrol engines

Motorsteuerung
für Benzinmotoren

Distribution pour
véhicules Essence

Distribución del Motor 
para motores gasoline
Детали привода
механизма газораспределения
и вспомогательных агрегатов 
Для бензиновых двигателей

98 00 1014 / 9,85 €

Engine Timing for 
diesel engines

Motorsteuerung
für Dieselmotoren

Distribution pour
moteurs diesel

Distribución del Motor 
para motores diesel
Детали привода
механизма газораспределения
и вспомогательных агрегатов 
Для дизельных двигателей

98 00 1012 / 6,85 €

Wheel Bearing / 
Wheel Hubs

Radlager/Radnaben
Roulements de Roue/
Moyeues de Roue
Rudamiento de la 
Rueda/Cubos de 
Rueda
Подшипник колеса /
ступицы колёс

98 00 1020 / 3,85 €

Steering and  
Suspension

Lenkung und
Aufhängung
Direction et 
Suspension
Dirección y 
Suspensión
Pулевое управление
и подвеска

8 00 1013 / 9,85 €

Spare Parts 
to fit VW

98 00 1035 / 3,90 €

Spare Parts 
to fit Asian cars

98 00 1065 / 5,15 €

Spare Parts
to fit BMW

98 00 1034 / 2,80 €

Spare Parts 
to fit Ford

98 00 1063 / 3,85 €

Spare Parts
to fit French cars

98 00 1064 / 5,15 €

Spare Parts 
to fit 
Mercedes-Benz

98 00 1036 / 4,25 €

Spare Parts 
to fit Opel

98 00 1062 / 3,85 €

Glow Plugs

Glühkerzen
Bougies de Préchauffage
Candelette ad 
Incandescenza
Bujía de Encendido
Свечи накаливания

98 00 1021 / 2,40 €

Fluids

8 00 1040 / 2,55 €

Технологические
жидкости

8 00 1042 / 2,55 €

Wheel Fastening

Radbefestigung
Fixation de Roue
Fissaggio Ruota
Fijación de Ruedas
Колесное крепление

 8 00 1037 / 2,55 €CD-ROM

8 00 1060 / 1,75 €
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8 00 1032 / 7,65 €
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XIV XVXV

•	Three search options

•	Drei Suchwege

•	Trois modes de recherche

•	Tres vías de búsqueda

• Четыре пути поиска

•	Graphical search by product 
group to identify the part required 

•	Graphische Suche nach 
Produktgruppe bis zur 
gewünschten Teileauswahl

•	Recherche graphique selon le 
groupe de produits jusqu‘à la 
sélection de la pièce souhaitée

•	Búsqueda gráfica por grupo de 
productos hasta la selección de 
piezas deseada

• Графический поиск по 
ассортиментным группам 
вплоть до желаемой подборки 
запасных частей

www.swag.de

 Поиск деталей, 
проще которого не 
бывает: www.swag.de

К цели ведут четыре пути:
Пожалуй, ещё никогда задача нахождения 

необходимых деталей не имела такого 

простого решения для автосервисных и 

торговых предприятий. Выборку широкого 

спектра запасных частей от SWAG 

можно теперь просто, быстро и, прежде 

всего, удобно осуществлять с помощью 

„Поиска деталей online“ по таким 

категориям, как транспортные средства, 

производители или ассортиментные 

линии. Идеальный инструмент для всех 

тех, кто профессионально занимается 

ремонтом автомобилей!

 Parts have never  
been so easy to find at 
www.swag.de

Three ways to achieve 
your goal
Workshops and parts dealers have never 

found the parts they need so easily. Using 

the new online parts search, parts from 

SWAG’s comprehensive range can be easily 

and quickly identified by vehicle model, 

manufacturer or product line. A top tool for all 

those involved in professional vehicle repair!

 Teile finden leicht wie 
nie unter www.swag.de

Drei Wege führen zum Ziel
So leicht dürften Werkstätten und Teilehänd-

ler noch nie die gewünschten Teile gefunden 

haben. Das breite SWAG Ersatzteilprogramm 

kann über die neue Online-Teilesuche ein-

fach, schnell und vor allem übersichtlich nach 

Fahrzeugen, Herstellern oder Produktlinien 

selektiert werden. Ein Top-Werkzeug für alle, 

die sich professionell mit der Fahrzeugrepa-

ratur beschäftigen!

 Jamais il n‘a été aussi 
facile de trouver des pièces 
sous www.swag.de

Trois voies pour  
arriver à destination:
Les garages et les revendeurs de pièces 

détachées n‘avaient encore jamais trouvé si 

facilement les pièces souhaitées. Le vaste 

programme de pièces détachées SWAG peut 

être sélectionné via la nouvelle recherche de 

pièces en ligne, et ce rapidement et de fa-

çon conviviale selon les véhicules, les const-

ructeurs ou les gammes de produits. Un outil 

efficace au service de tous les professionnels 

de la réparation automobile !

 Las piezas se 
encuentran más fácilmente 
que nunca en www.swag.de

Tres vías nos conducen 
hasta el objetivo:
Nunca antes había sido tan fácil para los tal-

leres y distribuidores de piezas encontrar las 

piezas deseadas. Gracias a la nueva búsque-

da de piezas online, la amplia gama de piezas 

de repuesto de SWAG puede seleccionarse 

de forma rápida, sencilla y, sobre todo, clara, 

a partir de los vehículos, los fabricantes o las 

líneas de productos. Una herramienta esenci-

al para todos los que se dedican profesional-

mente a la reparación de vehículos.

•	List	of	identified	parts

•	Liste selektierter Teile

•	Liste des pièces sélectionnées

•	Lista de piezas seleccionadas

• Перечень выбранных 
запасных частей

•	Detailed information on an iden-
tified part: Picture, technical spe-
cifications, OE no. etc.

•	Detailinfos zu einem gesuchten 
Teil: Bild, technische Informatio-
nen, OE-Nr. etc.

•	Infos détaillées sur une pièce 
recherchée : illustration, informa-
tions techniques, No OE, etc.

•	Información detallada sobre una 
pieza requerida: imagen, infor-
mación técnica, n.º OE, etc.

• Подробная информация о 
искомой детали: изображение, 
техническая информация, 
оригинальный номер и т.п.

Results, information, details

Ergebnisse, Informationen, Details

Résultats, informations, détails

Resultados, información, detalles

Результаты, информация, подробности
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Your advantages at a glance
Our special catalogue service for you! 
•	 More than 70 new parts.

•	 Parts for the most current models of all major manufacturers.

•	 Quick part location through sorting based on product groups + models.

Ihre Vorteile auf einen Blick
Unser spezieller Katalog-Service für Sie!
•	 Mehr als 70 neue Teile.

•	 Artikel für die aktuellsten Modelle der wichtigsten Hersteller.

•	 Teile schneller finden - der Katalog ist nach Artikelgruppen kategorisiert.

Vos avantages en un coup d’œil
Notre catalogue: conçu spécialement pour vous
•	 Plus que 70 de nouvelles pièces.

•	 Les pièces détachées pour les modèles de véhicules les plus courants des grands 

constructeurs automobiles.

•	 Recherche rapide des pièces grâce au classement en fonction des groupes 

d’articles + des modèles.

Sus ventajas en un solo vistazo
¡Nuestro servicio de catálogo especial para usted!
•	 Más que 70 piezas nuevas.

•	 Piezas de recambio para modelos de la mayoría de los fabricantes.

•	 Rápida localización de piezas mediante la clasificación por grupos de artículos + 

modelos.

Все Ваши преимущества  
здесь и сейчас
Наш специальный сервис каталогов для Вас!
• Более 70 новых деталей

• Детали для самых новых моделей автомобилей важнейших производителей

• Быстрый поиск деталей – каталог подразделяется на товарные группы.



A3 Quattro (8L)
(1997→ 2000)

alle / all   x5 30 91 9532 - - -

  x6 30 91 9528 - - -

A3 Quattro (8L)
(2001 → )

alle / all (ch.) 8L-1-120001 → - 30 91 9526 - -

TT Quattro (8N)
(1999 → 2006)

alle / all 30 91 9528 - - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 1

passend für / to fit

AUDI



1xx (E81)
(2006 → )

116 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

116 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

118 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

118 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

120 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

120 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

123 d → 03/09 20 92 3959 20 92 6294 - -

03/09 → 20 92 6293 20 92 6294 - -

20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

130 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

1xx Coupe (E82)
(2007 → )

118 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

120 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

120 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

123 d →03/09 20 92 3959 20 92 6294 - -

03/09 → 20 92 6293 20 92 6294 - -

20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

125 i 20 86 0007 - - -

135 i 20 92 6294 - - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

2 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



1xx (E87)
(2004 → 03/2007)

116 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

118 d 20 86 0007 - - -

118 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

120 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

120 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

130 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

1xx LCI (E87)
(03/2007 → )

116 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

116 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

118 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

118 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

120 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

120 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

123 d →03/09 20 92 3959 20 92 6294 - -

03/09 → 20 92 6293 20 92 6294 - -

20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

130 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 3

passend für / to fit

BMW



1xx Cabrio (E88)
(2008 → )

118 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

118 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

120 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

120 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

123 d →03/09 20 92 3959 20 92 6294 - -

03/09 → 20 92 6293 20 92 6294 - -

20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

125 i 20 86 0007 - - -

135 i 20 92 6294 - - -

3xx (E 21)
(1975 → 1984)

315 09/80 →   20 86 0003 - - -

316 20 86 0003 - - -

318 20 86 0003 - - -

318 i 09/80 →  20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0003 - - -

320 (mot.) M10  20 86 0003 - - -

 
(mot.) M20

09/80 → 20 86 0003 - - -

 20 86 0003 - - -

323 i  09/80 → 20 86 0003 - - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

4 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



3xx (E 30)
(1982 → 1994)

316 20 86 0003 - - -

316 i   20 86 0003 - - -

318 i 20 86 0003 - - -

318 is 20 86 0003 - - -

320 i  20 86 0003 - - -

320 is 20 86 0007 - - -

323 i 20 86 0003 - - -

324 d    20 86 0003 - - -

324 td 20 86 0007 - - -

20 86 0003 - - -

325 e       → 03/86 20 86 0003 - - -

03/86 → 20 86 0007 - - -

12/86 → 20 86 0003 - - -

325 i 20 86 0003 - - -

325 ix 20 86 0003 - - -

M3 20 86 0007 - - -

3xx (E 36)
(1990 → 2000)

316 g/i → 09/92 20 86 0003 - - -

09/92 → 20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0003 - - -

318 i/is/tds → 09/92 20 86 0003 - - -

09/92 → 20 86 0009 - - -

   20 86 0003 - - -

320 i  → 09/92 20 86 0003 - - -

09/92 → 20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0003 - - -

323 i Cabrio/Coupe  20 86 0004 - - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 5

passend für / to fit

BMW



3xx (E 36)
(1990 → 2000)

323 ti Compact    20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

323 i Limousine 20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0004 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

323 i Touring 20 86 0007 - - -

325 i Cabrio/Coupe → 12/94 20 86 0009 - - -

12/94 → 20 86 0004 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

325 i Limousine → 06/91 20 86 0007 - - -

06/91→ 12/94 20 86 0009 - - -

12/94 → 20 86 0004 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

325 td Limousine 20 86 0007 - - -

20 86 0009 - - -

325 tds 20 86 0007 - - -

328 i 20 86 0007 - - -

M3 20 92 6148 - - -

3xx (E46)
(1998 → 2005)

316 i (mot.) M43 20 86 0009 - - -

(mot.) N40 20 86 0009 - - -

(mot.) N42
20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

(mot.) N45 20 86 0003 - - -

(mot.) N46
20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

6 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



3xx (E46)
(1998 → 2005)

318 d 20 86 0007 - - -

318 i (mot.) M43 20 86 0009 - - -

(mot.) N42 
20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

(mot.) N46
20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

320 d 20 86 0007 - - -

320 i 20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

323 i 20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

325 i  20 86 0009 - - -

SMG 20 86 0007 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

325 xi - 20 86 0012 - -

328 i 20 86 0007 - - -

330 d Cabrio 20 91 9795 - - -

330 d Coupe/Limousine/Touring 20 91 9795 - - -

20 86 0005 - - -

330 i 20 86 0007 - - -

330 xi - 20 86 0012 - -

330 xd - 20 86 0012 - -

M3 20 92 6148 - - -

 hintere Antriebswelle vorne / rear drive shaft front

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 7

passend für / to fit

BMW



3xx (E 90)
(2005 → 09/2008)

316 i
(mot.) N43

20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

(mot.) N45/N 20 86 0003 - - -

318 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

318 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

320 d (mot.) M47N2 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

 (mot.) N47
20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

320 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

320 si 20 86 0003 - - -

323 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

325 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 xi 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

328 i 20 86 0007 - - -

330 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 91 9890 20 91 9890 - -

330 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

330 xd 20 91 9890 20 91 9890 - -

20 91 9890 20 92 6294 - -

330 xi 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

335 d 20 92 6294 - - -

335 i 20 92 6294 - - -

335 xi 20 91 9890 - - -

M3 20 93 2986 - - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

8 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



3xx LCI (E 90)
(09/2008 → )

316 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

316 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

318 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

318 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

320 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

320 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

320 xd 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

323 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

325 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 xi 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

328 i 20 86 0007 - - -

330 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6292 20 92 6292

330 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

330 xd 20 91 9890 20 92 6292 - -

 20 91 9890 20 92 6294 - -

330 xi 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

335 d 20 92 6294 - - -

335 i 20 92 6294 - - -

335 xi 20 91 9890 - - -

M3 20 93 2986 - - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 9

passend für / to fit

BMW



3xx Touring (E 91)
(2005 → 09/2008)

318 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

318 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

320 d (mot.) M47N2 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

 (mot.) N47
20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

320 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

323 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

325 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

325 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 xi 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

330 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 91 9890 20 91 9890 - -

330 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

330 xd 20 91 9890 20 91 9890 - -

20 91 9890 20 92 6294 - -

330 xi 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

335 d 20 92 6294 - - -

335 i 20 92 6294 - - -

335 xi 20 91 9890 - - -

3xx Touring LCI
(09/2008 → )     (E 91)

316 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

318 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

10 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



3xx Touring LCI
(09/2008 → )     (E 91)

318 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

320 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

320 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

320 xd 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

323 i 20 92 6294 - - -

325 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

325 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 xi 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

330 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6292 20 92 6292 - -

330 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

330 xd 20 91 9890 20 92 6292 - -

20 91 9890 20 92 6294 - -

330 d 20 92 6294 - - -

335 i 20 92 6294 - - -

335 xi 20 91 9890 - - -

3xx Coupe (E 92) 
(2006 → 02/2010)

316 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

320 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 11

passend für / to fit

BMW



3xx Coupe (E 92) 
(2006 → 02/2010)

320 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

320 xd 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

323 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

325 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 xi 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

330 d
(mot.) M57N2

20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 91 9890 20 91 9890 - -

(mot.) N57
20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6292 20 92 6292 - -

330 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

330 xd
(mot.) M57N2

20 91 9890 20 91 9890 - -

20 91 9890 20 92 6294 - -

(mot.) N57 20 91 9890 20 92 6292 - -

20 91 9890 20 92 6294 - -

330 xi 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

335 d 20 92 6294 - - -

335 i 20 92 6294 - - -

335 xi 20 91 9890 - - -

M3 20 93 2986 - - -

3xx Coupe LCI 
(03/2010 → )    (E 92)

316 i / 318i 20 86 0003 - - -

320 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

12 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



3xx Coupe LCI 
(03/2010 → )    (E 92)

320 i
(mot.) N43

20 92 6294 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

(mot.) N46N
20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

320 xd 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

323 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6292 20 92 6292 - -

325 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 xi 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

330 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6292 20 92 6292 - -

330 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

330 xd 20 91 9890 20 92 6292 - -

20 91 9890 20 92 6294 - -

330 xi 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

335 d 20 92 6294 - - -

335 i 20 92 6294 - - -

335 xi 20 91 9890 - - -

M3 20 93 2986 - - -

3xx Cabrio (E 93) 
(2007 → 02/2010)

320 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

320 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

323 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 13

passend für / to fit

BMW



3xx Cabrio (E 93) 
(2007 → 02/2010)

325 i 20 86 0007 - - -

328 i 20 86 0007 - - -

330 d
(mot.) M57N2

20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 91 9890 20 91 9890 - -

(mot.) N57
20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6292 20 92 6292 - -

330 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

335 i 20 92 6294 - - -

M3 20 93 2986 - - -

3xx Cabrio LCI 
(2009 → )          (E 93)

318i 20 86 0003 - - -

320 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

320 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

323 i 20 86 0007 - - -

325 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6292 20 92 6292 - -

325 i 20 86 0007 - - -

328 i 20 86 0007 - - -

330 d 20 92 3959 20 92 6292 - -

20 92 6292 20 92 6292 - -

330 i 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

335 i 20 92 6294 - - -

M3 20 93 2986 - - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

14 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



5xx (E 28)
(1980 → 1987)

518 20 86 0003 - - -

518 i 09/80 → 20 86 0003 - - -

520 i 20 86 0003 - - -

524 d 20 86 0003 - - -

524 td → 01/86 20 86 0003 - - -

01/86 → 20 86 0007 - - -

20 86 0003 - - -

525 e → 03/86 20 86 0003 - - -

03/86 → 20 86 0007 - - -

→ 09/83 20 86 0006 - - -

09/83 → 20 86 0003 - - -

525 i 20 86 0007 - - -

528 i 20 86 0007 - - -

535 i → 09/83 20 86 0006 - - -

09/83 → 20 86 0003 - - -

M5 20 86 0007 - - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 15

passend für / to fit

BMW



5xx (E 34)
(1987 → 1996)

518 g 20 86 0009 - - -

518 i Limousine
(mot.) M40

→ 09/91 20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0009 - - -

(mot.) M43 20 86 0009 - - -

518 i Touring 20 86 0009 - - -

520 i Limousine (mot.) M20 20 86 0003 - - -

(mot.) M50

→ 09/91 20 86 0003 - - -

09/91 → 20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0003 - - -

520 i Touring → 09/91 20 86 0003 - - -

09/91 → 20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0003 - - -

524 td 20 86 0007 - - -

20 86 0009 - - -

525 i Limousine 20 86 0007 - - -

525 i Touring 20 86 0007 - - -

09/90→ 20 86 0007 - - -

525 ix → 04/96 20 86 0007 - - -

04/96 → 20 86 0012 - - -

20 86 0003 - - -

525 td 20 86 0007 - - -

20 86 0009 - - -

525 tds 20 86 0007 - - -

530 i 20 86 0007 - - -

535 i 20 86 0007 - - -

540 i 20 86 0005 - - -

M5 20 92 6148 - - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

16 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



5xx (E 39)
(1995 → 2004)

520 d 20 91 9795 - - -

520 i

(mot.) M52

20 86 0009 - - -

→ 09/98 20 86 0009 - - -

09/98 → 20 86 0007 - - -

(mot.) M54
20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

523 i Limousine → 09/96 20 86 0007 - - -

09/96 → 20 86 0004 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

523 i Touring 20 86 0007 - - -

525 d 20 91 9795 - - -

20 86 0005 - - -

525 i Limousine 20 86 0004 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

525 i Touring 20 86 0007 - - -

525 td 20 86 0007 - - -

525 tds 20 86 0007 - - -

528 i 20 86 0007 - - -

530 d → 01/99 20 86 0005 - - -

01/99 → 20 91 9795 - - -

20 86 0005 - - -

530 i 20 86 0007 - - -

535 i 20 86 0012 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

540 i 20 86 0005 - - -

  außer Alu Gelenkwelle / (ex.) alu propeller shaft

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 17

passend für / to fit

BMW



5xx (E 60)
(2003 → 03/2007)

520 d 20 92 3961 - - -

520 i 20 92 3961 - - -

523 i 20 92 3961 - - -

525 d 20 92 3959 - - -

525 i 20 92 3961 - - -

525 xi - 20 91 9890 - -

530 d 20 92 3959 - - -

530 i 20 92 3961 - - -

530 xd - 20 91 9890 - -

530 xi - 20 91 9890 - -

535 d → 10/05 20 92 6292 - - -

10/05 → 20 92 6293 - - -

540 i 20 92 3959 - - -

20 92 6294 - - -

545 i → 03/05  20 92 6292 - - -

03/05 → 09/05  20 92 6293 - - -

09/05 →  20 92 3959 - - -

SMG 20 92 6292 - - -

→ 04/05 20 91 9890 - - -

04/05 → 20 92 6293 - - -

550 i 20 92 3959 - - -

20 92 6294 - - -

M5 20 93 2986 - - -

5xx LCI (E 60)
(04/2007 → 02/2010)

520 d 20 92 3961 - - -

520 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 92 3961 - - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

18 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



5xx LCI (E 60)
(04/2007 → 02/2010)

523 i 20 92 3961 - - -

525 d 20 92 3959 - - -

525 i 20 92 3961 - - -

525 xd - 20 91 9890 - -

525 xi - 20 91 9890 - -

530 d 20 92 3959 - - -

530 i 20 92 3961 - - -

530 xd - 20 91 9890 - -

530 xi - 20 91 9890 - -

535 d 20 92 3959 - - -

540 i 20 92 3959 - - -

20 92 6294 - - -

550 i 20 92 3959 - - -

20 92 6294 - - -

5xx Touring (E 61)
(2004 → 03/2007)

520 d 20 92 3961 - - -

523 i 20 92 3961 - - -

525 d 20 92 3959 - - -

525 i 20 92 3961 - - -

525 xi - 20 91 9890 - -

530 d 20 92 3959 - - -

530 i 20 92 3961 - - -

530 xd - 20 91 9890 - -

530 xi - 20 91 9890 - -

535 d → 10/05 20 92 6292 - - -

10/05 → 20 92 6293 - - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 19

passend für / to fit

BMW



5xx Touring (E 61)
(2004 → 03/2007)

545 i → 03/05   20 92 6292 - - -

03/05 → 09/05  20 92 6293 - - -

09/05 →   20 92 3959 - - -

SMG 20 92 6292 - - -

→ 04/05  20 91 9890 - - -

04/05 → 20 92 6293 - - -

550 i 20 92 3959 - - -

20 92 6294 - - -

5xx Touring LCI
(03/2007 → )       (E 61)

520 d 20 92 3961 - - -

520 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 92 3961 - - -

523 i 20 92 3961 - - -

525 d 20 92 3959 - - -

525 i 20 92 3961 - - -

525 xd - 20 91 9890 - -

525 xi - 20 91 9890 - -

530 d 20 92 3959 - - -

530 i 20 92 3961 - - -

530 xd - 20 91 9890 - -

530 xi - 20 91 9890 - -

535 d 20 92 3959 - - -

550 i 20 92 3959 - - -

20 92 6294 - - -

M5 20 93 2986 - - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

20 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



5xx GT (F 07)
(2009 → )

530 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

530 dx 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

535 d 20 92 6293 20 92 6293 - -

535 i 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

550 i 20 92 6293 20 92 6293 - -

550 ix 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

5xx (F 10)
(2010 → )

520 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

523 i 20 92 3961 20 92 6332 - -

525 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

528 i 20 92 3961 20 92 6332 - -

530 d 20 92 6293 20 92 6294 - -

20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

535 i 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

550 i 20 92 6293 20 92 6293 - -

6xx (E 24)
(1975 → 1989)

630 cs 20 86 0006 - - -

633 csi 20 86 0006 - - -

635 csi 20 86 0006 - - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 21

passend für / to fit

BMW



6xx (E 63 / 64)
(2003 → 09/2007)

630 i 20 92 3961 - - -

645 Ci → 03/05  20 92 6292 - - -

03/05 → 09/05 20 92 6293 - - -

09/05 → 20 92 3959 - - -

SMG   20 92 6292 - - -

→ 04/05 20 91 9890 - - -

04/05 →   20 92 6293 - - -

650 i 20 92 3959 - - -

20 92 6294 - - -

M6 20 93 2986 - - -

6xx LCI (E 63 / 64)
(09/2007 → )

630 i 20 92 3961 - - -

635 d 20 92 3959 - - -

650 i 20 92 3959 - - -

20 92 6294 - - -

7xx (E 23)
(1977 → 1986)

728 i 20 86 0006 - - -

728 iS 20 86 0006 - - -

730 20 86 0006 - - -

732 i 20 86 0006 - - -

733 i 20 86 0006 - - -

735 i 20 86 0006 - - -

745 i 20 86 0006 - - -

730 i (mot.) M30 20 86 0007 - - -

(mot.) M60 20 86 0012 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

22 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



7xx (E 23)
(1977 → 1986)

730 iL (mot.) M30 20 86 0007 - - -

(mot.) M60
 20 86 0012 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

735 i 20 86 0007 - - -

735 iL 20 86 0007 - - -

740 i 20 86 0005 - - -

740 iL 20 86 0005 - - -

7xx (E 32)
(1985 → 1994)

730 i (mot.) M30 20 86 0007 - - -

(mot.) M60
20 86 0012 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

730 iL (mot.) M30 20 86 0007 - - -

(mot.) M60
20 86 0012 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

735 i 20 86 0007 - - -

735 iL 20 86 0007 - - -

740 i 20 86 0005 - - -

740 iL 20 86 0005 - - -

7xx (E 38)
(1993 → 2001)

725 tds 20 86 0012 - - -

728 i 20 86 0007 - - -

728 iL 20 86 0007 - - -

730 d 20 91 9795 - - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 23

passend für / to fit

BMW



7xx (E 38)
(1993 → 2001)

730 i LHD  20 86 0012 - - -

RHD  20 86 0007 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

730 iL 20 86 0012 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

735 i 20 86 0012 - - -

→ 09/98 20 86 0007 - - -

09/98 → 20 86 0012 - - -

735 iL → 09/98 20 86 0007 - - -

09/98 → 20 86 0012 - - -

740 d 20 91 9795 - - -

740 i 20 86 0005 - - -

740 iL 20 86 0005 - - -

750 i 20 86 0005 - - -

750 iL 20 86 0005 - - -

7xx (E 65 / 66)
(2001 → 2008)

730 d 20 91 9795 - - -

730 Ld 20 91 9795 - - -

730 i (mot.) M54 20 91 9795 - - -

(mot.) N52 20 92 3959 - - -

730 Li (mot.) M54 20 91 9795 - - -

(mot.) N52 20 92 3959 - - -

735 i → 10/02 20 91 9890 - - -

10/02 → 20 91 9795 - - -

735 Li → 10/02 20 91 9890 - - -

10/02 → 20 91 9795 - - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

24 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



7xx (E 65 / 66)
(2001 → 2008)

740 d 20 92 6292 - - -

740 i 20 92 3959 - - -

740 Li 20 92 3959 - - -

745 d 20 92 6292 - - -

745 i → 10/02 20 91 9890 - - -

10/02 → 20 91 9795 - - -

745 Li → 10/02 20 91 9890 - - -

10/02 → 20 91 9795 - - -

750 i 20 92 3959 - - -

750 Li 20 92 3959 - - -

760 i 20 92 6292 - - -

760 Li 20 92 6292 - - -

7xx (F 01 / 02)
(2008 → )

730 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

730 Ld 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

730 i 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

730 Li 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

740 d 20 92 6293 20 92 6293 - -

740 i 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

740 Li 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

750 i 20 92 6293 20 92 6293 - -

750 ix 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

750 Li 20 92 6293 20 92 6293 - -

750 Lix 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 25

passend für / to fit

BMW



8xx (E 31)
(1990 → 1999)

840 i 20 86 0005 - - -

840 ic 20 86 0005 - - -

X1 (E 84)
(2009 → )

1.8 d 20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

1.8 dx 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

1.8 i 20 86 0003 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

2.0 d 20 92 6294 20 92 6294 - -

20 86 0007 20 92 6332 - -

2.0 dx 20 91 9890 20 92 6332 - -

2.3 dx 20 91 9890 20 92 6294 - -

2.8 ix 20 91 9890 - - -

X3 I (E 83)
(2004 → 08/2006)

2.0 d → 05/06 20 86 0012 - - -

05/06 → 20 91 9795 - - -

2.0 i 20 86 0012 - - -

2.5 i 20 86 0012 - - -

3.0 d 20 86 0012 - - -

3.0 i 20 86 0012 - - -

 wahlweise/optional SWAG 20 91 9795

passend für / to fit

BMW

26 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



X3 I LCI (E 83)
(08/2006 → 2010)

1.8 d 20 92 3959 - - -

2.0 d (mot.) M47N2 20 91 9795 - - -

(mot.) N47 20 92 3959 - - -

2.0 i 20 86 0012 - - -

2.5 si 20 92 3959 - - -

3.0 d 20 86 0012 - - -

3.0 sd 20 92 3959 - - -

3.0 si 20 92 3959 - - -

X 5 I (E 53)
(2000 → 2006) 

3.0 d (mot.) M57 20 91 9888 20 86 0007 - -

(mot.) M57N 20 91 9888 20 86 0012 - -

3.0 i 20 91 9888 20 86 0007 - -

4.4 i (mot.) M62 20 91 9888 20 86 0007 - -

(mot.) N62 20 91 9888 20 86 0012 - -

4.6 is 20 91 9888 20 86 0007 - -

4.8 is 20 91 9888 20 86 0012 - -

X 5 II (E 70)
(2006 → 02/2010)

3.0 d → 09/09 20 91 9888 20 86 0007 - -

09/09 → 20 91 9888 20 86 0012 - -

3.0 sd 20 91 9888 20 86 0012 - -

3.0 si 20 91 9888 20 86 0007 - -

4.8 i → 09/09 - 20 86 0007 - -

09/09 → - 20 86 0012 - -

M - 20 86 0012 - -

 wahlweise/optional SWAG 20 91 9795

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 27

passend für / to fit

BMW



X 5 II LCI (E 70)
(03/2010 → )

3.0 dx - 20 86 0007 - -

- 20 86 0012 2 - -

3.5 ix - 20 86 0007 - -

- 20 86 0012 2 - -

4.0 dx - 20 86 0012 - -

5.0 ix - 20 86 0012 - -

X 6 (E 71)
(2008 → )

3.0 dx 20 91 9888 20 86 0012 - -

3.5 dx 20 91 9888 20 86 0012 - -

3.5 ix 20 91 9888 20 86 0012 - -

4.0 dx - 20 86 0012 - -

5.0 ix - 20 86 0012 - -

M - 20 86 0012 - -

X 6 Hybrid (E 72)
(2010 → )

Hybrid X6 - 20 86 0012 - -

Z1 Roadster
(1988 → 1991)

alle / all 20 86 0003 - - -

Z3 Coupe (E36)
(1994 → 2003)

2.8 i 20 86 0007 - - -

→ 04/99 20 86 0009 - - -

3.0 i 20 86 0007 - - -

M3.2 20 92 6148 - - -

 (ex.) Nutzlasterhöhung / capacity advance    2 Nutzlasterhöhung / capacity advance

passend für / to fit

BMW

28 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



Z3 Roadster (E36)
(1994 → 2003)

1.8 i 20 86 0009 - - -

1.9 i (mot.) M43 20 86 0009 - - -

(mot.) M44
20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0003 - - -

2.0 i 20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

2.2 i 20 86 0009 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

2.8 i 20 86 0007 - - -

→ 04/99 20 86 0009 - - -

3.0 i 20 86 0007 - - -

M 3.2 20 92 6148 - - -

Z4 Roadster I (E 85)
(2003 → 2008)

2.0 i 20 86 0003 - - -

2.2 i 20 86 0009 - - -

 20 86 0007 - - -

2.5 i

(mot.) M54

20 86 0009 - - -

SMG 20 86 0007 - - -

20 86 0007 - - -

(mot.) N52 20 86 0007 - - -

2.5 si 20 86 0007 - - -

3.0 i 20 86 0007 - - -

3.0 si 20 86 0007 - - -

M 3.2 20 92 6148 - - -

 wahlweise/optional SWAG 20 86 0009 → 04/99

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 29

passend für / to fit

BMW



Z4 Coupe I (E 86)
(2006 → 2008)

3.0 si 20 86 0007 - - -

M 3.2 20 92 6148 - - -

Z4 Roadster II (E 89)
(2009 → )

2.3 i 20 86 0007 - - -

3.0 i 20 86 0007 - - -

3.5 i / is 20 92 6294 - - -

Z8 Roadster (E 52)
(2000 → 2003)

alle / all 20 86 0005 - - -

passend für / to fit

BMW

30 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



Escort 91
(1990 → 1995)

04/92 → 01/95 4x4 50 86 0003 - - -

Escort 95
(1995 → 01/00)

01/95 → 08/96 4x4 50 86 0003 - - -

Granada 78
(1977 → 1982)

08/77 → 08/81  (mot.) OHC/V6 Getriebe Typ E 50 86 0003 - - -

08/77 → 08/81 Getriebe Typ 5 50 86 0003 - - -

Granada 82
(1982 → 1985)

08/82 → 04/85  (mot.) OHC/V6 50 86 0003 - - -

Granada 85
(1985 → 1994)

04/85 → 06/88 (mot.) V6 50 86 0003 - - -

04/85 → 06/88 (mot.) DOHC 50 86 0003 - - -

02/92 → 10/94 (mot.) OHC/V6 50 86 0006 - - -

02/92 → 10/94 50 86 0001 - - -

Scorpio 85
(1985 → 1992)

04/85 → 06/88 (mot.) V6 50 86 0003 - - -

04/85 → 05/89 (mot.) DOHC (ex.) USA,Can. 50 86 0003 - - -

Scorpio 92
(1992 → 1994)

02/92 → 10/94 50 86 0003 - - -

02/92 → 10/94 50 86 0001 - - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 31

passend für / to fit

FORD



Scorpio 95
(1994 → 1998)

10/94 → 11/97 (mot.) V6 50 86 0006 - - -

11/97 → 07/98 (mot.) OHC 50 86 0006 - - -

10/94 → 07/98 50 86 0001 - - -

10/94 → 07/98 50 86 0007 - - -

10/94 → 11/97 (mot.) Diesel 2,5 50 86 0005 - - -

11/97 → 07/98 (mot.) Diesel 2,5 50 86 0005 - - -

Sierra 87
(1987 → 1993)

08/90 → 02/93 (mot.) DOHC / V6 50 86 0003 - - -

06/92 → 02/93 (mot.) DOHC 4x4 Cosworth 50 86 0003 - - -

Transit 00
(2000 → 2006)

01/00 → 03/06 (ex.)  x6 50 92 4250 - - -

Transit 06
(2006 → )

04/06 → (ex.)  x6 50 92 4250 - - -

passend für / to fit

FORD

32 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



Santa Fe (SM)
(2001 → )

alle / all (mot.) 4AT4WD, 5MT4WD - 90 92 8187 - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 33

passend für / to fit

HYUNDAI



BM 110 (Heckflosse)
(1961 → 1968)

190 C (BM 110.010) 10 86 0079 - - -

200 (BM 110.016) 10 86 0079 - - -

230 (BM 110.011) 10 86 0079 - - -

230 (BM 110.017) 10 86 0079 - - -

BM 113 (SL)
(1963 → 1971)

230 SL (BM 113.042) 10 86 0079 10 86 0079 - -

250 SL (BM 113.043) 10 86 0079 10 86 0079 - -

280 SL (BM 113.044) 10 86 0079 10 86 0079 - -

BM 114 („/8“)
(1968 → 1977)

250 (BM 114.010) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

250 (BM 114.011) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

250 C (BM 114.023) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

250 CE (BM 114.022) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

280 (BM 114.060) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

280 C (BM 114.073) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

280 CE (BM 114.072) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

280 E (BM 114.062) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

BM 115 („/8“)
(1968 → 1977)

200 D (BM 115.115) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

220 (BM 115.010) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

220 D (BM 115.112) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

230.4 (BM 115.017) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

240 D (BM 115.117) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

240 D (BM 115.119) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

34 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 115 („/8“)
(1968 → 1977)

300 D 3.0 (BM 115.114) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

BM 123
(1976 → 1985)

200 (BM 123.020) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

200 (BM 123.220)  x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

200 D (BM 123.120)  x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

200 T (BM 123.280)  x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

220 D (BM 123.126) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

230 (BM 123.023) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

230 C (BM 123.043) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

230 CE (BM 123.243)  x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

230 E (BM 123.223)  x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

230 T (BM 123.083) 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

230 TE (BM 123.283)  x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

240 D  (BM 123.123)  x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

240 TD (BM 123.183)  x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 35

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ



BM 123
(1976 → 1985)

250 (BM 123.026) (ch.) → 099895  x4 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

(ch.) 099896 →  x4 10 86 0069 10 86 0004 10 86 0010 10 86 0008

 x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

(ch.) → 097466 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

(ch.) 097467 →   10 86 0069 10 86 0004 10 86 0010 10 86 0008

250 T (BM 123.086) (ch.) → 007020  x4 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

(ch.) 007021 →  x4 10 86 0069 10 86 0042 10 86 0010 10 86 0012

 x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

(ch.) → 007020  10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

(ch.) 007021 →  10 86 0069 10 86 0064 10 86 0010 10 86 0012

280 (BM 123.030) (ch.) → 031034 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

(ch.) 031035 →  10 86 0069 10 86 0004 10 86 0010 10 86 0008

(ch.) → 030443  10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

(ch.) 030444 →  10 86 0069 10 86 0004 10 86 0010 10 86 0008

280 C (BM 123.050) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

280 CE (BM 123.053) (ch.) → 021524  x4 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

(ch.) 021525 →  x4 10 86 0069 10 86 0064 10 86 0010 10 86 0012

 x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

(ch.) → 021250 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

(ch.) 021251 → 10 86 0069 10 86 0064 10 86 0069 10 86 0012

280 E (BM 123.033) (ch.) → 083475  x4 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

(ch.) 083476 →  x4 10 86 0069 10 86 0004 10 86 0010 10 86 0008

 x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

(ch.) → 080129 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

(ch.) 080130 → 10 86 0069 10 86 0004 10 86 0010 10 86 0008

280 TE BM.123.093)  x4 10 86 0069 10 86 0064 10 86 0010 10 86 0012

 x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

36 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 123
(1976 → 1985)

300 D (BM 123.130)  x4 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

 x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

300 D (BM 123.132)  x4 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

 x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

300 TD (BM 123.190)  x4 10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

 x5 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

10 86 0004 10 86 0004 10 86 0008 10 86 0008

300 TD Turbo (BM 123.193) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

200 CE / E 200 09/89 →  10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

(BM 124.040) 09/89 →  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

200 CE (BM 124.041)

09/89 → (ex.) ASD (ch.)  → B644886 10 86 0042 10 86 0043 10 86 0003 10 86 0009

09/89 → (ex.) ASD (ch.)  B644887 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → (ex.) ASD (ch.)  → B655392 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → (ex.) ASD (ch.)  B655393 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0043 10 86 0003 10 86 0009

200 CE (BM 124.041) 09/89 →  ASD 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

200 CE Cabrio / E 200 (BM 124.060) 

09/89 → (ex.) 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 →   10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 37

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

200 D / E 200 D (BM 124.120)

→  09/89  (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A982463 10 86 0002 - 10 86 0001 -

→  09/89  Taxi (ch.) → A982463 10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

→  09/89  (ch.) A982464 → 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

→  09/89  (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A982463 10 86 0066 - 10 86 0013 -

→  09/89 Taxi (ch.) → A982463 10 86 0071 - 10 86 0022 -

→  09/89  (ch.) A982464 →  10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

→  09/89  - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

→  09/89  (ch.) → A887155 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

→  09/89  (ch.) A887156 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/89 → 07/93  Taxi 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

09/89 → 07/93  (ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) → B644886 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/89 → (ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) B644887→B655392 - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) B655393→B938072 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) B938073 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 Taxi (ex.)ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

07/93 → (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

07/93 → Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

200 E (BM 124.021)

→ 09/89 (ch.) → A982463 10 86 0002 - 10 86 0001 -

→ 09/89 (ch.) A982464 → 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

→ 09/89 (ex.) ASD - 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) → A887155 - 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) A887156 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

38 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

200 E (BM 124.021)

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/89 → 10/92 Taxi 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) → B644886 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) B644887→B655392 - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) B655393→B938072 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/89 → 10/92 Taxi (ex.)ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92 ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

200 E / E 200 (BM 124.019)

10/92 → (ex.)Taxi (ex.)  10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

10/92 → Taxi  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

10/92 → (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

10/92 → Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

200 T (BM 124.080)

→ 09/89 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → F107874 10 86 0002 - 10 86 0001 -

→ 09/89 Taxi (ch.) → F107874 10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

→ 09/89 (ch.) F107875 → 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

→ 09/89 (ex.)ASD - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) → F093372 10 86 0071 10 86 0043 10 86 0001 10 86 0009

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) F093373 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.) ASD 10 86 0042 10 86 0043 10 86 0003 10 86 0009

09/89 → 10/92 ASD 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 39

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

200 TD (BM 124.180)

→ 09/89 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → F107874  10 86 0014 - 10 86 0001 -

→ 09/89 Taxi   (ch.) → F107874 10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

→ 09/89 (ch.) F107875 → 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

→ 09/89 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → F107874  10 86 0066 - 10 86 0013 -

→ 09/89 Taxi (ch.) → F107874  10 86 0071 - 10 86 0022 -

→ 09/89 (ch.) F107875 → 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

→ 09/89 (ex.)ASD - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) → F093372 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) F093373 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.) Taxi 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/89 → 07/93 Taxi 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/89 → 07/93 Taxi / (ex.)ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93  (ex.)ASD (ch.) → F204957 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/89 → 07/93 ASD 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

200 TE (BM 124.079) 

10/92 → (ex.)Taxi (ex.)  10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

10/92 →   10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

10/92 →   10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

10/92 →   10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

200 TE (BM 124.081) 

→ 09/89 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → F107874 10 86 0002 - 10 86 0001 -

→ 09/89 Taxi (ch.) → F107874 10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

→ 09/89 (ch.) F107875 → 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

→ 09/89 (ex.)ASD - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) → F093372 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

40 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

200 TE (BM 124.081) 

→ 09/89                 ASD (ch.) F093373 →   - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/89 → 10/92 Taxi 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.) ASD (ch.) → F204957 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.) ASD (ch.) F204958 → F207839 - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.) ASD (ch.) F207840 → F253126 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.) ASD (ch.) F253127 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.)Taxi (ex.) ASD     80mm - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.)Taxi (ex.) ASD     90mm - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92 Taxi (ex.) ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92 ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

220 CE / E 220 (BM 124.042)  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

220 CE Cabrio (BM 124.062)

09/89 →  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

220 E / E 220 (BM 124.022)

→ 10/92  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

→ 10/92 Taxi  10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

→ 10/92 (ex.) Taxi  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

220 TE / E 220 (BM 124.082)   

10/92 →  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

10/92 → (ex.) Taxi 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

10/92 → Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 41

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

230 CE (BM 124.043)   

→ 09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 →  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

230 E (BM 124.023)

→ 09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 →10/92  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/89 →10/92 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

230 TE (BM 124.083)

→ 09/89 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → 982463   10 86 0002 - 10 86 0001 -

→ 09/89 Taxi (ch.) → 982463   10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

→ 09/89 (ch.) 982464 → 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

→ 09/89 (ex.) ASD - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) → A887155 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) A887156 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) B938073 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 Taxi (ex.) ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

250 D (BM 124.127)

09/89 → 07/93 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

E 250 D (BM 124.126) 

07/93 → (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

07/93 → Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

07/93 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

42 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

250 D Turbo / E 250 (BM 124.128)

→  09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93  10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

07/93  →  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

07/93  → (ex.)Taxi  10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

07/93  → Taxi  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

250 TD (BM 124.185) 

→ 09/89 (ch.) → F107874 10 86 0002 10 86 0043 10 86 0001 10 86 0009

→ 09/89 (ch.) F107875 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0043 10 86 0003 10 86 0009

→ 09/89 (ex.)ASD 10 86 0002 10 86 0043 10 86 0001 10 86 0009

→ 09/89 ASD 10 86 0002 10 86 0041 10 86 0001 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/89 → 07/93 Taxi 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/89 → 07/93 Taxi (ex.)ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)ASD (ch.) → F204957 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)ASD (ch.) F204958 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

E 250 TD (BM 124.186)

07/93 → Taxi  10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

07/93 → (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

250 TD Turbo / E 250 (BM 124.188)

09/89 →  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/89 →  10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 43
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MERCEDES BENZ



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

260 E (BM 124.026)

→ 09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 (ch.) → B540393 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 (ch.) B540394 → 10 86 0047 10 86 0041 10 86 0011 10 86 0006

260 E (BM 124.027)

09/89 → 10/92 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

260 E 4matic (BM 124.226) 

→ 10/92 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009 -

→ 09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

280 E / E 280 (BM 124.028)

10/92  → 10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0026 10 86 0035

10/92  →  10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

280 E  / E 280 (BM 124.029)

10/92  → 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

10/92  →  10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

280 TE / E 280 (BM 124.088)

10/92 → 10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0026 10 86 0035

10/92 →  10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

300 CE (BM 124.050)

→ 09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

→ 09/89 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

→ 09/89 (ch.) → B233929 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

→ 09/89 (ch.) B233930 → 10 86 0047 10 86 0041 10 86 0011 10 86 0006

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

44 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

300 CE -24 / 3.4 AMG (BM 124.051)

09/89 → 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

300 CE -24 Cabrio (BM 124.061)

09/89 → 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

300 D (BM 124.130)

→ 09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

E 300 D (BM 124.131)

07/93 → (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

07/93 → Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

300 D Turbo / E 300 (BM 124.133) 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

300 D Turbo 4matic (BM 124.333)

10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009 -

10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

300 D 4matic (BM 124.330)

→ 07/93 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009 -

→ 09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003
  

10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

300 E (BM 124.030)

→  09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92  (ch.) → F204957  10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92  (ch.) B243336 → 10 86 0047 10 86 0041 10 86 0011 10 86 0006

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 45
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BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

300 E -24 V (BM 124.031)

09/89 → 10/92 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

300 E 4matic (BM 124.290)

10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009 -

→ 09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

300 TD (BM 124.190)

→ 09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 07/93 Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

E 300 TD  (BM 124.191)

07/93 → (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

07/93 → Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

300 TD Turbo (BM 124.193) 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

300 TD Turbo 4matic / E 300 (BM 124.393)

10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009 -

- 10 86 0070 - 10 86 0016

300 TE (BM 124.090)  

→  09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10/92 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

300 TE-24 V (BM 124.091)  09/89 → 10/92 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

300 TE 4matic (BM 124.290)  

10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009 -

→ 09/89 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/89 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

passend für / to fit
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BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

320 CE / E 320 / E 36 AMG (BM 124.052)     

09/89 → 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

320 E / E 320 (BM 124.032) 10/92 → 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

320 TE (BM 124.092) 10/92 → 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

E 320 Cabrio / E36 AMG (BM 124.066)

09/89 → 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

400 E (BM 124.034) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

500 E 6.0 AMG / E 500 / E 60 AMG (BM 124.036) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

BM 201 (190)
(1983 → 1992)

190 (BM 201.022) →  09/88 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0002 10 86 0043 10 86 0001 10 86 0009

→  09/88 Taxi 10 86 0071 10 86 0043 10 86 0014 10 86 0009

190 (BM 201.023)

→  09/88 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0002 10 86 0043 10 86 0001 10 86 0009

→  09/88 Taxi 10 86 0071 10 86 0043 10 86 0014 10 86 0009

09/88 →  (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A495250 /→ F616784 10 86 0004 10 86 0043 10 86 0008 10 86 0009

  09/88 → Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616784       10 86 0071 10 86 0043 10 86 0014 10 86 0009

09/88 → (ch.) A495251→/F616785→                   10 86 0042 10 86 0043 10 86 0003 10 86 0009

09/88 → (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A495250 /→ F616731 10 86 0002 10 86 0043 10 86 0001 10 86 0009

09/88 →   Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616731     10 86 0071 10 86 0043 10 86 0014 10 86 0009

09/88 → (ch.) A495251 → / F616732 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0043 10 86 0003 10 86 0009

190 D (BM 201.122)

→  09/88 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0066 10 86 0043 10 86 0013 10 86 0009

→  09/88 Taxi 10 86 0071 10 86 0043 10 86 0022 10 86 0009

09/88 → (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616784 10 86 0002 - 10 86 0001 -

09/88 → (ex.)Taxi (ch.) A495251 → / F616785 → 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -
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09/88 → Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616784       10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

BM 201 (190)
(1983 → 1992)

190 D (BM 201.122)

09/88 → Taxi (ch.) A495251 → / F616785 →       10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

09/88 → (ex.) Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616914 10 86 0066 - 10 86 0013 -

09/88 → (ex.) Taxi (ch.) A495251 → / F616915→ 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/88 → Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616914       10 86 0071 - 10 86 0022 -

09/88 → Taxi (ch.) A495251 → / F616915→        10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

09/88 → (ch.) → A663706/→F924736 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/88 → (ch.) A663707→/F924737 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

190 D 2.5 (BM 201.126)

→  09/88 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0002 10 86 0043 10 86 0001 -

→  09/88 Taxi 10 86 0071 10 86 0043 10 86 0014 -

09/88 → (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616830 10 86 0002 - 10 86 0001 -

09/88 → (ex.)Taxi (ch.) A495251 → / F616831 → 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/88 → Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616830       10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

09/88 → Taxi (ch.) A495251 → / F616831 →       10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

09/88 → (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616731 10 86 0002 - 10 86 0001 -

09/88 → (ex.)Taxi (ch.) A495251 → / F616832 → 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/88 → Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616731            10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

09/88 → Taxi (ch.) A495251 → / F616832 →            10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

09/88 →  (ch.) → A663706 / → F924736 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/88 →  (ch.) A663707 → / F924737 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

190 D 2.5 Turbo (BM 201.128) →  09/88 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/88 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/88 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

190 E 1.8 (BM 201.018) (ex.)ASD (ch.) → F924736 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

(ex.)ASD (ch.) F924737 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

passend für / to fit
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ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

BM 201 (190)
(1983 → 1992)

190 E 2.0 (BM 201.024)

→  09/88 (ex.)Taxi 10 86 0002 10 86 0043 10 86 0001 10 86 0009

→  09/88 Taxi 10 86 0071 10 86 0043 10 86 0014 10 86 0009

09/88→ (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616784 10 86 0002 - 10 86 0001 -

09/88→ (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A615730  / →F821791 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/88→ Taxi (ch.) A495251 → / F616785 →        10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/88→ Taxi (ch.) A615731 → / F821792 →        10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

09/88→ Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616784        10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

09/88→ (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616731 10 86 0002 - 10 86 0001 -

09/88→ (ex.)Taxi (ch.) A495251 → /F616732 →  10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/88→ (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A615730  / →F821791 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0003 -

09/88→ Taxi (ch.) → A495250 / → F616731        10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

 09/88→ (ch.) A615731 → / F821792 →                10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

09/88→  (ch.)→ A663706/→ F924736 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

09/88→ (ch.) A663707→ / F924737 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

190 E 2.3 (BM 201.028)

→  09/88 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

→  09/88 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/88 → (ch.) → A522463 / → F656149               10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/88 → (ch.) A522464 → / F656150 →               10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/88 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

190 E 2.3-16 (BM 201.034)

 (ch.) → F222284 10 86 0064 10 86 0041 10 86 0088 10 86 0006

 (ch.) F222285 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

190 E 2.5-16 (BM 201.035) 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

190 E 2.5-16 Evolution  (BM 201.036) 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006
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BM 201 (190)
(1983 → 1992)

190 E 2.6 (BM 201.029)

→  09/88 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/88 →  (ch.) → A507990 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

09/88 →  (ch.) A507991 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

09/88 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

BM 202 (C-Klasse) 
(1992 → 2001)

C 180 (BM 202.018)

(ex.)Taxi (ex.) 10 92 2725 - 10 86 0018 -

(ex.)Taxi 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0019 -

Taxi 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0019 -

(ex.)Taxi   (ch.) → A348436/→F267959 10 92 2725 - 10 86 0018 -

  (ex.)Taxi   (ch.) A348437→/F267960 → 10 86 0051 - 10 86 0027 -

 (ex.)Taxi   (ch.) →A436535/→F483847  10 86 0051 - 10 86 0027 -

 (ex.)Taxi   (ch.) A436536→/F483848 →  10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009 -

  (ex.)Taxi   (ch.) →A601664/→F702940 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009 -

  (ex.)Taxi   (ch.) A601665→/F702941 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0043 10 86 0006 10 86 0009

  Taxi          (ch.) → A348436/→F267959 10 86 0064 - 10 86 0019 -

  Taxi       (ch.) A348437→/F267960 → 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

(ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) → A601664/→F702940 - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

(ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) A601665→/F702941 → - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

Taxi / ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

C 180 (BM 202.081) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

passend für / to fit
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BM 202 (C-Klasse) 
(1992 → 2001)

 C 180 T (BM 202.078)   

(ex.)Taxi (ex.) 10 92 2725 - 10 86 0018 -

(ex.) Taxi 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0019 -

 Taxi 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0019 -

  (ex.)Taxi                   (ch.) → F702940 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009 -

  (ex.)Taxi                   (ch.) F702941 → 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

  Taxi 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

(ex.)Taxi    (ch.) → F702940 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

(ex.)Taxi    (ch.) F702941 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

Taxi - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

C 200 (BM 202.020)  

(ex.)Taxi  (ex.) 10 92 2553 10 86 0041 10 86 0021 10 86 0006

    Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

 (ch.) → A348436 /→ F267959  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

(ch.) A348437→ / F267960 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

C 200 T (BM 202.080) (ex.)Taxi (ex.)  10 92 2553 10 86 0041 10 86 0021 10 86 0006

 Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

C 200 CDI (BM 202.134) 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

C 200 T CDI (BM 202.194) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 200 D (BM 202.120)

(ex.)Taxi  10 92 2725 - 10 86 0018 -

   (ex.)Taxi 80 mm 10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

   (ex.)Taxi 90 mm 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0019 -

Taxi (ch.) → A436535 /→ F483847 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0019 -

(ex.)Taxi (ex.ASD) (ch.) → A601664 /→ F702940 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009
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Taxi / ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

BM 202 (C-Klasse) 
(1992 → 2001)

 C 200 D (BM 202.122)

(ex.)Taxi 10 92 2725 - 10 86 0018 -

Taxi 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

(ch.) A436536→/F483848 → 10 86 0064 - 10 86 0019 -

  (ex.)Taxi (ch.) →A601664/→F702940 10 86 0051 - 10 86 0027 -

 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) A601665→/F702941 →  10 86 0050 - - -

Taxi (ch.) A436536→/F483848 → 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

(ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) → A601664/→F702940 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

(ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) A601665→/F702941 → - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

Taxi/ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

C 200 TD (BM 202.180) 

(ex.)Taxi (ch.) → F702940 10 86 0051 10 86 0043 10 86 0027 10 86 0009

(ex.)Taxi (ch.) F702941 → 10 86 0051 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

C 200 Kompressor (BM 202.025)

(ch.) → F381313  10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

(ch.) F381314 → - - 10 86 0030 -

 10 92 2553 - 10 86 0021 -

(ch.) F381314 → - 10 86 0050 - 10 86 0035

C 200 T Kompressor (BM 202.082) - 10 86 0050 10 86 0030 10 86 0035

10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0086 10 86 0035

C 200 T Kompressor (BM 202.087) 10 86 0090 10 91 5351 10 91 9057 10 86 0087

Taxi 10 86 0047 10 91 5351 10 86 0086 10 86 0087

C 220  (BM 202.022) 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

10 92 2553 10 86 0041 10 86 0021 10 86 0006

C 220 CDI (BM 202.133) 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

passend für / to fit
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BM 202 (C-Klasse) 
(1992 → 2001)

C 220 D (BM 202.121)

(ex.)Taxi  10 92 2553 - 10 86 0021 -

Taxi  10 86 0041 - 10 86 0019 -

(ex.)Taxi 80mm 10 86 0071 - 10 86 0014 -

(ex.)Taxi 90mm 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0019 -

Taxi (ch.) →A436535/→ F483847 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0019 -

Taxi (ch.) A436536→/F483848 → 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006 -

(ex.)Taxi (ex.)ASD (ch.) →A601664/→ F702240 - 10 86 0043 - 10 86 0009

Taxi / ASD - 10 86 0041 - 10 86 0006

C 220 T CDI (BM 202.193) 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

C 220 TD (BM 202.182) 

(ex.)Taxi (ch.) → F702940 10 92 2725 10 86 0043 10 86 0018 10 86 0009

(ex.)Taxi (ch.) F702941 → 10 92 2725 10 86 0041 10 86 0021 10 86 0006

Taxi 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

(ex.)Taxi (ch.) → F702940 10 86 0051 10 86 0043 10 86 0027 10 86 0009

(ex.)Taxi (ch.) F702941 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0023 10 86 0006

Taxi  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

C 230 (BM 202.023) 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

C 230 T (BM 202.083) 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

C 230 Kompressor (BM 202.024) 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0030 10 86 0035

 10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0086 10 86 0035

C 230 T Kompressor (BM 202.085) 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0030 10 86 0035

10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0086 10 86 0035

C 240 (BM 202.026) 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006
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BM 202 (C-Klasse) 
(1992 → 2001)

C 240 T (BM 202.086) 10 86 0064 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

C 240 T (BM 202.088) 10 86 0050 10 91 5351 10 91 9060 10 86 0087

10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 250 D  (BM 202.125) 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

C 250 D Turbo (BM 202.128)

(ch.) →A456788/→ F519818   10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0033 10 86 0035

(ch.) A456789→/F519819 →   10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

C 250 TD Turbo (BM 202.188) 

(ch.) → F519818   10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0033 10 86 0035

(ch.) F519819 →   10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

C 280 / C36 AMG  (BM 202.028)

  10 86 0050 10 91 5351 10 86 0030 10 86 0087

(ch.)→A436535/→ F483847  10 86 0050 10 91 5351 10 86 0035 10 86 0087

(ch.) A436536→/F483848 →  10 86 0050 10 91 5351 10 86 0030 10 86 0087

C 280  (BM 202.029)   10 86 0090 10 91 5351 10 86 0084 10 86 0087

 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 280 T (BM 202.089)   10 86 0090 10 91 5351 10 86 0084 10 86 0087

 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 43 AMG  (BM 202.033) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

C 43 T AMG  (BM 202.093) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

BM 203 (C-Klasse) 
(2000 → 2007)

C 160 (BM 203.730) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 180 (BM 203.035) 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006
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BM 203 (C-Klasse) 
(2000 → 2007)

C 180 Kompressor (BM 203.046) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 180 T (BM 203.235) 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

C 180 T Kompressor (BM 203.242) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 180 T Kompressor (BM 203.246) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

SC 180 Kompressor (BM 203.735) 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

SC 180 Kompressor (BM 203.742) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

SC 180 Kompressor (BM 203.746) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 200 CDI (BM 203.004) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 200 Kompressor (BM 203.042) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 200 Kompressor (BM 203.043) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 200 Kompressor (BM 203.045) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9109 10 86 0087

C 200 T CDI (BM 203.204/.207) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 200 T CGI Kompressor (BM 203.243) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 200 T Kompressor (BM 203.245) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

SC 200 Kompressor (BM 203.745) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9109 10 86 0087

C 220 CDI (BM 203.006) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 220 T CDI (BM 203.206) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

SC 220  CDI (BM 203.706) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 230 Kompressor (BM 203.040) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

SC 230 Kompressor (BM 203.747) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9109 10 86 0087

C 240 (BM 203.061) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9109 10 86 0087

C 240 4matic (BM 203.081) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9109 10 86 0087

C 240 T (BM 203.261) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9109 10 86 0087

C 270 CDI (BM 203.016) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1193 10 92 1193

C 270 T CDI (BM 203.216) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1193 10 92 1193

C 32  AMG Kompressor (BM 203.065) 10 86 0049 10 92 1191 10 86 0031 10 92 1193

C 32 T AMG Kompressor (BM 203.265) 10 86 0049 10 92 1191 10 86 0031 10 92 1193
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BM 203 (C-Klasse) 
(2000 → 2007)

C 320 (BM 203.064) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 320 4matic (BM 203.084) 10 91 5351 10 92 1185 10 86 0087 10 92 1189

C 320 T (BM 203.264) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

SC 320  (BM 203.764) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 30 CDI AMG (BM 203.018) 10 92 7582 - 10 92 7583 -

C 30 T CDI AMG (BM 203.218) 10 92 7582 - 10 92 7583 -

C 55 AMG (BM 203.076) 10 86 0048 10 92 7582 10 86 0020 10 92 7583

C 55 T (BM 203.276) 10 86 0048 10 92 7582 10 86 0020 10 92 7583

SC 30 CDI AMG 10 92 7582 - 10 92 7583 -

BM 204 (C-Klasse) 
(2007 →)

C 180 Kompressor ECO (BM 204.044)  x5 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

 x6 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 180 Kompressor (BM 204.045/.046)  x5 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

 x6 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 180 T Kompressor (BM 204.245/.246)  x5 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

 x6 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 200 CDI (BM 204.007) 

 (ch.) → A239625 / → F254119 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

Taxi  (ch.) → A239625 / → F254119  x6 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 200 CDI (BM 204.207) 

(ch.) → A239625 / → F254119 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

Taxi (ch.) → A239625 / → F254119  x6 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 200 CDI ECO (BM 204.006)  x5 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

 x6 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

Taxi (ch.) → A239625 / → F254119  x6 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087
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BM 204 (C-Klasse) 
(2007 →)

C 200 Kompressor (BM 204.041)  x5 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

 x6 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 200 T Kompressor (BM 204.241)  x5 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

 x6 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 220 CDI (BM 204.008)

(ch.) A114839 → / F162927 → / R025203  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1193 10 91 9110

C 220 T CDI (BM 204.208) (ch.) F162927 →  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1193 10 91 9110

C 230 (BM 204.052) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 230 T (BM 204.252) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 230 4matic (BM 204.085) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 250 CDI (BM 204.003)
 x6 10 92 1191 10 93 0836 10 92 1193 10 93 1179

 x5 10 92 1191 10 93 0836 10 92 1193 10 93 1179

C 250 T CDI (BM 204.203)  x6 10 92 1191 10 93 0836 10 92 1193 10 93 1179

C 280 (BM 204.054) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 280 T (BM 204.254) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

C 280 4matic (BM 204.081) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

BM 215 (CL)  
(1999 → 2006)

CL 500 (BM 215.375)  x5 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

 x7 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

CL 600 (BM 215.376) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

CL 600 (BM 215.378) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

CL 55 AMG (BM 215.373) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

CL 55 AMG Kompressor (BM 215.374) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

CL 65 AMG (BM 215.379) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199
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BM 208 (CLK) 
(1997 → 2002)

CLK 200 (BM 208.335) (ex.)  10 92 2553 10 86 0041 10 86 0021 10 86 0006

  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

CLK 200 Cabrio (BM 208.435) 

 (ex.)  10 92 2553 10 86 0041 10 86 0021 10 86 0006

   10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

CLK 200 Kompressor (BM 208.344) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

 10 92 2553 10 91 5351 10 86 0021 10 86 0087

CLK 200 Kompressor (BM 208.345) 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

 10 92 2553 10 86 0050 10 86 0021 10 86 0035

CLK 200 Kompressor Cabrio (BM 208.444) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

 10 92 2553 10 91 5351 10 86 0021 10 86 0087

CLK 200 Kompressor Cabrio (BM 208.445) 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

 10 92 2553 10 86 0050 10 86 0021 10 86 0035

CLK 230 (BM 208.365) 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

CLK 230 (BM 208.465) 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

CLK 230 Kompressor (BM 208.348) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

 10 92 2553 10 91 5351 10 86 0021 10 86 0087

CLK 230 Kompressor (BM 208.347) 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

 10 92 2553 10 86 0050 10 86 0021 10 86 0035

CLK 230 Kompressor Cabrio (BM 208.447) 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

 10 92 2553 10 86 0050 10 86 0021 10 86 0035

CLK 230 Kompressor Cabrio (BM 208.448) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

 10 92 2553 10 91 5351 10 86 0021 10 86 0087

CLK 430 (BM 208.370) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

CLK 430 (BM 208.470) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

CLK 55 AMG (BM 208.374) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

passend für / to fit
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BM 209 (CLK)
(2002 →)

CLK 200 CGI (BM 209.343) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

CLK 200 CGI Kompressor Cabrio (BM 209.442) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

CLK 200 Kompressor (BM 209.342) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

CLK 200 Kompressor Cabrio (BM 209.443) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

CLK 240 (BM 209.361) 10 86 0090 10 91 5351 10 91 9057 10 86 0087

 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

CLK 240 Cabrio (BM 209.461) 10 86 0090 10 91 5351 10 91 9057 10 86 0087

10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

CLK 320 CDI (BM 209.365) 10 86 0090 10 91 5351 10 91 9057 10 86 0087

 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

CLK 320 CDI (BM 209.365) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

CLK 320 CDI Cabrio (BM 209.465) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

CLK 500 CDI (BM 209.375) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1193 10 92 1193

CLK 500 CDI Cabrio (BM 209.475) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1193 10 92 1193

BM 219 (CLS)
(2004 →)

CLS 350 (BM 219.356) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

CLS 350 CGI (BM 219.357) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

CLS 500 CGI (BM 219.357) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

BM 210 (E-Klasse) 
(1995 → 2002)

E 200 (BM 210.035) →  05/99 Taxi  10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

→  05/99 10 92 2553 10 86 0041 10 86 0021 10 86 0006

→  05/99 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

06/99  → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

E 200 CDI (BM 210.007) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087
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BM 210 (E-Klasse) 
(1995 → 2002)

E 200 D (BM 210.003)

→  05/99 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A612070 10 92 2725 10 86 0043 10 86 0018 10 86 0009

→  05/99 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) A612071 → 10 92 2553 10 86 0043 10 86 0021 10 86 0009

→  05/99 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) A177064 →  10 86 0051 10 86 0043 10 86 0027 10 86 0009

→  05/99 (ex.)Taxi (ch.)  J024802 →  10 86 0051 10 86 0043 10 86 0027 10 86 0009

E 200 Kompressor (BM 210.045)

→ 05/99 10 86 0090 10 86 0047 10 86 0084 10 86 0026

→ 05/99  10 86 0047 10 86 0047 10 86 0026 10 86 0026

06/99 → 10 86 0050 10 86 0047 10 91 9060 10 86 0026

06/99 →  10 86 0047 10 86 0047 10 86 0026 10 86 0026

E 200 Kompressor (BM 210.048)

06/99 → 10 86 0050 10 86 0047 10 91 9060 10 86 0026

06/99 → 10 86 0047 10 86 0047 10 86 0026 10 86 0026

E 200 T (BM 210.235) →  06/99 10 92 2553 10 86 0041 10 86 0021 10 86 0006

 →  06/99 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

06/99  → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

E 200 T Kompressor (BM 210.245) 

→ 06/99 10 86 0090 10 91 5351 10 86 0084 10 86 0087

→ 06/99  10 86 0047 10 91 5351 10 86 0026 10 86 0087

06/99  → - 10 91 5351 10 91 9060 10 86 0087

06/99  →  10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

E 200 T Kompressor (BM 210.248) 

06/99  → 10 86 0050 10 86 0047 10 91 9060 10 86 0026

06/99  →  10 86 0047 10 86 0047 10 86 0026 10 86 0026

E 220 CDI (BM 210.006) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

passend für / to fit
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BM 210 (E-Klasse) 
(1995 → 2002)

E 220 D (BM 210.004)

→  05/99 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A612070         10 92 2725 10 86 0043 10 86 0018 10 86 0009

→  05/99 (ex.)Taxi (ch.)  A612071→         10 92 2553 10 86 0043 10 86 0021 10 86 0009

→  05/99 Taxi                        10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

→  05/99 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A177063/→ J024801  10 86 0043 10 86 0043 10 86 0009 10 86 0009

→  05/99 (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A177063/→ J024801  10 86 0041 10 86 0043 10 86 0006 10 86 0009

→  05/99 (ex.)Taxi (ch.)  A177064 →/J024802→  10 86 0051 10 86 0043 10 86 0027 10 86 0009

→  05/99 Taxi (ch.) → A177063 / → J024801        10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

→  05/99 Taxi (ch.)  A177064 → / J024802→ 10 86 0052 10 86 0041 10 86 0023 10 86 0006

  80 mm  90 mm

E 220 T CDI (BM 210.206) →  06/99 10 91 5351 10 86 0071 10 86 0087 10 86 0014

06/99 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

E 230 (BM 210.037) 

→  05/99 (ch.) →A177063/→ J024801 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

→  05/99 (ch.) A177064 →/J024802 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

→  05/99 (ch.) A177064 →/J024802 → 10 92 2553 10 86 0041 10 86 0023 10 86 0006

E 240 (BM 210.061) →  05/99 10 86 0052 10 86 0041 10 86 0021 10 86 0006

→  05/99 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

06/99 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

E 240 (BM 210.062) 06/99 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

E 240 T (BM 210.261) →  06/99 10 92 2553 10 86 0041 10 86 0021 10 86 0006

→  06/99 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

06/99 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

E 240 T (BM 210.262) 06/99 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

E 250 D (BM 210.010) 

→  05/99 (ch.) → A177063/→ J024801 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

→  05/99 (ch.) A177064 →/J024802 → 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

→  05/99 (ch.) A177064 →/J024802 → 10 86 0052 10 86 0041 10 86 0023 10 86 0006
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BM 210 (E-Klasse) 
(1995 → 2002)

E 250 D Turbo (BM 210.015) →  06/99 10 86 0090 10 91 5351 10 86 0084 10 86 0087

E 250 TD (BM 210.210) →  05/99 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

→  05/99  10 86 0052 10 86 0041 10 86 0023 10 86 0006

E 250 TD Turbo (BM 210.215) →  06/99 10 86 0090 10 91 5351 10 86 0084 10 86 0087

E 270 CDI (BM 210.016) 06/99 → 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

  

06/99 →  - 10 86 0049 - 10 86 0031

  06/99 →  x5 - 10 86 0049 - 10 91 9108

  06/99 →  x5 - 10 92 6456 - 10 86 0025

E 270 T CDI (BM 210.216) 06/99 → 10 86 0049 - 10 86 0031 -

  

06/99 →  - 10 86 0049 - 10 86 0031

  06/99 →  x5 - 10 86 0049 - 10 91 9108

06/99 →  x5 - 10 92 6456 - 10 86 0025

-für / for
Karadanwelle / Propeller Shaft / Arbre de Cardan / Arbol Articulado / Компоненты карданного

 Ref.No. A210 410 25 16 / A 210 410 26 16
 Ref.No. A210 410 34 16
 Ref.No. A210 410 26 16

E 280 (BM 210.053) 

  →  06/99 (ch.) → A084728/→ J013437 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

→  06/99 (ch.) A084729 →/J013438 → 10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0086 10 86 0035

→  06/99 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

E 280 (BM 210.063)

→  05/99 10 86 0047 - 10 86 0033 -

→  05/99 (ch.) → A408865 10 86 0050 - 10 86 0035 -

→  05/99 (ch.) A408865 → 10 91 5351 - 10 86 0087 -

→  05/99 (ch.) → A408865 - 10 86 0050 - 10 86 0035

→  05/99 (ch.) A408866 → - 10 91 5351 - 10 86 0087

06/99 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

passend für / to fit
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BM 210 (E-Klasse) 
(1995 → 2002)

E 280 T (BM 210.263) 06/99 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

E 280 4matic (BM 210.081) → 05/99 10 86 0041 10 86 0050 10 86 0006 10 86 0035

06/99 → 10 86 0041 10 91 5351 10 86 0006 10 86 0087

E 280 T 4matic (BM 210.281) → 05/99 10 86 0041 10 86 0050 10 86 0006 10 86 0035

06/99 → 10 86 0041 10 91 5351 10 86 0006 10 86 0087

E 290 TD Turbo (BM 210.217) → 06/99 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0030 10 86 0035

 → 06/99 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

E 300 D (BM 210.020) → 05/99 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

E 300 D Turbo (BM 210.025) → 05/99 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

E 300 TD Turbo (BM 210.225)   → 06/99 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

E 320 (BM 210.065) → 05/99   (ch.) → A408865 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

→ 05/99   (ch.) A408866 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

06/99 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

E 320 CDI (BM 210.026) 06/99 → 10 86 0049 10 92 6456 10 86 0031 10 86 0025

E 320 T (BM 210.265) → 06/99 (ch.) → A408865 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

→ 06/99 (ch.) A408866 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

06/99 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

E 320 T CDI (BM 210.226) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0025

E 320 4matic (BM 210.082) → 06/99 10 86 0041 10 86 0050 10 86 0006 10 86 0035

06/99 → 10 86 0041 10 91 5351 10 86 0006 10 86 0087

E 320 T 4matic (BM 210.282) → 06/99 10 86 0041 10 86 0050 10 86 0006 10 86 0035

06/99 → 10 86 0041 10 91 5351 10 86 0006 10 86 0087

E 420 / E50 AMG (BM 210.072) → 06/99 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

E 420 T (BM 210.272) → 06/99 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

E 430 (BM 210.070) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

E 430 T (BM 210.270) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

E 430  4matic (BM 210.283) 06/99 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087
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BM 210 (E-Klasse) 
(1995 → 2002)

E 55  AMG (BM 210.074) 

→ 06/99 (ch.) → A698507/→X012425 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

→ 06/99 (ch.) A698508→/X012426 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

06/99 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

E 55 T AMG (BM 210.274)

→ 06/99 (ch.)→ A698507/→X012425 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

→ 06/99 (ch.) A698508→/X012426 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

06/99 → 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

BM 211 (E-Klasse)
(2002 → 2009)

E 180 Kompressor (BM 211.042) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 200 CDI (BM 211.004) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 200 CDI (BM 211.007)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 200 T CDI (BM 211.207)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 200 T Kompressor (BM 211.242) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 220 CDI (BM 211.006)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 T CDI (BM 211.206)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 CDI (BM 211.008)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 220 T CDI (BM 211.208)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

passend für / to fit
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BM 211 (E-Klasse)
(2002 → 2009)

E 220 CDI (BM 211.606/.608) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 240 (BM 211.061) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 240 T (BM 211.261) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 240 T 4matic (BM 211.261) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 270 CDI (BM 211.016)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 270 T CDI (BM 211.216)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

(ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 91 9110

E 270 CDI (BM 211.616) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 280 CDI (BM 211.023)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 280 T CDI (BM 211.223)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 280 CDI (BM 211.020)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 280 CDI 4matic (BM 211.084)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 280 T CDI (BM 211.220)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 280 T CDI 4matic (BM 211.284)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 320 (BM 211.026) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

E 320 (BM 211.065) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 320 CDI (BM 211.022)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 320 CDI 4matic (BM 211.089)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 320 T (BM 211.265) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 320 T CDI (BM 211.226) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

E 320 T 4matic (BM 211.282) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 91 9111 10 91 9111

E 280 T CDI (BM 211.222)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201

E 280 T CDI 4matic (BM 211.289)   x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 92 1201
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BM 211 (E-Klasse)
(2002 → 2009)

E 350 (BM 211.056) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 92 1193

  x7 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 92 1201

E 350 T (BM 211.256)   10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 92 1193

  10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 92 1201

E 350 CGI (BM 211.057) (ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 92 1193

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 92 1201

E 350 T CGI (BM 211.257) (ex.)  x6 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 92 1193

(ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 92 1201

E 350 4matic (BM 211.087) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 91 9110 10 92 1193

E 350 T 4matic (BM 211.287) (ex.)  x5 10 92 1191 10 91 5351 10 91 9110 10 86 0087

E 500 (BM 211.070) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 91 9110

E 500 T (BM 211.270) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 91 9110

E 500 4matic (BM 211.083) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 91 9110

E 500 T 4matic (BM 211.283) 10 92 1191 10 92 1191 10 92 1201 10 91 9110

E 55 AMG (BM 211.076) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

E 55 T AMG (BM 211.276) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

BM 212 (E-Klasse)  
(2009 → )

E 250 CDI (BM 212.003)  x6 10 92 1195 10 93 0836 10 92 1199 10 93 1179

 x5 10 92 1195 10 93 0836 10 92 1199 10 93 1179

E 250 T CDI (BM 212.203)  x6 10 92 1195 10 93 0836 10 92 1199 10 93 1179

 x5 10 92 1195 10 93 0836 10 92 1199 10 93 1179

E 350 Bluetec (BM 212.024)  x7 - 10 93 0836 - 10 93 1179

E 350 CDI (BM 212.025)  x7 10 92 1195 10 93 0836 10 92 1199 10 93 1179

BM 207 (E-Klasse)  
(2009 → )

E 250 Coupe CDI (BM 207.303)  x6 10 92 1195 10 93 0836 10 92 1199 10 93 1179

passend für / to fit
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BM 164 (GL-Klasse)  
(2006 → )

GL 320 CDI (BM 164.825) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

GL 320 CDI 4matic (BM 164.822) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

GL 350 Bluetec 4matic (BM 164.824) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

GL 420 CDI 4matic (BM 164.828) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

GL 450 CDI 4matic (BM 164.871) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

GL 500 4matic (BM 164.886) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

BM 204 (GLK-Klasse)  
(2006 → )

GLK 220 CDI 4matic BlueEFF (BM 204.984)    10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

GLK 250 CDI 4matic BlueEFF (BM 204.982)     10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

GLK 280 4matic (BM 204.981) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

GLK 300 4matic (BM 204.981) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

GLK 320 CDI 4matic (BM 204.983) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

GLK 350 CDI 4matic (BM 204.983) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

GLK 350 4matic (BM 204.987) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

BM 164 (M-Klasse)  
(2005 → )

ML 280 CDI 4matic (BM 164.120) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

ML 300 (BM 164.182) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

ML 300 CDI (BM 164.121) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

ML 320 CDI (BM 164.122) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

ML 320 CDI 4matic (BM 164.125) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

ML 350 (BM 164.156) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

ML 350 4matic (BM 164.186) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

ML 350 Bluetec 4 matic (BM 164.124) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

ML 420 CDI 4matic (BM 164.128) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

ML 450 4matic Hybrid (BM 164.195) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087
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BM 164 (M-Klasse)  
(2005 → )

ML 500 4matic (BM 164.175) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

ML 63 AMG (BM 164.177) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

BM 251 (R-Klasse)  
(2006 → )

R 280 (BM 251.054/.154) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 280 4matic (BM 251.062) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 280 CDI (BM 251.026/.121/.126) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 280 CDI 4matic (BM 251.020) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 300 CDI (BM 251.021) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 320 CDI 4matic (BM 251.022/.122/.125) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 350 (BM 251.056/.156) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 350 4matic (BM 251.065/.165) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 500 4matic (BM 251.072) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 350 4matic (BM 251.065) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 350 Bluetec (BM 251.124) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 500 4matic (BM 251.075/.172/.175) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

R 63 AMG (BM 251.077/.177) - 10 92 1191 - 10 92 6087

BM 108 (S-Klasse)
(1966 → 1972)

250 S (BM 108.012) 10 86 0079 - - -

250 SE (BM 108.014) 10 86 0079 - - -

280 S (BM 108.016) (ch.) → 027622 10 86 0079 - - -

(ch.) 027623 → 10 86 0064 - 10 86 0012 -

280 SE (BM 108.018) (ch.) → 028985 10 86 0079 - - -

(ch.) 028986 → 10 86 0064 - 10 86 0012 -

280 SE 3.5 (BM 108.057) 10 86 0064 - 10 86 0012 -

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

68 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 108 (S-Klasse)
(1966 → 1972)

280 SEL (BM 108.019) (ch.) → 029325 10 86 0079 - - -

(ch.) 029326 → 10 86 0064 - 10 86 0012 -

280 SEL 3.5 (BM 108.058) 10 86 0064 - 10 86 0012 -

300 SEB (BM 108.015) 10 86 0079 - - -

BM 109 (S-Klasse)
(1966 → 1972)

300 SEL (BM 109.015) 10 86 0079 - - -

300 SEL (BM 109.016) 10 86 0064 - 10 86 0012 -

300 SEL 3.5 (BM 109.056) 10 86 0069 - 10 86 0010 -

300 SEL 6.3 (BM 109.018) - - - -

BM 116 (S-Klasse)
(1972 → 1980)

280 S (BM 116.020) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

280 SE (BM 116.024) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

280 SEL (BM 116.025) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

350 SE (BM 116.028) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

350 SEL (BM 116.029) 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

450 SE (BM 116.032) 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

450 SEL (BM 116.033) 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

450 SEL 6.9 (BM 116.036) 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

BM 126 (S-Klasse)
(1980 → 1991)

260 SE (BM 126.020) 09/85 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

280 S (BM 126.021) - 10 86 0042 - 10 86 0017

280 SE (BM 126.022)

→ 09/85 (ch.) → A062299 10 86 0069 10 86 0064 10 86 0010 10 86 0012

→ 09/85 (ch.) A062300 → 10 86 0069 10 86 0042 10 86 0010 10 86 0017
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BM 126 (S-Klasse)
(1980 → 1991)

280 SEL (BM 126.023)

→ 09/85 (ch.) → A062299 10 86 0069 10 86 0064 10 86 0010 10 86 0012

→ 09/85 (ch.) A062300 → 10 86 0069 10 86 0042 10 86 0010 10 86 0017

300 SE  (BM 126.024) 09/85 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

300 SEL  (BM 126.025) 09/85 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0003 10 86 0006

380 SE  (BM 126.032)

→  09/85 (ch.) → 007363 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

→  09/85 (ch.) 007364 → 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

→  09/85 (ch.) 007364 → A122006   - 10 86 0070 - 10 86 0016

→  09/85 (ch.) A122007 → - 10 86 0072 -    10 86 0036 

380 SEC  (BM 126.043)

→  09/85 (ch.) → A128950 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

→  09/85 (ch.) A128951 → 10 86 0070 10 86 0072 10 86 0016 10 86 0036

380 SEL  (BM 126.033)

→  09/85 (ch.) → 007363 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

→  09/85 (ch.) 007364 → 10 86 0070 - 10 86 0016 -

→  09/85 (ch.) 007364 → A124406 - 10 86 0070 - 10 86 0016

→  09/85 (ch.) A124407 → - 10 86 0072 -   10 86 0036

420 SE  (BM 126.034)

→  09/85 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

420 SEC  (BM 126.046)

→  09/85 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

420 SEL  (BM 126.035) 09/85 → 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

500 SE  (BM 126.036) 09/85 → 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

500 SEC  (BM 126.044) 09/85 → 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

500 SEL  (BM 126.037) →  09/85 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

09/85 → 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

passend für / to fit
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BM 126 (S-Klasse)
(1980 → 1991)

560 SE (BM 126.038) 09/85 → 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

560 SEC (BM 126.045) 09/85 → 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

560 SEL (BM 126.039) 09/85 → 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

BM 140 (S-Klasse)
(1991 → 1999)

300 SE 2.8 / S 280 (BM 140.028)

(ch.) → A142734 10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0026 10 86 0035

(ch.) A142735 → 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0028 10 86 0035

(ch.) → A328810 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

(ch.) A328811 →  10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0086 10 86 0035

300 SE 3.2 / S 320 (BM 140.032) 

(ch.) → A328810 10 86 0050 - 10 86 0035 -

(ch.) A328811 →     10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0086 10 86 0035

300 SEL 3.2 / S 320 (BM 140.033)

(ch.) → A328810 10 86 0050 - 10 86 0035 -

(ch.) A328811 → 10 86 0047 10 86 0050 10 86 0026 10 86 0035

300 SD Turbo / S 350 (BM 140.134) 10 86 0048 10 92 6669 10 86 0020 -

S 300 D Turbo (BM 140.135)

(ch.) A290167 →  10 86 0049 10 92 6456 10 86 0031 10 86 0025

400 SE / S 400 (BM 140.042) 

(ch.) → A290166 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

(ch.) A290167 → 10 86 0049 10 92 6456 10 86 0031 10 86 0025

400 SEL / S 400 (BM 140.043)

(ch.) → A290166 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

(ch.) A290167 → 10 86 0049 10 92 6456 10 86 0031 10 86 0025
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BM 140 (S-Klasse)
(1991 → 1999)

400 SEC / S 400 (BM 140.063)

(ch.) → A290166 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

(ch.) A290167 → 10 86 0049 10 92 6456 10 86 0031 10 86 0025

500 SE / S 500 (BM 140.050) 

(ch.) → A290166 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

(ch.) A290167 → 10 86 0049 10 92 6456 10 86 0031 10 86 0025

500 SEL / S 500 (BM 140.051) (ch.) → A290166 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

(ch.) A290167 → 10 86 0049 10 92 6456 10 86 0031 10 86 0025

500 SEC / S 500 (BM 140.070) (ch.) → A290166 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

(ch.) A290167 → 10 86 0049 10 92 6456 10 86 0031 10 86 0025

600 SE V12 / S 600 (BM 140.056) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

600 SEL V12 / S 600 (BM 140.057) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

600 SEC V12 / S 600 (BM 140.076) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

BM 220 (S-Klasse)
(1998 → 2005)

S 280  (BM 220.063) 10 86 0047 10 91 5351 10 86 0086 10 86 0087

S 280  (BM 220.163) 10 86 0047 10 91 5351 10 86 0086 10 86 0087

S 320  (BM 220.065) 10 86 0047 10 91 5351 10 86 0086 10 86 0087

S 320  (BM 220.165) 10 86 0047 10 91 5351 10 86 0086 10 86 0087

S 320 CDI  (BM 220.025) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

S 320 CDI  (BM 220.026) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

S 350 (BM 220.167) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

S 350 4matic (BM 220.026) 10 91 5351 10 86 0049 10 86 0087 10 86 0031

S 370 (BM 220.067) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

S 400 CDI (BM 220.028) 10 86 0048 10 92 6669 10 86 0020 -

S 400 CDI (BM 220.128) - 10 92 6669 - -

S 430 (BM 220.070) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

passend für / to fit
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BM 220 (S-Klasse)
(1998 → 2005)

S 430 4matic (BM 220.183) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

S 500 (BM 220.075) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

S 500 (BM 220.175) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

 x7 10 92 7582 10 92 7582 10 92 7583 10 92 7583

S 500 4matic (BM 220.184) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

S 500 (BM 220.875) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

S 600 (BM 220.176) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

S 600 (BM 220.178) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

S 600 (BM 220.878) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

S 55 AMG (BM 220.073) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

S 55 AMG (BM 220.173) 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

S 55 AMG  Kompressor (BM 220.074) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

S 55 AMG  Kompressor (BM 220.174) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

S 65 AMG (BM 220.179) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

BM 107 (SL))
(1971 → 1989)

280 SL (BM 107.042)

(ch.) → 007869 → 09/85 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

(ch.) 007870 → 011568 → 09/85 10 86 0069 10 86 0064 10 86 0010 10 86 0012

(ch.) 011569 → A010599 → 09/85 10 86 0042 10 86 0042 10 86 0032 10 86 0032

(ch.) A010600 → → 09/85 10 86 0042 10 86 0064 10 86 0032 10 86 0012

280 SLC (BM 107.022)

(ch.) → 008365 → 09/85 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

(ch.) 008366 → → 09/85 10 86 0069 10 86 0064 10 86 0010 10 86 0012

300 SL (BM 107.041) 09/85 → 10 86 0042 10 86 0041 10 86 0012 10 86 0006

350 SL (BM 107.043) → 09/85 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

350 SLC (BM 107.023) → 09/85 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012
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BM 107 (SL))
(1971 → 1989)

380 SL (BM 107.045)

(ch.) → 001193 → 09/85 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

(ch.) 001194 → → 09/85 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

380 SLC (BM 107.025)

(ch.) → 000838 → 09/85 10 86 0064 10 86 0064 10 86 0012 10 86 0012

(ch.) 000839 → → 09/85 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

420 SL (BM 107.047) 09/85 → 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

450 SL (BM 107.044) → 09/85 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

450 SLC (BM 107.024) → 09/85 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

450 SLC 5.0 / 500 SLC (BM 107.026) → 09/85 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

500 SL (BM 107.046) 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

560 SL (BM 107.048) → 09/85 10 86 0070 10 86 0070 10 86 0016 10 86 0016

BM 129 (SL)
(1989 → 2002)

SL 280  (BM 129.058) →  06/98 10 86 0047 10 86 0050 - 10 86 0035

→  06/98 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

SL 280 (BM 129.059) 06/98 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

06/98 →  10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

300 SL (BM 129.060) →  06/98 10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0006 10 86 0006

→  06/98 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

300 SL - 24V (BM 129.061) →  06/98 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

SL 320 (BM 129.063) →  06/98 10 86 0050 10 86 0050 10 86 0035 10 86 0035

SL 320 (BM 129.064) 06/98 → 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

500 SL 6.0 AMG (BM 129.066) →  06/98 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

500 SL / AMG 500 SL (BM 129.067) 

(ch.) → F125157 →  06/98 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

(ch.) F125158 → →  06/98 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

passend für / to fit
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BM 129 (SL)
(1989 → 2002)

SL 500 (BM 129.068) 06/98 → 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

600 SL / SL 600 (BM 129.076) →  06/98 10 86 0048 10 86 0048 10 86 0020 10 86 0020

BM 230 (SL)  
(2002 →)

SL 350 (BM 230.467) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 91 9108 10 91 9108

SL 500 (BM 230.475) 10 86 0049 10 86 0049 10 86 0031 10 86 0031

SL 600 (BM 230.476) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

SL 55 AMG (BM 230.474) 10 92 1195 10 92 1195 10 92 1199 10 92 1199

BM 170 (SLK)
(1991 → 1999)

SLK 200 Cabrio (BM 170.435)  (ex.) 10 92 2553 10 86 0041 10 86 0021 10 86 0006

   10 86 0041 10 86 0041 10 86 0019 10 86 0006

 10 86 0052 10 86 0041 10 86 0023 10 86 0006

SLK 200 Kompressor (BM 170.445)

(ch.) → F094036  10 86 0050 - 10 86 0030 -

(ch.) F094037 →  10 86 0090 10 91 5351 10 86 0084 10 86 0087

(ch.) → F094036  10 86 0050 - 10 86 0037 -

(ch.) F094037 →  10 86 0047 10 91 5351 10 86 0033 10 86 0087

SLK 200 Kompressor (BM 170.444) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

SLK 230 Kompressor (BM 170.447)

(ch.) → F094036 10 86 0050 - 10 86 0030 -

(ch.) F094037 → 10 86 0090 10 91 5351 10 86 0084 10 86 0087

(ch.) → F094036 10 86 0050 - 10 86 0037 -

(ch.) F094037 → 10 86 0047 10 91 5351 10 86 0033 10 86 0087

SLK 230 Kompressor (BM 170.449) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

SLK 320 (BM 170.465) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

SLK 320 AMG Kompressor (BM 170.466) 10 91 5351 10 91 5351 10 86 0087 10 86 0087

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 75

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ



BM 171 (SLK)
(2004 →)

SLK 200 Kompressor (BM 171.442/.445) 10 91 5351 10 92 9861 10 86 0087 10 92 9860

SLK 280 (BM 171.454) 10 91 5351 10 92 9861 10 86 0087 10 92 9860

SLK 350 (BM 171.456)  x7 10 92 1191 - 10 92 1201 -

SLK 55 AMG (BM 171.473) - 10 92 7582 - 10 92 7583

passend für / to fit
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Monza
(1978 → 1987)

2.3 TD 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

2.5 E 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

2.8 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

3.0 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

Omega A
(1986 → 1994)

1.8 40 86 0001 40 86 0001 - -

2.0 Limosine 40 86 0001 40 86 0001 - -

Caravan (mot.) → 1007157 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

(mot.)  1007158→ 40 86 0001 40 86 0001 - -

2.3 D/TD (mot.) YD 40 86 0001 40 86 0001 - -

(mot.) DTR / YDT 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

2.4 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

2.6 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

3.0 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

Omega B
(1994 → 2003)

2.0 40 86 0001 40 86 0001 - -

2.0 TD 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

2.2 (ex.) (mot.) TD 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

2.5 TD (mot.) 12V 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

3.0 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

Rekord E
(1997 → 1986)

2.3 TD 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -
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Senator A
(1978 → 1987)

2.3 TD 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

2.5 E 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

2.8 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

3.0 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

Senator B
(1987 → 1993)

alle / all 40 86 0002 40 86 0002 - -

passend für / to fit
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Cayenne
(2002 →)

alle / all 32 92 3144 - - -
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Megane Scenic RX4
(1996 → 2003)

alle / all - - - 10 86 0027
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Alhambra 4x4 (7M)
(2001 →)

1.9 TDI (mot.) AUY / BVK - 32 92 3028 - -

2.8 V6 (mot.) AYL - 32 92 3028 - -
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Bora / Variant 4motion
(1998 → 2005)                    (1J)

alle / all   x5 30 91 9532 - - -

  x6 30 91 9528 - - -

(ch.) 1J-1-720001 → - 30 91 9526 - -

Golf 2 Syncro (19/1G)
(1986 → 1992)

1.8 G60 (mot.) 1H / PG 30 91 9530 - - -

1.8 (mot.) (ch.) 1G-KW390011 → 1G-MW270634 30 91 9530 30 91 9530 - -
GU / 1P

(ch.) 1G-MW270635 → 30 91 9530 - - -

(ch.) 1G-KB077514 → 1G-MB036044 30 91 9530 30 91 9530 - -

(ch.) 1G-MB036045 → 30 91 9530 - - -

Golf 2 Country (19/1G)
(1986 → 1992)

1.8 (mot.) (ch.) 1G-KW390011 → 1G-MW270634 30 91 9530 30 91 9530 - -
GU / 1P

(ch.) 1G-MW270635 → 30 91 9530 - - -

(ch.) 1G-KB077514 → 1G-MB036044 30 91 9530 30 91 9530 - -

(ch.) 1G-MB036045 → 30 91 9530 - - -

Golf 3 / Variant Syncro
(1986 → 1992)                    (1H)

alle / all 30 91 9530 - - -

Golf 4 / Variant 4motion
(1997 → 2006)                    (1J)

alle / all   x5 30 91 9532 - - -

  x6 30 91 9528 - - -

  x6 30 91 9528 - - -

(ch.) 1J-1-7200001 → - 30 91 9526 - -

passend für / to fit
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Jetta 2 Syncro (16/1G)
(1986 → 1992)

1.8 (mot.) (ch.) 1G-KW390011 → 1G-MW270634 30 91 9530 30 91 9530 - -

GU / 1P
(ch.) 1G-MW270635 → 30 91 9530 - - -

(ch.) 1G-KB077514 → 1G-MB036044 30 91 9530 30 91 9530 - -

(ch.) 1G-MB036045 → 30 91 9530 - - -

New Beetle RSI (1C)
(1999 → 2001)

alle / all 30 91 9528 - - -

Passat / Variant Syncro
(1990 → 1997)                   (3A)

alle / all 30 91 9530 - - -

Sharan Syncro (7M)
(1996 → 2000)

alle / all 30 91 9532 - - -

Sharan 4motion (7M)
(2001 → 2010)

1.9 TDI (mot.) AUY / BVK - 32 92 3028 - -

2.8 V6 (mot.) AYL - 32 92 3028 - -

Touareg (7L)
(2003 → 2010)

2.5 TDI (mot.) BAC / BLK 32 92 3144 - - -

3.0 TDI (mot.) BKS 32 92 3144 - - -

3.2 V6 (mot.) AZZ / BAA / BKJ / BMV / BMX / BRJ 32 92 3144 - - -

4.2 TDI (mot.) AXQ 32 92 3144 - - -

5.0 TDI (mot.) AYH / BLE 32 92 3144 - - -
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VOLKSWAGEN



Touareg (7L)
(2003 → 2010)

6.0 W12 (mot.) BJN 32 92 3144 - - -

Transporter T4 Syncro
(1993 → 2003)           (70/7D)

93 → 96 alle / all 32 92 2960 - - -

97 → (ch.) 70-B-250000 2.5 i 32 92 2960 - - -

passend für / to fit

VOLKSWAGEN

84 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



240 → 260
(1974 → 1993)

88 → - 20 86 0007 - -

740 → 760
(1985 → 1992)

85 → - 20 86 0007 - -

940 → 960
(1991 → 1998)

→ 93 - 20 86 0007 - -

94 → (mot.) 4 Zyl. - 20 86 0007 - -

94 → (mot.) Diesel - 20 86 0007 - -

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 85

passend für / to fit

VOLVO



BM 123
(1976→ 1985)

200 (BM 123.220) 10 87 0032 -

200 D (BM 123.120) 10 87 0032 -

200 T (BM 123.280) 10 87 0032 -

220 D (BM 123.126) 10 87 0032 -

230 (BM 123.023) 10 87 0032 -

230 C (BM 123.043) 10 87 0032 -

230 CE (BM 123.243 10 87 0032 -

230 E (BM 123.223) 10 87 0032 -

230 T (BM 123.083) 10 87 0032 -

230 TE (BM 123.283) 10 87 0032 -

240 D (BM 123.123) 10 87 0032 -

240 D (BM 123.125) 10 87 0032 -

240 TD (BM 123.183) 10 87 0032 -

250 (BM 123.026) 10 87 0032 -

250 (BM 123.028) 10 87 0032 -

250 T (BM 123.086) 10 87 0032 -

280 (BM 123.030) 10 87 0032 -

280 C (BM 123.050) 10 87 0032 -

280 CE (BM 123.053) 10 87 0032 -

280 E (BM 123.023) 10 87 0032 -

280 E (BM 123.033) 10 87 0032 -

280 TE (BM 123.093) 10 87 0032 -

300 D (BM 123.130) 10 87 0032 -

300 D (BM 123.132) 10 87 0032 -

300 TD (BM 123.190) 10 87 0032 -

300 TD Turbo (BM 123.126) 10 87 0032 -

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

86 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

200 (BM 124.020)

→ 09/89 (ex).ASD (ch.) → A982463 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

→ 09/89 (ex).ASD (ch.) A982464 → 10 87 0030 10 87 0004

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) → A887155 10 87 0030 10 87 0004

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) A887156 →  10 87 0029 10 87 0005

→ 09/89 (ex).ASD (ch.) → A982463 10 87 0013 10 87 0013

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) → A887155 10 87 0013 10 87 0013

09/89 → 10/92 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

200 CE (BM 124.040)

09/89 →  (ex.) 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

09/89 → 10 87 0031 10 87 0008

200 CE (BM 124.041) 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

200 CE Cabrio (BM 124.060)

09/89 →  (ex.) 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

09/89 →   10 87 0031 10 87 0008

200 D / E 200 D (BM 124.120) 

→ 09/89 (ex.) ASD (ch.) A887156 → 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

→ 09/89 (ex.) ASD (ch.) A982464 → 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

09/89 → (ex.)Taxi 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

200 E (BM 124.021)

→ 09/89 (ex.) ASD (ch.) → A982463 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

→ 09/89 (ex.) ASD (ch.) A982464 → 10 87 0030 10 87 0004

→ 09/89  ASD (ch.) → A887155 10 87 0030 10 87 0004

→ 09/89  ASD (ch.) A887156 → 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

→ 09/89 (ex.) ASD (ch.) → A982463 10 87 0013 10 87 0006

→ 09/89  ASD (ch.) → A887155  10 87 0013 10 87 0006

09/89 → 10/92   (ex.)Taxi 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 87



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

200 E / E 200 (BM 124.019)

10/92 →  ex. 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

10/92 →   10 87 0031 10 87 0008

10/92 →  (ex.)Taxi 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

200 T (BM 124.080)

→ 09/89  (ex.) ASD (ch.) → F107874 10 87 0030 10 87 0004

→ 09/89  (ex.) ASD (ch.) F107875 → 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

→ 09/89  ASD (ch.) → F093372  10 87 0030 10 87 0004

→ 09/89  ASD (ch.) F093373 → 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

→ 09/89  (ex.) ASD (ch.) → F107874 10 87 0013 10 87 0006

→ 09/89  ASD (ch.) → F093372 10 87 0030 10 87 0004

09/89 → 10/92 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

200 TD (BM 124.180)

→ 09/89   (ex.) ASD (ch.) F107875 → 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

→ 09/89   ASD (ch.) F093373 → 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

09/89 → 07/93  10 87 0029 10 87 0005

200 TE (BM 124.081)

→ 09/89   (ex.) ASD (ch.) → F107874 10 87 0030 10 87 0004

→ 09/89   (ex.) ASD (ch.) F107875 → 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

→ 09/89  ASD (ch.) → F093372 10 87 0030 10 87 0004

→ 09/89  ASD (ch.) F093373 → 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

→ 09/89  (ex.) ASD (ch.) → F107874 10 87 0013 10 87 0006

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) → F093372 10 87 0030 10 87 0004

09/89 → 10/92  10 87 0029 10 87 0005

200 TE / E 200 (BM 124.079)

10/92 →   (ex.) 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

10/92 →  10 87 0031 10 87 0008

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

88 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

220 CE / E 220 (BM 124.042) 09/89 →             10 87 0031 10 87 0008

220 CE Cabrio / E 220 (BM 124.062)    09/89 → 10 87 0031 10 87 0008

220 E / E 220 (BM 124.022) 10/92 →  10 87 0031 10 87 0008

220 TE / E 220 (BM 124.082) 10/92 → 10 87 0031 10 87 0008

230 CE (BM 124.043)  09/89 → 10 87 0031 10 87 0008

230 E (BM 124.023) 09/89 → 10/92   10 87 0031 10 87 0008

230 TE (BM 124.083) 09/89 → 10/92   10 87 0031 10 87 0008

250 D (BM 124.125)

→ 09/89 (ex.) ASD (ch.) → A982463           10 87 0013 10 87 0006

→ 09/89 ASD (ch.) → A887155          10 87 0013 10 87 0006

09/89 → 07/93           10 87 0031 10 87 0011

250 D Turbo / E 250  (BM 124.128) 09/89 →              10 87 0031 10 87 0008

250 TD Turbo (BM 124.185)

→ 09/89  (ex.) ASD          10 87 0013 10 87 0006

→ 09/89  ASD          10 87 0013 10 87 0006

09/89 → 10/92 (ex.)Taxi          10 87 0031 10 87 0011

09/89 → 10/92 Taxi          10 87 0029 10 87 0005

250 TD (BM 124.188) → 07/93              10 87 0031 10 87 0008

09/89 → 07/93   10 87 0031 10 87 0008

E 250 D (BM 124.129) 10 87 0028 -

300 D (BM 124.130) 10 87 0028 -

300 D 4 Matic (BM 124.330) 10 87 0028 -

300 D Turbo / E 300 (BM 124.133) 10 87 0028 -

300 D Turbo 4matic / E 300 (BM 124.333) 10 87 0028 -

300 TD (BM 124.190) 10 87 0028 -

300 TD Turbo / E 300 (BM 124.193) 10 87 0028 -

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 89



BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

300 TD Turbo 4 Matic E 300 (BM 124.393) 10 87 0028 -

E 300 TD (BM 124.191) 10 87 0028 -

BM 201 (190)
(1983 → 1992)

190 (BM 201.022)          10 87 0030 10 87 0004

         10 87 0013 10 87 0006

190 (BM 201.023) → 10/92             10 87 0031 10 87 0008

190 D (BM 201.122)

→ 09/89             10 87 0029 10 87 0004

(ch.) → A495250/→ F616775 09/89 →             10 87 0029 10 87 0004

(ch.)  A495251→/ F616776→ 09/89 →             10 87 0029 10 87 0005

190 D 2.5 (BM 201.126) → 09/88             10 87 0013 10 87 0006

09/88 → Taxi (ch.) → A615731/→ F821792          10 87 0031 10 87 0008

09/88 → (ch.)  A522464→/ F656150→          10 87 0031 10 87 0011

09/88 → (ch.) → A495250/→ F616731          10 87 0013 10 87 0006

190 D 2.5 Turbo (BM 201.128) 09/88 →             

190 E 1.8 (BM 201.018)

09/88 → (ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A615730/→ F821791           10 87 0029 10 87 0005

190 E 2.0 (BM 201.024) → 09/88 10 87 0030 10 87 0004

 09/88 → (ch.) → A495250/→ F616775 10 87 0029 10 87 0004

09/88 → (ch.)  A495251→/ F616776→ 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

09/88 → (ch.) → A495250/→ F616731 10 87 0013 10 87 0006

190 E 2.3 (BM 201.028) 09/88 → (ch.)  A522464→/ F656150→ 10 87 0031 10 87 0008

190 E 2.3-16 (BM 201.034)          10 87 0029 10 87 0005

190 E 2.5-16 (BM 201.035)          10 87 0029 10 87 0005

190 E 2.5-16 Evolution (BM 201.036)     (ch.) → F723281 10 87 0029 10 87 0005

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

90 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 601 (209 D / 210 D)
(1973 → 1995)

alle / all (ch.) 642344 → 971982 10 87 0027 -

(ch.) 971983→ 10 87 0026 -

BM 602 (309 D/310 D)
(1973 → 1995)

alle / all (ch.) 641507 → 971982 10 87 0027 -

(ch.) 971983→ 10 87 0026 -

BM 611 (409 D/410 D)
(1973 → 1995)

alle / all (ch.) 639463 → 971982 10 87 0027 -

(ch.) 971983→ 10 87 0026 -

BM 202 (C-Klasse)
(1992 → 2001)

C 180 (BM 202.018)

(ex.)Taxi          10 87 0030 10 87 0007

Taxi          10 87 0033 10 87 0009

(ex.)Taxi (ch.) → A348436/→ F267959          10 87 0013 10 87 0010

Taxi (ch.) → A184761/→ F163125          10 91 7005 10 91 7009

C 180 T (BM 202.078) 

(ex.)Taxi          10 87 0030 10 87 0007

Taxi          10 87 0033 10 87 0009

C 200  (BM 202.020)

(ex.)Taxi           10 87 0033 10 87 0012

Taxi           10 87 0033 10 87 0009

(ch.) → A184761 → F163125          10 91 7005 10 91 7009

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 91



BM 202 (C-Klasse)
(1992 → 2001)

C 200 D  (BM 202.120)

(ex.)Taxi           10 87 0030 10 87 0007

Taxi          10 87 0033 10 87 0009

(ex.)Taxi  (ch.) → A495250 → F616731           10 87 0013 10 87 0006

(ex.)Taxi  (ch.) → A495250 → F616731          10 87 0030 10 87 0004

Taxi          10 91 7005 10 91 7009

C 200 D  (BM 202.122) (ex.)Taxi          10 87 0030 10 87 0007

C 200 T  (BM 202.080) (ex.)Taxi          10 87 0033 10 87 0012

Taxi          10 87 0033 10 87 0009

C 200 TD  (BM 202.180) (ex.)Taxi          10 87 0030 10 87 0007

C 220 (BM 202.022)          10 87 0033 10 87 0009

         10 91 7005 10 91 7007

C 220 D (BM 202.121)

  (ex.)Taxi          10 87 0030 10 87 0007

  Taxi          10 87 0033 10 87 0009

     (ex.)Taxi  (ch.) → A495250 → F616731          10 87 0013 10 87 0006

  (ex.)Taxi     (ch.) → A495250 → F616731          10 87 0030 10 87 0004

    Taxi           10 91 7005 10 91 7009

C 220 TD  (BM 202.182)

  (ex.)Taxi          10 87 0030 10 87 0007

Taxi           10 87 0033 10 87 0009

C 230 (BM 202.023)          10 87 0033 10 87 0009

C 230 T (BM 202.083) 10 87 0033 10 87 0009

 80 mm 

 90 mm

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

92 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 208 (CLK)
(1997 → 2002)

CLK 200 (BM 208.335) (ex.) Taxi          10 87 0033 10 87 0012

Taxi          10 87 0033 10 87 0009

CLK 200 (BM 208.435) (ex.) Taxi          10 87 0033 10 87 0012

Taxi          10 87 0033 10 87 0009

BM 210 (E-Klasse)
(1995 → 2002)

E 200 (BM 210.035)

→ 05/99 (ex.)Taxi            10 87 0033 10 87 0012

→ 05/99 (ch.) → A177063 → F024801          10 91 7005 10 91 7009

06/99 → 10 87 0033 10 87 0012

E 200 D (BM 210.003)

→ 05/99 Taxi  (ch.) → A612070          10 87 0033 10 87 0009

→ 05/99 (ch.)  A612071→ 10 87 0033 10 87 0009

E 200 T (BM 210.235) → 06/99             10 91 7005 10 87 0009

06/99 → 10 91 7005 10 87 0009

E 220 D (BM 210.004)

→ 05/99 Taxi (ch.) → A612070          10 87 0033 10 87 0009

→ 05/99 (ch.)  A612071→ 10 87 0033 10 87 0009

E 230 (BM 210.037) → 05/99             10 87 0033 10 87 0009

(ch.) → A177063 → F024801→ 05/99  10 91 7005 10 91 7009

E 230 T (BM 210.237) → 06/99             10 87 0033 10 87 0009

E 250 D (BM 210.010) → 05/99             10 87 0033 10 87 0009

(ch.) → A177063 → F024801→ 05/99  10 91 7005 10 91 7009

E 250 TD (BM 210.210) → 06/99             10 87 0033 10 87 0009

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 93



BM 170 (SLK)
(1996 → 2004)

SLK 200   (BM 170.435)                                                                    10 87 0033 10 87 0009

SLK 200 Kompressor (BM 170.445) 10 91 5841 10 91 5843

SLK 230 Kompressor (BM 170.447)          10 91 5841 10 91 5843

         10 91 5841 10 91 5845

BM 901 → 904 (Sprinter)
(1995 → 2006)

alle / all 10 91 2007 -

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ

94 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 95

passend für / to fit

BMW

1xx (E 81)
(2006 → )

116 i 20 92 7474

116 d 20 92 7474

118 i 20 92 7474

118 d 20 92 7474

120 i 20 92 7474

120 d 20 92 7474

123 d 20 92 7474

130 i 20 92 7474

1xx Coupé (E 82)
(2007 → )

118 d 20 92 7474

120 i 20 92 7474

120 d 20 92 7474

123 d → 03/09 20 92 7473

03/09 → 20 92 7474

125 i 20 92 7474

135 i → 03/08 20 92 7473

03/08 → 20 92 7474

20 92 7474

1xx (E 87)

(2004 → 03/2007)

116 i 20 92 7474

118 i 20 92 7474

118 d 20 92 7474

120 i 20 92 7474

120 d 20 92 7474

130 i 20 92 7474



passend für / to fit

BMW

96 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.

1xx - LCI (E 87)
(04/2007 → )

116 i 20 92 7474

116 d 20 92 7474

118 i 20 92 7474

118 d 20 92 7474

120 i 20 92 7474

120 d 20 92 7474

123 d → 03/09 20 92 7473

03/09 → 20 92 7474

130 i 20 92 7474

1xx Cabriolet (E 88)
(2008 → )

118 i 20 92 7474

118 d 20 92 7474

120 i 20 92 7474

120 d 20 92 7474

123 d → 03/09 20 92 7473

03/09 → 20 92 7474

125 i 20 92 7474

135 i 20 92 7473

20 92 7474

3xx (E 21)
(1975 → 1984)

315 20 87 0004

316 20 87 0004

318 20 87 0004

318 i 20 87 0004

320 20 87 0004

323 i 20 87 0004



Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 97

passend für / to fit

BMW

3xx (E 30)
(1982 → 1994)

316 → 09/87 20 87 0005

09/87 → 20 87 0002

316 i → 09/87 20 87 0005

09/87 → 20 87 0002

318 i → 09/87 20 87 0005

09/87 → 20 87 0002

318 is 09/87 → 20 87 0002

320 i → 09/87 20 87 0005

09/87 → 20 87 0002

320 is 09/87 → 20 87 0002

323 i → 09/87 20 87 0005

09/87 → 20 87 0002

324 d → 09/87 20 87 0005

09/87 → 20 87 0002

324 td → 09/87 20 87 0005

09/87 → 20 87 0002

325 e → 09/87 20 87 0005

09/87 → 20 87 0002

325 i → 09/87 20 87 0005

09/87 → 20 87 0002

M 3 09/87 → 20 87 0002

3xx (E 36)

(1990 → 2000)

316 g 20 87 0001

316 i 20 87 0001

318 i 20 87 0001



passend für / to fit

BMW

98 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.

3xx (E 36)

(1990 → 2000)

318 is Coupe
(mot.) M42  

 20 87 0001

 20 92 2297

            Limousine (mot.) M42 20 87 0001

            Compact (mot.) M42 20 87 0001

318 is  (mot.) M44 20 87 0001

318 tds Limousine / Touring 20 87 0001

Compact 20 92 1142

320 i 20 87 0001

323 i 20 87 0001

325 i 20 87 0001

325 td/tds Limousine
  

 20 87 0001

 20 92 2297

325 tds Touring 20 87 0001

328 i 20 87 0001

3xx (E 46)
(1998 → 2005)

 316 i Limousine

(mot.) M43 1.6/1.9 

→ 04/99 20 87 0001

04/99 → 20 87 0007

 20 87 0001

(mot.) N40  20 87 0007

(mot.) N42
 20 92 1142

20 87 0007

Coupe
(mot.) M43 

→ 04/99 20 87 0001

04/99 → 20 87 0007

(mot.) N40 20 92 1142

Touring
(mot.) N42

20 92 1142

20 87 0007



Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 99

passend für / to fit

BMW

3xx (E 46)

(1998 → 2005)

316 i (mot.) N45 20 92 1142

(mot.) N46
20 92 1142

20 87 0007

316 ti Compact
(mot.) M40 

→ 12/01 20 87 0007

12/01 → 20 92 1142

(mot.) N42

→ 11/02 20 87 0007

11/02 → 20 92 1142

20 87 0007

318 d Limousine
(mot.) M47 

  20 87 0010

20 92 1142

   20 87 0010

(mot.) M47N    20 92 1142

20 87 0007

Touring
(mot.) M47 

  20 87 0010

20 92 1142

            

(mot.) M47N
   20 87 0001

   20 87 0007

318 td Compact    20 87 0010

20 92 1142

318 i

(mot.) M43

→ 04/99 20 87 0001

04/99 → 20 87 0007

20 87 0001

(mot.) N42/N46
 20 92 1142

20 87 0007



passend für / to fit

BMW

100 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.

3xx (E 46)
(1998 → 2005)

320 d Cabrio/Coupe                   20 87 0007

      
  

Compact/Limousine → 09/02 20 87 0010

→ 09/02 20 92 1142

09/02 → 20 87 0007

                     
                     
 

Touring    20 87 0010

(mot.) M47   20 92 1142

20 87 0007

(mot.) M47N                  20 87 0007

320 i 20 87 0007

323 i 20 87 0007

325 i 20 87 0007

325 xi 20 92 1142

328 i 20 87 0007

330 i 20 87 0007

330 xi 20 92 1142

330 d 20 92 1763

330 xd 20 92 1142

M3                              20 93 2815

3xx (E 90)

(2005 → 09/2008)

316 i 20 92 7474

318 i 20 92 7474

318 d 20 92 7474

320 i 20 92 7474

320 si 20 92 7474

320 d 20 92 7474

323 i 20 92 7474
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passend für / to fit

BMW

3xx (E 90)

(2005 → 09/2008)

325 d  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

325 i / 325 xi 20 92 7474

328 i 20 92 7474

330 i / 330 xi 20 92 7474

330 d 20 92 7473

330 xd  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

335 d 20 92 7473

335 i  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

3xx - LCI (E 90)
(09/2008 → )

316 i 20 92 7474

316 d 20 92 7474

318 i 20 92 7474

318 d 20 92 7474

320 i  20 92 7474

320 d / 320 xd 20 92 7474

323 i 20 92 7474

325 d  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

325 i / 325 xi  20 92 7474

328 i 20 92 7474

330 i / 330 xi  20 92 7474

330 d 20 92 7473

330 xd  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

335 i / 335 xi  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

335 d 20 92 7473



passend für / to fit

BMW

102 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.

3xx Touring (E 91)
(2005 → 09/2008)

318 i 20 92 7474

318 d  20 92 7474

320 i 20 92 7474

320 d  20 92 7474

323 i  20 92 7474

325 i / 325 xi  20 92 7474

325 d  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

330 i / 330 xi  20 92 7474

330 d 20 92 7473

330 xd  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

335 i / 335 xi  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

335 d 20 92 7473

3xx Touring - LCI (E 91)
(09/2008 → )

316 i  20 92 7474

318 i 20 92 7474

318 d  20 92 7474

320 i 20 92 7474

320 d / 320 xd  20 92 7474

323 i  20 92 7474

325 i  20 92 7474

325 d  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

330 i / 330 xi 20 92 7474

330 d  20 92 7473



Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 103

passend für / to fit

BMW

3xx Touring - LCI (E 91)

(09/2008 → )

330 xd  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

335 i / 335 xi  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

335 d 20 92 7473

3xx Coupe (E 92)
(2006 → 02/2010)

316 i  20 92 7474

320 i 20 92 7474

320 d / 320 xd  20 92 7474

323 i  20 92 7474

325 i / 325 xi 20 92 7474

325 d  20 92 7473

330 i / 330 xi 20 92 7474

330 d  20 92 7473

330 xd  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

335 i / 335 xi  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

335 d 20 92 7473

3xx Coupe - LCI (E 92)
(03/2010 → )

316 i 20 92 7474

318 i 20 92 7474

320 i 20 92 7474

320 d / 320 xd 20 92 7474

323 i 20 92 7474

325 i / 325 xi 20 92 7474



passend für / to fit

BMW
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3xx Coupe - LCI (E 92)
(03/2010 → )

325 d 20 92 7473

330 i / 330 xi 20 92 7474

330 d 20 92 7473

330 xd 20 92 7473

20 92 7474

335 i 20 92 7473

335 d 20 92 7473

335 xd 20 92 7473

20 92 7474

3xx Cabrio (E 93)
(2007 → 02/2010)

320 i 20 92 7474

320 d  20 92 7474

323 i  20 92 7474

325 i 20 92 7474

325 d  20 92 7473

328 i  20 92 7474

330 i 20 92 7474

330 d  20 92 7473

335 i  20 92 7473

20 92 7474

3xx Cabrio - LCI (E 93)
(03/2010 → )

318 i 20 92 7474

320 i 20 92 7474

320 d 20 92 7474

323 i 20 92 7474

325 i 20 92 7474
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3xx Cabrio - LCI (E 93)

(03/2010 → )

325 d 20 92 7473

328 i 20 92 7474

330 i 20 92 7474

330 d 20 92 7473

335 i 20 92 7473

5xx (E 12)
(1972 → 1981)

525 20 87 0003

528 20 87 0003

528 i 20 87 0003

M 535 i 20 87 0003

5xx (E 28)
(1981 → 1987)

518 20 87 0003

528 i 20 87 0003

520 i 20 87 0003

524 d 20 87 0003

524 td 20 87 0003

525 e 20 87 0003

525 i 20 87 0004

20 87 0003

528 i 20 87 0004

20 87 0003

535 i  x5 Sport 20 87 0003

20 87 0003

M 535 i  x5 Sport 20 87 0003

20 87 0003

M 5 20 87 0004
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5xx (E 34)
(1988 → 1997)

518 i Limousine
(mot.) M40

→ 09/91 20 87 0002

  09/91 → 20 87 0001

(mot.) M40/43  20 87 0001

520 i 20 87 0002

524 td 20 87 0002

525 i / 525 iX 20 87 0002

525 td 20 87 0002

525 tds 20 87 0002

530 i 20 87 0002

535 i 20 87 0002

M5 20 87 0002

5xx (E 39)
(1995 → 2004)

520 i
(mot.) M52

20 87 0001

09/98 → 20 87 0001

(mot.) M54 20 87 0001

523 i           Limousine 09/96 → 20 87 0001

09/96 → 04/97 LHD  20 87 0001

04/97 → 09/98 LHD  20 87 0007

09/98 → LHD  20 87 0001

RHD  20 87 0001

Touring 09/98 → 20 87 0001

04/97 → 09/98 20 87 0007

525 td 04/97 → 20 87 0001

525 tds 04/97 →  20 87 0001

525 i  20 87 0001

528 i 09/98 → 20 87 0001

530 i 20 87 0001

535 i 09/98 → 20 92 2480

540 i 20 92 2480
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5xx (E 60)
(2003 → 02/2007)

520 i 20 92 6265

520 d 20 92 6320

523 i 20 92 6265

525 i / 525 xi 20 92 6265

525 d 20 92 6316

→ 12/06 20 92 6316

12/06 → 20 92 6265

530 i / 530 xi 20 92 6265

530 d 20 92 6316

530 xd 20 92 6316

→ 03/06 20 92 6316

03 /06 → 20 92 6265

535 d 20 92 6316

540 i 20 92 6316

→ 03/06 20 92 6316

03 /06 → 20 92 6265

545 i 20 92 6316

550 i 20 92 6316

5xx - LCI (E 60)
(03/2007 → 02/2010)

520 i 20 92 6320

520 d 20 92 6320

523 i 20 92 6265

525 i / 525 xi 20 92 6265

525 d / 525 xd 20 92 6316

20 92 6265

530 i / 530 xi 20 92 6265

530 d 20 92 6316
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5xx - LCI (E 60)
(03/2007 → 02/2010)

530 xd 20 92 6316

20 92 6265

535 d 20 92 6316

540 i 20 92 6316

20 92 6265

550 i 20 92 6316

5xx Touring (E 61)
(2004 → 02/2007)

520 d 20 92 6320

523 i 20 92 6265

525 i / 525 xi 20 92 6265

525 d 20 92 6316

→ 12/06 20 92 6316

12/06 → 20 92 6265

530 i / 530 xi 20 92 6265

530 d 20 92 6316

530 xd 20 92 6316

→ 03/06 20 92 6316

03/06 → 20 92 6265

535 d 20 92 6316

545 i 20 92 6316

550 i 20 92 6316

5xx Touring - LCI (E 61)
(03/2007 → )

520 i 20 92 6320

520 d 20 92 6320

523 i 20 92 6265

525 i / 525 xi 20 92 6265
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5xx Touring - LCI (E 61)
(03/2007 → )

525 d / 525 xd 20 92 6316

20 92 6265

530 i / 530 xi 20 92 6265

530 d 20 92 6316

530 xd 20 92 6316

20 92 6265

535 d 20 92 6316

550 i 20 92 6316

5xx (F 10)
(2010 → )

520 d 20 93 2864

525 d 20 93 2864

530d 20 93 2864

535 i 20 93 2865

550 i 20 93 2864

5xx GT (F 07)
(2009 → )

530 d / 530 dx 20 93 2864

535 i 20 93 2865

535 d 20 93 2864

550 i 20 93 2864

550 ix 20 93 2864

6xx (E 24)
(1976 → 1989)

628 csi → 05/82 20 87 0004

05/82 → 20 87 0004

05/82 → 20 87 0003

630 cs → 05/82 20 87 0004
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6xx (E 24)
(1976 → 1989)

633 csi → 05/82 20 87 0004

635 csi → 05/82 20 87 0004

 05/82 → 20 87 0004

 05/82 → 20 87 0003

M 635 csi  05/82 → 20 87 0004

6xx / Cabriolet (E 63 / 64)
(2004 → 08/2007)

630 i 20 92 6265

645 i 20 92 6316

650 i 20 92 6316

6xx / Cabriolet - LCI (E 63 / 64)
(09/2007 → )

630 i 20 92 6265

635 d 20 92 6316

650 i 20 92 6316

7xx (E 23)
(1977 → 1986)

728 i 20 87 0004

730 20 87 0004

732 i 20 87 0004

733 i 20 87 0004

735 i 20 87 0004

745 i 20 87 0004

7xx (E 32)
(1986 → 1994)

730 i 20 87 0002

730 iL 20 87 0002

735 i / 735 iL 20 87 0002
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7xx (E 38)
(1994 → 2001)

725 tds 20 92 2297

728 i / 728 iL 20 92 2297

730 i 20 92 2297

730 d 20 92 2298

735 i 20 92 2298

→ 09/98 20 92 2297

09/98 → 20 92 2298

735 iL → 09/98 20 92 2297

09/98 → 20 92 2298

740 i / 740 iL 20 92 2298

740 d 20 92 2298

750 i / 750 iL 20 92 2298

7xx (E 65 / 66)
(2001 → 2008)

730 i / 730 Li 20 93 0635

730 d / 730 Ld 20 92 6266

735 i / 735 Li 20 92 6266

740 i / 740 Li 20 92 6266

740 d → 10/05 20 92 6266

745 i / 745 Li 20 92 6266

745 d → 10/05 20 92 6266

750 i / 750 Li 20 92 6266

760 i / 760 Li 20 92 6266

7xx (F 01 / 02)
(2008 → )

730 i / 730 Li 20 93 2865

730 d / 730 Ld heiße Länder / hot countries oder / or 20 93 2864

(ex.) heiße Länder / hot countries oder / or (ex.) 20 93 2865
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7xx (F 01 / 02)
(2008 → )

740 i / 740 Li 20 93 2865

740 d 20 93 2864

750 i / 750 ix / 750 Li / 750 Lix 20 93 2864

760 i / 760 Li 20 93 2865

7xx Hybrid (F 04)
(2009 → )

Hybrid 7 / Hybrid 7L 20 93 2864

X1 (E 84)
(2009 → )

1.8 i 20 92 7474

1.8 d / 1.8 dx 20 92 7474

2.0 d 20 92 7474

2.0 dx 20 92 7474

2.3 dx 20 92 7474

2.5 ix 20 92 7474

2.8 ix 20 92 7474

X3 I (E 83)
(2004 → 08/2006)

2.0 i 20 92 6322

2.0 d 20 92 6320

2.5 i 20 92 6265

3.0 i 20 92 6265

3.0 d 20 92 6265

X3 I - LCI (E 83)
(09/2006 → 2010)

1.8 d 20 92 6320

2.0 i 20 92 6322

2.0 d 20 92 6320
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X3 I - LCI (E 83)

(09/2006 → 2010)

2.5 si 20 92 6265

3.0 si 20 92 6265

3.0 sd 20 92 6265

3.0 d 20 92 6265

X5 I (E 53)

(2000 → 2006)

3.0 i 20 92 3533

3.0 d 20 92 3533

4.4 i 20 92 3533

4.6 is 20 92 3533

4.8 is 20 92 3533

X5 II (E 70)

(2007 → 02/2010)

3.0 si 20 93 0626

3.0 sd 20 93 0626

3.0 d 20 93 0626

4.8 i 20 93 0626

M 20 93 0626

X5 II - LCI (E 70)

(03/2010 → )

3.0 dx 20 93 0626

3.5 ix 20 93 0626

4.0 dx 20 93 0626

5.0 ix 20 93 0626
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X6 (E 71)
(2008 → )

3.0 dx 20 93 0626

3.5 ix 20 93 0626

3.5 dx 20 93 0626

4.0 dx 20 93 0626

5.0 ix 20 93 0626

M 20 93 0626

X6 Hybrid (E 72)
(2009 → )

Hybrid X6 20 93 0626

Z3 Roadster (E 36)
(1995 → 2003)

1.8 20 87 0001

1.9 20 87 0001

2.0 20 87 0001

2.2 20 87 0001

2.8 20 87 0001

3.0 20 87 0001

Z3 Coupé (E 36)
(1997 → 2003)

2.8 20 87 0001

3.0 20 87 0001

Z4 I Roadster (E 85)
(2003 → )

2.0 i → 04/06 20 87 0007

2.2 i 20 87 0007

2.5 i (mot.) N52 → 04/06 20 87 0007

(mot.) M54 20 87 0007

2.5 si → 04/06 20 87 0007
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Z4 I Roadster (E 85)

(2003 → 2008)

3.0 i 20 87 0007

3.0 si → 04/06 20 87 0007

M 3.2 20 93 2815

Z4 I Coupé (E 86)
(2006 → 2008)

3.0 si → 04/06 20 87 0007

M 3.2 20 93 2815

Z8 Roadster (E 52)

(2000 → 2003)

4.9 20 92 2480



Transit 92
(08/91 → 07/94)

(mot.) OHC (TV)  (axle) 80-120/150S 50 91 8301

 (axle) 130-190/100L 50 91 8300

 (axle) 80-120 50 91 8300

(mot.) D 2.5 / D 2.5 Turbo  (axle) 80-120/150S 50 91 8301

 (axle) 130-190/100L 50 91 8300

 (axle) 130-190/100L 50 91 8300

(mot.) V6 (TV)  (axle) 80-120/150S 50 91 8301

 (axle) 130-190/100L 50 91 8300

 (axle) 80-120 50 91 8300

Transit 95
(08/94 → 12/99)

(mot.) DOHC (DH) (axle) 80-120/150S 50 91 8300

(mot.) D 2.5 / D 2.5 Turbo (axle) 80-120/130-190/100L 50 91 8300

passend für / to fit

FORD
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BM 114  („/8“)
(1968 → 1977)

230.6 (BM 114.008) 10 87 0024 10 87 0017 10 86 0061

250 (BM 114.010) 10 87 0024 10 87 0016 10 86 0060

250 C (BM 114.023) 10 87 0024 10 87 0016 10 86 0060

250 CE  (BM 114.022) 10 87 0024 10 87 0016 10 86 0060

280 (BM 114.060) 10 87 0024 10 87 0016 10 86 0060

280 C (BM 114.073) 10 87 0024 10 87 0016 10 86 0060

280 CE (BM 114.072) 10 87 0024 10 87 0016 10 86 0060

280 E (BM 114.062) 10 87 0024 10 87 0016 10 86 0060

BM 115 („/8“)
(1968 → 1977)

200 (BM 115.015) 10 87 0024 10 87 0017 10 86 0061

10 87 0024 10 87 0018 10 86 0062

200 D (BM 115.115) 10 87 0024 10 87 0016 10 86 0060

220 (BM 115.000/.002/.005) 10 87 0024 10 87 0017 10 86 0061

220 (BM 115.010) 10 87 0024 10 87 0017 10 86 0061

10 87 0024 10 87 0018 10 86 0062

220 D (BM 115.103) 10 87 0024 10 87 0017 10 86 0061

10 87 0024 10 87 0018 10 86 0062

220 D (BM 115.112) 10 87 0024 10 87 0017 10 86 0061

10 87 0024 10 87 0018 10 86 0062

230.4 (BM 115.017) 10 87 0024 10 87 0017 10 86 0061

10 87 0024 10 87 0018 10 86 0062

240 D (BM 115.108) 10 87 0024 10 87 0017 10 86 0061

10 87 0024 10 87 0018 10 86 0062

240 D (BM 115.117) 10 87 0024 10 87 0016 10 86 0060

10 87 0024 10 87 0018 10 86 0062
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BM 115 („/8“)
(1968 → 1977)

240 D (BM 115.119) 10 87 0024 10 87 0017 10 86 0061

10 87 0024 10 87 0018 10 86 0062

240 D 3.0 (BM 115.114) 10 87 0024 10 87 0016 10 86 0060

10 87 0024 10 87 0018 10 86 0062

 Gelenkwelle 3 teilig / propeller shaft three part / arbre de transmission en trois pièces / arbol articulado 
tripartido / Карданный вал, 3-х компонентный

 vorne / front    hinten / rear

BM 123 
(1976 → 1985)

200 (BM 123.020) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

200 (BM 123.220) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

200 D (BM 123.120) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

200 T (BM 123.280) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

220 D (BM 123.126) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

230 (BM 123.023) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

230 C (BM 123.043) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

230 CE (BM 123.243) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

230 E (BM 123.223) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

230 T (BM 123.083) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

230 TE (BM 123.283) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

240 D  (BM 123.125) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

240 TD (BM 123.183) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

250   (BM 123.026) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

250   (BM 123.028) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

250 T (BM 123.086) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

280  (BM 123.030) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

280 C (BM 123.050) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

280 CE (BM 123.053) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

passend für / to fit
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280 E  (BM 123.033) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

BM 123 
(1976 → 1985)

280 TE (BM 123.093) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

300 D  (BM 123.130) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

300 D  (BM 123.132) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

300 TD (BM 123.190) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

300 TD Turbo (BM 123.193) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

BM 124 
(1985 → 1995)

200 CE / E200 (BM 124.040) 09/89 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

200 CE (BM 124.041) 09/89 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

200 CE Cabrio / E 200 (BM 124.060) 09/89 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

200 D / E 200 D (BM 124.120) 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

200 E (BM 124.021) → 10/92 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

200 E / E 200 (BM 124.019) 10/92 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

200  (BM 124.080) → 10/92 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

200 TD  (BM 124.180) → 07/93 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

200 TE (BM 124.079) → 10/92 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

200 TE (BM 124.081) 09/89 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

220 CE / E 220 (BM 124.042) 09/89 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

220 CE Cabrio (BM 124.062) 10/92 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

220 E / E 220 (BM 124.022) 10/92 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

220 TE / E 220 (BM 124.082) 10/92 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

230 CE (BM 124.043) 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

230 E (BM 124.023) → 10/92 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

230 TE (BM 124.083) → 10/92 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

250 D (BM 124.125) → 07/93 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

E 250 D / E 250  (BM 124.126) 07/93 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055
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BM 124 
(1985 → 1995)

E 250 D / E 250  (BM 124.127)                                    07/93 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

                                   07/93 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

250 D Turbo / E 250 (BM 124.128) 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

250 TD (BM 124.185)                                            → 07/93 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

E 250 TD / E 250 (BM 124.186)                                            07/93 → 10 87 0025 10 87 0022 10 86 0055

250 TD Turbo / E 250 (BM 124.188)                                            → 10/92 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

260 E 4matic (BM 124.226)                                            → 10/92 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

280 E / E 280 (BM 124.028)                                            10/92 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

280 TE (BM 124.088)                                            10/92 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 CE (BM 124.050) 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 CE -24 / AMG 300 CE 3.4 (BM 124.051)                              09/89 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 CE -24 Cabrio (BM 124.061) 09/89 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 D (BM 124.130) → 07/93 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

E 300 D (BM 124.131) 07/93 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

E 300 TD (BM 124.191) 07/93 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 D 4matic (BM 124.330) → 07/93 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 E (BM 124.030) → 10/92 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 TE 4matic (BM 124.290) 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 E -24 V / AMG 300 E 3.4 (BM 124.031)                                → 10/92 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 TD (BM 124.190)                                            → 07/93 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 D Turbo / E 300 (BM 124.133) 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 D Turbo 4matic / E 300 (BM 124.393) 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 TD Turbo (BM 124.193) 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

  Gelenkwelle 3 teilig / propeller shaft three part / arbre de transmission en trois pièces / arbol articulado 
tripartido / Карданный вал, 3-х компонентный

 vorne / front    hinten / rear

passend für / to fit
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BM 124 
(1985 → 1995)

300 TD Turbo 4matic / E 300 (BM 124.333) 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 TE (BM 124.090)                                            → 10/92 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 TE-24 / AMG 300 TE 3.4 (BM 124.091)                                → 10/92 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 TE 4matic / E 300 (BM 124.290) 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

320 CE / E 320 / E 36 AMG (BM 124.052)                                   09/89 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

320 E / E 320 (BM 124.032)                                            10/92 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

320 E / E 320 / E 36 AMG Cabrio (BM 124.066)                         09/89 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

320 TE / E 300 / E 36 AMG (BM 124.092)                                   10/92 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

BM 201 (190)
(1983 → 1992)

190 (BM 201.022) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

190 (BM 201.023) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

190 D (BM 201.122) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

190 D 2.5 (BM 201.126) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

190 D 2.5 Turbo (BM 201.128) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

190 E 1.8 (BM 201.018) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

190 E 2.0 (BM 201.024) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

190 E 2.3 (BM 201.028) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

190 E 2.3-16 (BM 201.034) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

190 E 2.5-16 (BM 201.035) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

190 E 2.5-16 Evolution (BM 201.036) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

190 E 2.6 (BM 201.029) 10 87 0025 10 87 0021 10 86 0068

BM 601 (207 D - 210 D)
(1973 → 1995)

alle / all - - 10 87 0001
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BM 602 (307 D - 310 D)
(1973 → 1995)

alle / all - - 10 87 0001

BM 611 (407 D - 410 D)
(1973 → 1995)

alle / all - - 10 87 0001

BM 202 (C-Klasse)
(1992 → 2001)

C 180 (BM 202.018) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 180 T (BM 202.078) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 180 T (BM 202.081) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 200 (BM 202.020) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 200 T (BM 202.080) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 200 CDI (BM 202.134) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 200 T CDI (BM 202.194) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 200 D (BM 202.120) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 200 D (BM 202.122) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 200 T D (BM 202.180) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 200 Kompressor  (BM 202.025) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 200 T Kompressor  (BM 202.082) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 200 T Kompressor  (BM 202.087) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 220  (BM 202.022) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 220 CDI (BM 202.133) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 220 T CDI (BM 202.193) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 220 D (BM 202.121) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 220 T D (BM 202.182) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 230  (BM 202.023) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 230 T (BM 202.083) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 230 Kompressor  (BM 202.024) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692
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BM 202 (C-Klasse)
(1992 → 2001)

C 230 T Kompressor  (BM 202.085) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 240  (BM 202.026) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 240 T (BM 202.086) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 240 T (BM 202.088) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 250 D  (BM 202.125) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

C 250 D Turbo (BM 202.128) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 250 TD Turbo  (BM 202.188) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 280  (BM 202.029) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 280 T (BM 202.089) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

C 280 / C36 AMG  (BM 202.028) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

BM 203 (C-Klasse)
(2001 → 2007)

C 160 (BM 203.730) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 180 (BM 203.035) 10 87 0025 - 10 93 0930

C 180 T (BM 203.235) 10 87 0025 - 10 93 0930

C 180 Kompressor (BM 203.046/.746) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 180 T Kompressor (BM 203.246) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 200 Kompressor (BM 203.741/.742) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 200 Kompressor (BM 203.042) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 200 Kompressor (BM 203.745) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

C 200 CDI (BM 203.707) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

C 200 CGI (BM 203.043) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 200 CGI Kompressor (BM 203.743) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 200 T Kompressor (BM 203.242) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 200 T CGI (BM 203.243) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 220 CDI (BM 203.706/.708) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

C 230 (BM 203.752) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926
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BM 203 (C-Klasse)
(2001 → 2007)

C 230 Kompressor (BM 203.740) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 230 Kompressor (BM 203.747) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

C 240 (BM 203.061) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 240 T (BM 203.261) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 240 4matic (BM 203.081) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 240 T 4matic (BM 203.281) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 270 CDI (BM 203.016) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0932

C 270 T CDI (BM 203.216) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0932

C 280 4matic (BM 203.092) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 280 T 4matic (BM 203.292) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 320 (BM 203.064/.764) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 320 T (BM 203.264) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 350 4matic (BM 203.087) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 320 T 4matic (BM 203.287) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 32 AMG Kompressor (BM 203.065) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

C 30 CDI AMG (BM 203.018/.718) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0938

C 30 T CDI AMG (BM 203.218) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0938

C 32 T AMG Kompressor (BM 203.265) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

BM 215 (CL)
(1999 → 2006)

CL 500 (BM 215.375) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

CL 600 (BM 215.378) 10 87 0024 10 93 0935 10 93 0936

CL 55 AMG (BM 215.373) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

BM 203 (CLC)
(2008 →)

CLC 160 (BM 203.731) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

CLC 180 (BM 203.735) 10 87 0025 - 10 93 0930
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BM 203 (CLC)
(2008 →)

CLC 180 Kompressor (BM 203.746) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

CLC 200 CDI (BM 203.707) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

CLC 200 Kompressor (BM 203.741) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

CLC 220 CDI (BM 203.706) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

CLC 230 (BM 203.752) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

CLC 30 CDI AMG (BM 203.718) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0938

BM 208 (CLK)
(1997 → 2002)

CLK 200 (BM 208.335) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

CLK 200 Cabrio (BM 208.435) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

CLK 200 Kompressor (BM 208.344) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 200 Kompressor (BM 208.345) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 200 Cabrio Kompressor (BM 208.444) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 200 Cabrio Kompressor (BM 208.445) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 230 (BM 208.365) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 230 (BM 208.465) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 230 Kompressor (BM 208.348) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 230 Kompressor (BM 208.347) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 230 Cabrio Kompressor (BM 208.447) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 230 Cabrio Kompressor (BM 208.448) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 430 (BM 208.370) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 430 (BM 208.470) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

CLK 55 AMG (BM 208.374) 10 87 0024 10 91 7691 10 91 7692

BM 209 (CLK)
(2002 →)

CLK 200 Kompressor (BM 209.341/.342/.441/.442) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

CLK 200 CGI (BM 209.343) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926
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BM 209 (CLK)
(2002 →)

CLK 240 (BM 209.361/.461) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

CLK 270 CDI (BM 209.316) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0932

CLK 320 (BM 209.365/.465) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

CLK 55 AMG (BM 209.376/.476) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

CLK 63 AMG (BM 209.377/.477) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

BM 219 (CLS)
(2004 →)

CLS 350 (BM 219.356) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

CLS 350 CGI (BM 219.357) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

CLS 55 AMG (BM 219.376) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

CLS 63 AMG (BM 219.377) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

BM 210 (E-Klasse)
(1995 → 2002)

E 200 (BM 210.035) → 05/99 10 87 0025 10 86 0075 10 86 0078

E 200 CDI (BM 210.007) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 200 D (BM 210.003) → 05/99 10 87 0025 10 86 0075 10 86 0078

E 200 Kompressor (BM 210.045/.048) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 200 T Kompressor (BM 210.245/.248) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 200 T (BM 210.235) → 06/99 10 87 0025 10 86 0075 10 86 0078

E 220 CDI (BM 210.006/.606) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 220 T CDI (BM 210.206) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 230 (BM 210.037) → 05/99 10 87 0025 10 86 0075 10 86 0078

E 230 T (BM 210.237) → 06/99 10 87 0025 10 86 0075 10 86 0078

E 240 (BM 210.061/.062) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 240  T (BM 210.261/.262) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 250 D (BM 210.010) → 05/99 10 87 0025 10 86 0075 10 86 0078

E 250 T D (BM 210.210) → 06/99 10 87 0025 10 86 0075 10 86 0078
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MERCEDES BENZ

126 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



BM 210 (E-Klasse)
(1995 → 2002)

E 250 Turbodiesel (BM 210.015) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 250 T Turbodiesel (BM 210.215) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 280 (BM 210.053) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 280 (BM 210.063/.663) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 280 T (BM 210.263) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 280 4matic (BM 210.081) → 05/99 10 87 0025 10 86 0075 10 86 0078

E 280 T 4matic (BM 210.281) → 06/99 10 87 0025 10 86 0075 10 86 0078

E 290 Turbodiesel (BM 210.017/.617) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 300 D (BM 210.020) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 300 Turbodiesel (BM 210.025) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 300 T Turbodiesel (BM 210.225) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 320 (BM 210.055) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

E 320 (BM 210.065) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 320 T (BM 210.265) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 320 4matic (BM 210.082) → 05/99 10 87 0025 10 86 0075 10 86 0078

E 320 T 4matic (BM 210.282) → 05/99 10 87 0025 10 86 0075 10 86 0078

E 430 (BM 210.070) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 430 T (BM 210.270) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 430 4matic (BM 210.083) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 430 T 4matic (BM 210.283) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E55 AMG (BM 210.074) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E55 T AMG (BM 210.274) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

BM 211 (E-Klasse)
(2002 → 2009)

E 200 CDI (BM 211.004/.007) 10 87 0024 10 93 0935 10 93 0936

E 200 Kompressor (BM 211.041/.042) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 200 T Kompressor (BM 211.241/.242) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934
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BM 211 (E-Klasse)
(2002 → 2009)

E 220 CDI (BM 211.006/.008) 10 87 0024 10 93 0935 10 93 0936

E 220 CDI (211.606/.608) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 220 T CDI (BM 211.206) 10 87 0024 10 93 0935 10 93 0936

E 230 (BM 211.052) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 230 T (BM 211.252) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 240 (BM 211.061) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 240 T (BM 211.261) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 240 4matic (BM 211.080) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 240 T 4matic (BM 211.280) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 270 CDI (211.616) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 280 (BM 211.054) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 280 CDI (BM 211.620) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 280 T (BM 211.254) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 280 4matic (BM 211.092) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 280 T 4matic (BM 211.292) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 320 (BM 211.065) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 320 T (BM 211.265) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 320 4matic (BM 211.082) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 320 T 4matic (BM 211.282) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 350 (BM 211.056) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 350 CGI (BM 211.057) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 350 4matic (BM 211.087) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 350 T (BM 211.256) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 350 T CGI (BM 211.257) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 350 T 4matic (BM 211.287) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 55 AMG (BM 211.076) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 55 T AMG (BM 211.076) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934
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BM 211 (E-Klasse)
(2002 → 2009)

E 63 AMG (BM 211.077) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

E 63 T AMG (BM 211.077) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

BM 461 (G-Klasse)
(1990 →)

290 GDT (BM 461.327) - - 10 92 4511

G 270 CDI (BM 461.345) - - 10 92 4511

G 280 CDI (BM 461.346) - - 10 92 4511

G 300 CDI (BM 461.343) - - 10 92 4511

BM 163 (M-Klasse)
(1998 → 2005)

ML 230 (BM 163.136) - - 10 92 9600

ML 270 CDI (BM 163.113) - - 10 92 9600

ML 320 (BM 163.154) - - 10 92 9600

ML 350 (BM 163.157) - - 10 92 9600

ML 400 CDI (BM 163.128) - - 10 92 9600

ML 430 (BM 163.172) - - 10 92 9600

ML 500 CDI (BM 163.175) - - 10 92 9600

ML 55 AMG (BM 163.174) - - 10 92 9600

BM 116 (S-Klasse)
(1972 → 1980)

280 S (BM 116.020) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

280 SE (BM 116.024) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

280 SEL (BM 116.025) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

350 SE (BM 116.028) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

350 SEL (BM 116.029) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

450 SE (BM 116.032) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

450 SEL (BM 116.033) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063
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BM 116 (S-Klasse)
(1972 → 1980)

450 SEL 6.9 (BM 116.036) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

BM 126 (S-Klasse)
(1979 → 1991)

260 SE (BM 126.020) 09/85 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

280 S (BM 126.021) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0015 10 86 0046

280 SE (BM 126.022) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0015 10 86 0046

280 SEL (BM 126.023) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0015 10 86 0046

BM 140 (S-Klasse)
(1991 → 1999)

300 SEL (BM 140.033) 10 87 0024 10 87 0015 10 86 0046

400 SE / S 400 (BM 140.042) 10 87 0024 10 87 0014 10 86 0044

400 SEL / S 400 (BM 140.043) 10 87 0024 10 87 0014 10 86 0044

500 SE (BM 140.050) 10 87 0024 10 87 0014 10 86 0044

500 SEL / S 500 (BM 140.051) 10 87 0024 10 87 0014 10 86 0044

300 SE (BM 126.024) 09/85 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

300 SEL (BM 126.025) 09/85 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

380 SE (BM 126.032) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0015 10 86 0046

380 SEC (BM 126.043) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0015 10 86 0046

420 SE (BM 126.034) 09/85 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

420 SEC (BM 126.046) 09/85 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

500 E (BM 126.036) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0015 10 86 0046

09/85 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

500 SEC (BM 126.044) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0015 10 86 0046

09/85 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

500 SEL (BM 126.037) → 09/85 10 87 0024 10 87 0015 10 86 0046

09/85 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

560 SE (BM 126.038) 09/85 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056
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BM 140 (S-Klasse)
(1991 → 1999)

560 SEC (BM 126.045) 09/85 → 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

BM 220 (S-Klasse)
(1998 → 2005)

S 280 (BM 220.063/.163) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

S 320 (BM 220.065/.165) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

S 350 (BM 220.067/.167) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

S 350 4matic (BM 220.087/.187) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

S 400 CDI (BM 220.028/.128) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

S 430 (BM 220.070/.170) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

S 430 4matic (BM 220.083/.183) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

S 500 (BM 220.075/.175/.875) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

S 500 4matic (BM 220.084/.184) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

S 55 AMG (BM 220.073/.173) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

S 55 AMG Kompressor (BM 220.074/.174) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

S 600 (BM 220.878) 10 87 0024 10 93 0933 10 93 0934

BM 107 (SL)
(1971 → 1989)

280 SL Cabrio (BM 107.042) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

280 SLC (BM 107.022) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

300 SL Cabrio (BM 107.041) 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

350 SL (BM 107.043) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

350 SLC (BM 107.023) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

380 SL Cabrio (BM 107.045) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

380 SLC (BM 107.025) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

420 SL (BM 107.047) 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

450 SL (BM 107.024) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

450 SLC (BM 107.044) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063
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BM 107 (SL)
(1971 → 1989)

450 SLC 5.0 / 500 SLC (BM 107.026) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

500 SL (BM 107.046) 10 87 0024 10 87 0019 10 86 0063

560 SL (BM 107.048) 10 87 0024 10 87 0023 10 86 0056

BM 129 (SL)
(1989 → 2002)

500 SL / AMG 500 SL 6.0 (BM 129.066)  → 06/98 10 87 0024 10 87 0014 10 86 0044

500 SL / AMG 500 SL (BM 129.067) → 06/98 10 87 0024 10 87 0014 10 86 0044

BM 230 (SL)
(2001 → )

SL 280 (BM 230.454) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

SL 350 (BM 230.467) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

SL 350 (BM 230.456/.458) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

SL 600 (BM 230.476/.477) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0932

SL 65 AMG (BM 230.479) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0932

BM 170 (SLK)
(1996 → 2004)

SLK 200 Cabrio (BM 170.435) 10 87 0025 10 87 0020 10 86 0065

SLK 320 (BM 170.465) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

SLK 32 AMG Kompressor (BM 170.466) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

BM 171 (SLK)
(2004 → )

SLK 280 (BM 171.454) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0926

SLK 55 AMG (BM 171.473) 10 87 0024 - 10 93 0928

BM 901 (Sprinter)
(1995 →2006)

alle/all - - 10 92 4493

passend für / to fit
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BM 902 (Sprinter)
(1995 → 2006)

alle/all - - 10 92 4493

BM 903 (Sprinter)
(1995 → 2006)

alle/all - - 10 92 4493

BM 904 (Sprinter)
(1995 → 2006)

alle/all - - 10 92 4493

BM 905 (Sprinter)
(1995 → 2006)

alle/all - - 10 92 4493

BM 906 (Sprinter II)
(2006 → )

209 CDI (BM 906.111/.113/.611/.613/.711/.713) - - 10 93 1852

211 CDI (BM 906.111/.113/.611/.613/.711/.713) - - 10 93 1852

215 CDI (BM 906.111/.113/.611/.613/.711/.713) - - 10 93 1852

218 CDI (BM 906.111/.113/.611/.613/.711/.713) - - 10 93 1852

224 (BM 906.111/.113/.611/.613/.711/.713)   - - 10 93 1852

309 CDI 
(BM 906.131-.136/.231/.233/.235/.631/.633/.635/.637/.731/.733/.735) - - 10 93 1852

311 CDI 
(BM 906.131/.133/.135.136/.231/.233/.235/.631/.633/.635/.637/.
731/.733/.735)

- - 10 93 1852

311 CDI (BM 906.132/.134)         
  - - 10 93 2709

(ex.)     - - 10 93 1852

 (mot.) M 272, 115 KW / 156 PS,   : (ch.) N4134462 → 

    (mot.) M 272, 190 KW / 258 PS,   : (ch.) S375619 →

 Gelenkwelle 3 teilig / propeller shaft three part / arbre de transmission en trois pièces / arbol articulado 
tripartido / Карданный вал, 3-х компонентный

 vorne / front
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BM 906 (Sprinter II) (ex.) 4x4
(2006 → )

315 CDI 
(BM 906.131/.133/.135./136/.231/.233/.235/.631/.633/.635/.637/.
731/.733/.735)

- - 10 93 1852

315 CDI (BM 906.132/.134)  - - 10 93 2709

- - 10 93 1852

316 CDI (BM 906..136) - - 10 93 1852

316 CDI (BM 906.132/.134)  - - 10 93 2709

- - 10 93 1852

318 CDI 
(BM 906.131/.133/.135/.231/.233/.235/.631/.633/.635/.637/
       .731/.733/.735)

- - 10 93 1852

322 (BM 906.111/.113/.611/.613/.711/.713) - - 10 93 1852

324 (BM 906.111/.113/.611/.613/.711/.713) +  - - 10 93 1852

524 (BM 906.153/.155/.255/.653/.655/.657) - - 10 93 1852

  (mot.) M 272, 115 KW / 156 PS,   : (ch.) N4134462 → 

     (mot.) M 272, 190 KW / 258 PS,   : (ch.) S375619 → 

  (mot.) M 271, 115 KW / 156 PS:  ;  x6

  Gelenkwelle 3 teilig / propeller shaft three part / arbre de transmission en trois pièces / arbol articulado 
tripartido / Карданный вал, 3-х компонентный

 vorne / front

BM 639 (Vito / Viano)
(2004 → )

alle / all (ex.) 4x4  - - 10 93 2709

 - - 10 93 2710

  Gelenkwelle 3 teilig / propeller shaft three part / arbre de transmission en trois pièces / arbol articulado 
tripartido / Карданный вал, 3-х компонентный

 vorne / front    hinten / rear 

passend für / to fit
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Omega A
(1986 → 1994)

alle / all  (ex.) Lotus 40 87 0003 40 87 0002

Omega B
(1994 → 2003)

alle / all 40 87 0003 40 87 0002

Senator B
(1987 → 1993)

alle / all 40 87 0003 40 87 0002

passend für / to fit

OPEL
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LT / LT 4x4 (2D)
(1997 → 2007)

alle / all 40 87 0002

passend für / to fit

VOLKSWAGEN

136 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



240 → 260
(1974 → 1993)

alle / all → 84  AW71  No. : 229230 / 850732 / 454923 → 55 92 2596

→ 84  AW55 alle / all 55 92 2596

→ 84  alle / all 55 92 2596

85 → alle / all 55 92 2596

740 → 760
(1981 → 1992)

85 → Ø I 45 mm 55 92 2595

780
(1986 → 1990)

alle / all 55 92 2595

940 → 960
(1990 → 1994)

alle / all 55 92 2595

S / V 90
(1996 → 1998)

alle / all 55 92 2595
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A3 Quattro (8L)
(1997 → 2003)

alle / all 30 91 9728 30 91 9728

TT Quattro (8N)

(1999 → 2006)

alle / all 30 91 9728 30 91 9728

passend für / to fit

AUDI
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1xx (E 81)
(2006 → )

116 i 10 87 0038 -

116 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

118 i 10 87 0038 -

118 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

120 i 10 87 0038 -

120 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

123 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

130 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

1xx Coupé (E 82)
(2007 → )

118 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

120 i 10 87 0038 -

120 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

123 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

125 i 10 87 0038 -

135 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

1xx (E 87)
(2004 → 03/2007)

116 i 10 87 0038 -

118 i 10 87 0038 -

118 d 10 87 0038 -

120 i 10 87 0038 -

120 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

130 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291
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1xx - LCI (E 87)
(04/2007 → )

116 i 10 87 0038 -

116 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

118 i 10 87 0038 -

118 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

120 i 10 87 0038 -

120 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

123 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

130 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

1xx Cabriolet (E 88)
(2008 → )

118 i 10 87 0038 -

118 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

120 i 10 87 0038 -

120 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

123 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

125 i 10 87 0038 -

135 i 10 87 0038 -

3xx (E 21)
(1975 → 1984)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

3xx (E 30)
(1982 → 1994)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

3xx (E 36)
(1990 → 2000)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

passend für / to fit

BMW
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3xx (E 46)
(1998 → 2005)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

3xx (E 90)
(2005 → 09/2008)

316 i 10 87 0038 -

318 i 10 87 0038 -

318 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

320 i 10 87 0038 -

320 si 10 87 0038 -

320 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

323 i 10 87 0038 -

325 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

325 i 10 87 0038 -

325 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

328 i 10 87 0038 -

330 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 xd 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

335 d 10 87 0038 -

335 i 10 87 0038 -

335 xi 10 87 0038 -

M3 10 87 0038 -

3xx - LCI (E 90)
(09/2008 → )

316 i 10 87 0038 -

316 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

318 i 10 87 0038 -
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3xx - LCI (E 90)
(09/2008 → )

318 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

320 i 10 87 0038 -

320 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

320 xd 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

323 i 10 87 0038 -

325 i 10 87 0038 -

325 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

325 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

328 i 10 87 0038 -

330 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 xd 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

335 i 10 87 0038 -

335 xi 10 87 0038 -

335 d 10 87 0038 -

M3 10 87 0038 -

3xx Touring (E 91)
(2005 → 09/2008)

318 i 10 87 0038 -

318 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

320 i 10 87 0038 -

320 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

323 i 10 87 0038 -

325 i 10 87 0038 -

325 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

325 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

passend für / to fit

BMW
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3xx Touring (E 91)
(2005 → 09/2008)

330 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 xd 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

335 i 10 87 0038 -

335 xi 10 87 0038 -

335 d 10 87 0038 -

3xx Touring - LCI (E 91)
(09/2008 → )

316 i 10 87 0038 -

318 i 10 87 0038 -

318 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

320 i 10 87 0038 -

320 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

320 xd 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

323 i 10 87 0038 -

325 i 10 87 0038 -

325 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

325 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 xd 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

335 i 10 87 0038 -

335 xi 10 87 0038 -

335 d 10 87 0038 -
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3xx Coupe (E 92)
(2006 → 02/2010)

316 i 10 87 0038 -

320 i 10 87 0038 -

320 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

320 xd 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

323 i 10 87 0038 -

325 i 10 87 0038 -

325 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

325 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 xd 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

335 i 10 87 0038 -

335 xi 10 87 0038 -

335 d 10 87 0038 -

M3 10 87 0038 -

3xx Coupe - LCI (E 92)
(03/2010 → )

316 i 10 87 0038 -

318 i 10 87 0038 -

320 i 10 87 0038 -

320 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

320 xd 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

323 i 10 87 0038 -

325 i 10 87 0038 -

325 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

325 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

passend für / to fit

BMW
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3xx Coupe - LCI (E 92)
(03/2010 → )

330 xi 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 xd 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

335 i 10 87 0038 -

335 d 10 87 0038 -

335 xd 10 87 0038 -

M3 10 87 0038 -

3xx Cabrio (E 93)
(2007 → 02/2010)

320 i 10 87 0038 -

320 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

323 i 10 87 0038 -

325 i 10 87 0038 -

325 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

328 i 10 87 0038 -

330 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

335 i 10 87 0038 -

M3 10 87 0038 -

3xx Cabrio - LCI (E 93)
(03/2010 → )

318 i 10 87 0038 -

320 i 10 87 0038 -

320 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

323 i 10 87 0038 -

325 i 10 87 0038 -

325 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291
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3xx Cabrio - LCI (E 93)

(03/2010 → )

328 i 10 87 0038 -

330 i 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

330 d 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

335 i 10 87 0038 -

M3 10 87 0038 -

5xx (E 28)
(1980 → 1987)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

5xx (E 34)
(1987 → 1996)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

5xx (E 39)
(1995 → 2003)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

5xx (E 60)
(2003 → 02/2007)

520 i 10 87 0038 -

520 d 10 87 0038 -

523 i 10 87 0038 -

525 i 10 87 0038 -

525 xi 10 87 0038 -

525 d 10 87 0038 -

530 i 10 87 0038 -

530 xi 10 87 0038 -

530 d 10 87 0038 -

530 xd 10 87 0038 -

535 d 10 87 0038 -

passend für / to fit

BMW
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5xx (E 60)
(2003 → 02/2007)

540 i 20 92 6291 -

10 87 0038 -

545 i → 09/05  (ex.) SMG 10 87 0038 -

09/05 →  (ex.) SMG 20 92 6291 -

 SMG 10 87 0038 -

10 87 0038 -

550 i 20 92 6291 -

10 87 0038 -

M5 10 87 0038 -

5xx - LCI (E 60)
(03/2007 → 2010)

520 i (mot.) N46N 10 87 0038 -

520 d 10 87 0038 -

523 i 10 87 0038 -

525 i 10 87 0038 -

525 xi 10 87 0038 -

525 d 10 87 0038 -

525 xd 10 87 0038 -

530 i 10 87 0038 -

530 xi 10 87 0038 -

530 d 10 87 0038 -

530 xd 10 87 0038 -

535 d 10 87 0038 -

540 i 20 92 6291 -

10 87 0038 -

550 i 20 92 6291 -

10 87 0038 -
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5xx Touring (E 61)
(2004 → 02/2007)

520 d 10 87 0038 -

523 i 10 87 0038 -

525 i 10 87 0038 -

525 xi 10 87 0038 -

525 d 10 87 0038 -

530 i 10 87 0038 -

530 xi 10 87 0038 -

530 d 10 87 0038 -

530 xd 10 87 0038 -

535 d 10 87 0038 -

545 i → 09/05  (ex.) SMG 10 87 0038 -

09/05 →  (ex.) SMG 20 92 6291 -

 SMG 10 87 0038 -

10 87 0038 -

550 i 20 92 6291 -

10 87 0038 -

5xx Touring - LCI (E 61)
(03/2007 → 2010)

520 i 10 87 0038 -

520 d 10 87 0038 -

523 i 10 87 0038 -

525 i 10 87 0038 -

525 xi 10 87 0038 -

525 d 10 87 0038 -

525 xd 10 87 0038 -

530 i 10 87 0038 -

530 xi 10 87 0038 -

530 d 10 87 0038 -

passend für / to fit

BMW
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5xx Touring - LCI (E 61)
(03/2007 → 2010)

530 xd 10 87 0038 -

535 d 10 87 0038 -

550 i 20 92 6291 -

10 87 0038 -

M5 10 87 0038 -

5xx (F 10)
(2010 → )

520 d 10 87 0038 -

523 i → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

525 d → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

528 i → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

530d → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

535 i → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

550 i → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

5xx GT (F 07)
(2009 → )

530 d → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

530 dx 10 87 0038 -

535 i → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -
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5xx GT (F 07)

(2009 → )

535 d → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

535 i → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

550 i → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

550 ix 10 87 0038 -

6xx (E 24)
(1975 → 1989)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

6xx / Cabriolet (E 63 / 64)
(2004 → 08/2007)

630 i 10 87 0038 -

645 i → 09/05  (ex.) SMG 10 87 0038 -

09/05 →  (ex.) SMG 20 92 6291 -

 SMG 10 87 0038 -

10 87 0038 -

650 i 20 92 6291 -

10 87 0038 -

M6 10 87 0038 -

6xx / Cabriolet - LCI (E 63 / 64)
(09/2007 → )

630 i 10 87 0038 -

635 d 10 87 0038 -

650 i 20 92 6291 -

10 87 0038 -

passend für / to fit

BMW
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7xx (E 23)
(1977 → 1986)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

7xx (E 32)
(1985 → 1994)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

7xx (E 38)
(1993 → 2001)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

7xx (E 65 / E 66)
(2001 → 2008)

730 i / 730 Li 20 92 6291 -

730 d / 730 Ld 10 87 0038 -

735 i / 735 Li 20 92 6291 -

740 i / 740 Li 20 92 6291 -

740 d 10 87 0038 -

745 i / 745 Li 20 92 6291 -

745 d 10 87 0038 -

750 i / 750 Li 20 92 6291 -

760 i / 760 Li 10 87 0038 -

7xx (F 01 / 02)
(2008 → )

730 i / 730 Li → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

730 d / 730 Ld → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

740 i / 740 Li → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

740 d → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -
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7xx (F 01 / 02)
(2008 → )

750 i / 750 ix / 750 Li / 750 Lix → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

760 i / 760 Li → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

7xx Hybrid (F 04)
(2009 → )

Hybrid 7 / Hybrid 7L → 05/10 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

06/10 → 10 87 0038 -

8xx (E 31)
(1990 → 1999)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

X1 (E 84)
(2009 → )

1.8 i 10 87 0038 -

1.8 d / 1.8 dx 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

2.0 d / 2.0 dx 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

2.3 dx 10 87 0038 20 92 6291

2.5 ix 10 87 0038 -

2.8 ix 10 87 0038 -

X3 I (E 83)
(2004 → 08/2006)

2.0 i 10 87 0038 -

2.0 d 10 87 0038 -

2.5 i 10 87 0038 -

3.0 i 10 87 0038 -

3.0 d 10 87 0038 -

passend für / to fit

BMW

152 Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.



X3 I - LCI (E 83)
(09/2006 → 2010)

1.8 d 10 87 0038 -

2.0 i 10 87 0038 -

2.0 d 10 87 0038 -

2.5 si 20 92 6291 -

3.0 si 20 92 6291 -

3.0 sd 10 87 0038 -

3.0 d 10 87 0038 -

X5 I (E 53)
(2000 → 2006)

3.0 i 20 92 6291 -

3.0 d 10 87 0038 -

4.4 i (mot.) M62 10 87 0038 -

(mot.) N62 20 92 6291 -

4.6 is 10 87 0038 -

4.8 is 20 92 6291 -

X5 II (E 70)
(2007 → 02/2010)

3.0 si 10 87 0038 -

3.0 sd 10 87 0038 -

3.0 d 10 87 0038 -

4.8 i 10 87 0038 -

M 10 87 0038 -

X5 II - LCI (E 70)
(03/2010 → )

3.0 dx 10 87 0038 -

3,5 ix 10 87 0038 -

4.0 dx 10 87 0038 -

5.0 ix 10 87 0038 -
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X6 (E 71)
(2008 → )

3.0 dx 10 87 0038 -

3.5 ix 10 87 0038 -

3.5 dx 10 87 0038 -

4.0 dx 10 87 0038 -

5.0 ix 10 87 0038 -

M 10 87 0038 -

X6 Hybrid (E 72)
(2009 → )

Hybrid X6 10 87 0038 -

Z1
(1988 → 1991)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

Z3 Roadster (E 36)
(1995 → 2003)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

Z3 Coupé (E 36)
(1997 → 2003)

2.8 10 87 0038 -

20 92 6291 -

3.0 10 87 0038 -

3.2 10 87 0038 -

Z4 I Roadster (E 85)
(2003 → 2008)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

Z4 I Coupé (E 86)
(2006 → 2008)

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

passend für / to fit

BMW
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Z4 II Roadster (E 89)
(2008 → )

alle / all 10 87 0038 -

Z8 (E 52)
(2001 → )

alle / all 10 87 0038 -
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BM 114 („/8“)
(1968 → 1977)

alle / all 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

BM 123
(1976 → 1985)

200 (BM 123.020) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

200 (BM 123.220)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

200 D (BM 123.120)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

200 T (BM 123.280)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

220 D (BM 123.126) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

230 (BM 123.023) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

230 C (BM 123.043) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

230 CE (BM 123.243)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

230 E (BM 123.223)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

230 T (BM 123.083)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

230 TE (BM 123.283)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

240 D  (BM 123.123)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

240 TD (BM 123.183)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

250 (BM 123.026) - 10 87 0036

250 T (BM 123.086) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

280 (BM 123.030)                                      (ch.) → 031034 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

                                     (ch.) → 030443 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

280 C (BM 123.050)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

280 CE (BM 123.053)  4x                                (ch.) → 021524 10 87 0036 -

 4x - 10 87 0036

 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

280 E (BM 123.033)  4x                                (ch.) → 083475 10 87 0036 -

                                     (ch.) → 080129 10 87 0036 -

280 TE (BM 123.093)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

passend für / to fit
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BM 123
(1976 → 1985)

300 D  (BM 123.130)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

300 D  (BM 123.132)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

300 TD (BM 123.190)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

300 TD Turbo (BM 123.193)   4x 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

200 (BM 124.020) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

200 CE / E 200 (BM 124.040) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

200 CE (BM 124.041) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

200 CE Cabrio / E 200 (BM 124.060) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

200 D / E 200 D (BM 124.120) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

200 E (BM 124.021) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

200E / E 200 (BM 124.019) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

200 T (BM 124.080) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

200 TD (BM 124.180) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

200 TE (BM 124.079) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

200 TE (BM 124.081) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

220 CE / E 220 (BM 124.042) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

220 CE Cabrio (BM 124.062) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

220 E / E 220 (BM 124.022) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

220 TE / E 220 (BM 124.082) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

230 CE (BM 124.043) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

230 E (BM 124.023) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

230 TE (BM 124.083) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

250 D (BM 124.125) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

250 D (BM 124.127) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034
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BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

E 250 D (BM 124.126) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

E 250 D (BM 124.129) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

E 250 TD (BM 124.186) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

250 D Turbo / E 250 D Turbo (BM 124.128) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

250 TD (BM 124.185) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

260 E (BM 124.026) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

260 E (BM 124.027) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

260 E 4matic (BM 124.226) 10 87 0037 -

10 87 0034 10 87 0034

280 E / E 280 (BM 124.028) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

280 E  / E 280 (BM 124.029) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

280 TE (BM 124.088) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 CE (BM 124.050) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 CE -24 / 3.4 AMG (BM 124.051) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 CE -24 Cabrio (BM 124.061) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 D (BM 124.130) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

E 300 D (BM 124.131) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 D Turbo / E 300 D Turbo (BM 124.133) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 D Turbo 4matic (BM 124.333) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 D 4matic (BM 124.330) 10 87 0037 -

10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 E (BM 124.030) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 E -24 V (BM 124.031) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 E 4matic (BM 124.290)  10 87 0037 -

10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 TD (BM 124.190) 10 87 0037 -

10 87 0034 10 87 0034

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ
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BM 124
(1985 → 1995)

E 300 TD  (BM 124.191) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 TD Turbo 4matic / E 300 D Turbo (BM 124.393) 10 87 0037 -

10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 TE (BM 124.090) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 TE-24 V (BM 124.091) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 TE 4matic (BM 124.290) 10 87 0037 -

10 87 0034 10 87 0034

320 CE / E 320 / E 36 AMG (BM 124.052) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

320 E / E 320 (BM 124.032) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

320 TE (BM 124.092) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

E 320 Cabrio / E36 AMG (BM 124.066) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

400 E (BM 124.034) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

500 E 6.0 AMG / E 500 / E 60 AMG (BM 124.036) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

BM 201 (190)

(1983 → 1992)

alle / all 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

BM 202 (C-Klasse)
(1992 → 2001)

alle / all 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

BM 208 (CLK)
(1997 → 2002)

CLK 200 (BM 208.335) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

CLK 200 Cabrio (BM 208.435) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

CLK 230 (BM 208.365) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

CLK 230 (BM 208.465) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

CLK 230 Kompressor (BM 208.348) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 159

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ



BM 208 (CLK)
(1997 → 2002)

CLK 230 Kompressor (BM 208.347) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

CLK 230 Cabrio Kompressor (BM 208.447) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

CLK 230 Cabrio Kompressor (BM 208.448) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

CLK 430 (BM 208.370) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

CLK 430 (BM 208.470) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

CLK 55 AMG (BM 208.374) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

BM 210 (E-Klasse)
(1995 → 2002)

alle / all 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

BM 108 (S-Klasse)
(1966 → 1972)

280 S (BM 108.016) (ch.) 027623 → 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

280 SE (BM 108.018) (ch.) 028986 → 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

280 SE 3.5 (BM 108.057) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

280 SEL (BM 108.019) (ch.) 029326 → 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

280 SEL 3.5 (BM 108.058) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

BM 126 (S-Klasse)
(1980 → 1991)

280 S (BM 126.021) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

280 SE (BM 126.022) (ch.) →  A62299 - 10 87 0036

280 SEL (BM 126.023) (ch.) →  A62299 - 10 87 0036

300 SE  (BM 126.024) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 SEL  (BM 126.025) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

380 SE  (BM 126.032) (ch.) →  A122006 - 10 87 0036

380 SEC  (BM 126.043) (ch.) →  A128950 - 10 87 0036

420 SE  (BM 126.034) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ
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BM 126 (S-Klasse)
(1980 → 1991)

420 SEC  (BM 126.046) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

500 SE (BM 126.036) - 10 87 0036

500 SEC (BM 126.044) - 10 87 0036

500 SEL (BM 126.037) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

560 SE (BM 126.038) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

560 SEC (BM 126.045) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

BM 140 (S-Klasse)
(1991 → 1999)

300 SE 2.8 / S 280 (BM 140.028) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 SE 3.2 / S 320 (BM 140.032) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 SEL 3.2 / S 320 (BM 140.033) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 SD Turbo / S 350 D Turbo (BM 140.134) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

S 300 D Turbo (BM 140.135) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

400 SE / S 400  (BM 140.042) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

400 SEL / S 400  (BM 140.043) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

400 SEC / S 400 (BM 140.063) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

500 SE / S 500 (BM 140.050) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

500 SEC / S 500 (BM 140.070) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

600 SE V12 / S 600 (BM 140.056) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

600 SEC V12 / S 600 (BM 140.076) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

BM 220 (S-Klasse)
(1998 → 2005)

alle / all - 10 87 0034
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BM 107 (SL)
(1971 → 1989)

280 SL Cabrio (BM 107.042) (ch.) → 007869 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

(ch.) → 011569 - 10 87 0036

280 SLC (BM 107.022) (ch.) → 008365 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

(ch.) 008366 → - 10 87 0036

300 SL Cabrio (BM 107.041) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

350 SL (BM 107.043) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

350 SLC (BM 107.023) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

380 SL Cabrio (BM 107.045) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

380 SLC (BM 107.025) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

420 SL (BM 107.047) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

450 SL (BM 107.044) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

450 SLC (BM 107.024) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

450 SLC 5.0 / 500 SLC (BM 107.026) 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

500 SL (BM 107.046) → 09/85 10 87 0036 10 87 0036

09/85 → 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

560 SL (BM 107.048) - 10 87 0034

BM 129 (SL)
(1989 → 2002)

SL 280  (BM 129.058) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

SL 280 (BM 129.059) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 SL (BM 129.060) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

300 SL - 24V (BM 129.061) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

320 (BM 129.063) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

SL 320 (BM 129.064) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

500 SL 6.0 AMG (BM 129.066) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

500 SL / AMG 500 SL (BM 129.067) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

SL 500 (BM 129.068) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

600 SL / SL 600 (BM 129.076) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

passend für / to fit

MERCEDES BENZ
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BM 170 (SLK)
(1996 → 2004)

SLK 200 (BM 170.435) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

SLK 200 Kompressor (BM 170.445) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

SLK 200 Kompressor (BM 170.444) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

SLK 230 Kompressor (BM 170.447) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

SLK 230 Kompressor (BM 170.449) 10 87 0034 10 87 0034

SLK 320 (BM 170.465) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034

SLK 320 AMG Kompressor (BM 170.466) 10 87 0037 10 87 0034
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Bora 4motion (1J)
(1999 → 2005)

alle / all 30 91 9728 30 91 9728

Bora Variant 4motion (1J)
(1999 → 2005)

alle / all 30 91 9728 30 91 9728

Golf 2 syncro (19/1G)
(1984 → 1992)

alle / all 30 91 9728 30 91 9728

Golf 3 syncro (1H)
(1992 → 1999)

alle / all 30 91 9728 30 91 9728

Golf 3 Variant syncro (1H)
(1992 → 1999)

alle / all 30 91 9728 30 91 9728

Jetta 2 syncro (19/1G)
(1984 → 1992)

alle / all 30 91 9728 30 91 9728

Passat 3 syncro (3A/35i)
(1990 → 1997)

alle / all 30 91 9728 30 91 9728

Passat 3 Variant syncro
(1990 → 1997)            (3A/35i)

alle / all 30 91 9728 30 91 9728

passend für / to fit
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Figures
Abbildungen
Illustrations

Figuras
иллюстрации

SWAG 10 86 0001
Ref. No. 124 410 00 15

ww. 202 410 12 15

SWAG 10 86 0002
Ref. No. 201 410 10 15

SWAG 10 86 0003
Ref. No. 124 410 06 15

SWAG 10 86 0004
Ref. No. 123 411 00 15

LK Ø 80 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 90

GN-145-0 GN-126-0

SWAG 10 86 0006
Ref. No. 202 410 13 15

SWAG 10 86 0008
Ref. No. 123 410 00 15

SWAG 10 86 0009
Ref. No. 202 410 10 15

SWAG 10 86 0010
Ref. No. 126 410 01 15

LK Ø 90 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 90

SWAG 10 86 0011
Ref. No. 124 410 05 15

SWAG 10 86 0012
Ref. No. 126 410 02 15

SWAG 10 86 0013
Ref. No. 201 410 15 15

ww. 201 410 20 15

SWAG 10 86 0014
Ref. No. 202 410 12 15

ww. 124 410 00 15

LK Ø 100 LK Ø 90 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 80

SWAG 10 86 0016
Ref. No. 126 410 04 15

SWAG 10 86 0017
Ref. No. 126 410 05 15

SWAG 10 86 0018
Ref. No. 202 410 07 15

SWAG 10 86 0019
Ref. No. 202 410 08 15

LK Ø 110 LK Ø 90 LK Ø 80 I Ø 30

SWAG 10 86 0020
Ref. No. 129 410 01 15

SWAG 10 86 0021
Ref. No. 202 410 11 15

SWAG 10 86 0022
Ref. No. 201 410 20 15

ww. 201 410 15 15

SWAG 10 86 0023
Ref. No. 210 410 13 15

LK Ø 100 LK Ø 90 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 90
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Abbildungen
Illustrations
Figuras
иллюстрации

SWAG 10 86 0025
Ref. No. 140 410 03 15

SWAG 10 86 0026
Ref. No. 124 410 09 15

SWAG 10 86 0027
Ref. No. 202 410 16 15

SWAG 10 86 0030
Ref. No.210 410 05 15

LK Ø 110 LK Ø 100 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 100

SWAG 10 86 0031
Ref. No. 210 410 06 15

SWAG 10 86 0032
Ref. No. 107 410 02 15

SWAG 10 86 0033
Ref. No. 202 410 15 15

SWAG 10 86 0035
Ref. No. 170 410 00 15

LK Ø 110 LK Ø 90 LK Ø 100 LK Ø 100

SWAG 10 86 0036
Ref. No. 126 410 06 15

SWAG 10 86 0037
Ref. No. 202 410 14 15

SWAG 10 86 0038
Ref. No. 220 410 00 15

SWAG 10 86 0041
Ref. No. 124 411 06 15

LK Ø 110 LK Ø 100 LK Ø 110 LK Ø 90

GAD-129-0

SWAG 10 86 0042
Ref. No. 124 411 04 15

SWAG 10 86 0043
Ref. No. 202 411 06 15

SWAG 10 86 0044
Ref. No. 140 410 07 81 S

SWAG 10 86 0046
Ref. No. 126 410 01 81 S

LK Ø 90 LK Ø 80 I Ø 30 I Ø 30

GAD-141-0 GA-110-0

SWAG 10 86 0047
Ref. No. 124 411 05 15

SWAG 10 86 0048
Ref. No. 129 411 00 15

SWAG 10 86 0049
Ref. No. 210 411 02 15

SWAG 10 86 0050
Ref. No. 124 411 02 15

LK Ø 100 LK Ø 110 LK Ø 110 LK Ø 100

GAD 156 GAD-138-0 GAD-134-0 GAD-135-0
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Figures
Abbildungen
Illustrations

Figuras
иллюстрации

SWAG 10 86 0051
Ref. No. 202 411 05 15

SWAG 10 86 0052
Ref. No. 202 411 03 15

SWAG 10 86 0055
Ref. No. 124 410 06 81 S

SWAG 10 86 0056
Ref. No. 124 410 07 81 S

LK Ø 80 LK Ø 90 I Ø 25 I Ø 30

GAD-145-0 GAD-142-0

SWAG 10 86 0060
Ref. No. 115 410 42 81 S

SWAG 10 86 0061
Ref. No. 115 410 43 81 S

SWAG 10 86 0063
Ref. No. 123 410 10 81 S

SWAG 10 86 0064
Ref. No. 116 411 02 15

I Ø 30 I Ø 30 I Ø 30 LK Ø 90

GN-128-0

SWAG 10 86 0065
Ref. No. 202 410 05 81 S

SWAG 10 86 0066
Ref. No. 201 410 09 15

SWAG 10 86 0068
Ref. No. 201 410 05 81 S

SWAG 10 86 0069
Ref. No. 123 411 02 15

I Ø 25 LK Ø 80 I Ø 25 LK Ø 90

GN 146 GN 140

SWAG 10 86 0070
Ref. No. 126 411 02 15

SWAG 10 86 0071
Ref. No. 202 410 06 15

SWAG 10 86 0072
Ref. No. 126 411 01 15

SWAG 10 86 0073
Ref. No.129 410 18 81

LK Ø 110 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 110 I Ø 55

GN-132-0 GAD-110 AZ GN 150

SWAG 10 86 0074
Ref. No. 129 410 18 81 S

SWAG 10 86 0075
Ref. No. 210 410 18 81

SWAG 10 86 0078
Ref. No. 210 410 18 81 S

SWAG 10 86 0079
Ref. No. 180 411 06 15

I Ø 50 I Ø 25 LK Ø 90

GN 121
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Figures
Abbildungen
Illustrations
Figuras
иллюстрации

SWAG 10 86 0084
Ref. No. 210 410 15 15

SWAG 10 86 0086
Ref. No. 210 410 11 15

SWAG 10 86 0087
Ref. No. 170 410 01 15

SWAG 10 86 0088
Ref. No. 201 410 16 15

LK Ø 100 LK Ø 100 LK Ø 100 LK Ø 90

GAO 156

SWAG 10 86 0090
Ref. No. 210 410 03 15

SWAG 10 87 0001
Ref. No. 601 410 21 10 S1

ww. 601 410 21 10

SWAG 10 87 0003
Ref. No. 310 410 08 22

SWAG 10 87 0004
Ref. No. 202 410 08 47

LK Ø 100 I Ø 45 I Ø 35 LK Ø 70

GAD 136 AZ

SWAG 10 87 0005
Ref. No. 202 410 03 47

SWAG 10 87 0006
Ref. No. 202 410 11 47

SWAG 10 87 0007
Ref. No. 202 410 07 47

SWAG 10 87 0008
Ref. No. 202 410 13 47

LK Ø 80 LK Ø 70 LK Ø 70 LK Ø 80

SWAG 10 87 0009
Ref. No. 210 410 01 47

SWAG 10 87 0010
Ref. No. 202 410 10 47

SWAG 10 87 0011
Ref. No. 202 410 14 47

SWAG 10 87 0012
Ref. No. 202 410 16 47

LK Ø 90 LK Ø 70 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 80

SWAG 10 87 0013
Ref. No. 202 411 13 47

SWAG 10 87 0014
Ref. No. 140 410 07 81

SWAG 10 87 0015
Ref. No. 126 410 01 81

SWAG 10 87 0016
Ref. No. 115 410 42 81

LK Ø 70 I Ø 55 I Ø 54 I Ø 55



Der Einbau darf nur durch geschultes Fachpersonal erfolgen. / The installation may exclusively be performed by trained specialist staff. 169

Figures
Abbildungen
Illustrations

Figuras
иллюстрации

SWAG 10 87 0017
Ref. No. 115 410 43 81

SWAG 10 87 0018
Ref. No. 115 410 44 81

SWAG 10 87 0019
Ref. No. 123 410 10 81

SWAG 10 87 0020
Ref. No. 202 410 05 81

I Ø 56 I Ø 50 I Ø 55 I Ø 50

SWAG 10 87 0021
Ref. No. 201 410 05 81

SWAG 10 87 0022
Ref. No. 124 410 06 81

SWAG 10 87 0023
Ref. No. 124 410 07 81

SWAG 10 87 0024
Ref. No. 008 981 43 25

I Ø 47 I Ø 47 I Ø 55 I Ø 30

SWAG 10 87 0025
Ref. No. 201 981 00 25

SWAG 10 87 0026
Ref. No. 611 411 05 47

SWAG 10 87 0028
Ref. No. 201 411 23 47

SWAG 10 87 0029
Ref. No. 202 411 17 47

I Ø 25 LK Ø 75 LK Ø 70 LK Ø 80

SWAG 10 87 0030
Ref. No. 202 411 14 47

SWAG 10 87 0031
Ref. No. 202 411 11 47

SWAG 10 87 0032
Ref. No. 123 411 17 47 

SWAG 10 87 0033
Ref. No. 202 411 03 47

LK Ø 70 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 90 LK Ø 90

SWAG 10 87 0034
Ref. No. 124 410 07 32

SWAG 10 87 0038
Ref. No. 26 11 7 526 611

SWAG 10 91 2007
Ref. No. 901 411 00 47

SWAG 10 91 5351
Ref. No. 210 411 04 15

A Ø31xL51,5 A Ø 28xL20,5 LK Ø 100 LK Ø 100

GAD 136
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Figures
Abbildungen
Illustrations
Figuras
иллюстрации

SWAG 10 91 5845
Ref. No. 202 410 19 47

SWAG 10 91 7005
Ref. No. 202 411 08 47

ww. 202 411 21 47

SWAG 10 91 7007
Ref. No. 202 410 00 47
ww. 202 411 21 47 S1

SWAG 10 91 7009
Ref. No. 202 410 09 47
ww. 202 411 21 47 S1

LK Ø 90 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 80 LK Ø 80

SWAG 10 91 7691
Ref. No. 202 410 04 81

SWAG 10 91 7692
Ref. No. 202 410 04 81 S1

SWAG 10 91 9057
Ref. No. 202 410 20 15

SWAG 10 91 9060
Ref. No. 170 410 02 15

I Ø 55 I Ø 30 LK Ø 100 LK Ø 100

SWAG 10 91 9108
Ref. No. 230 410 01 15

SWAG 10 91 9109
Ref. No. 203 410 03 15

SWAG 10 91 9110
Ref. No. 211 410 02 15

SWAG 10 91 9111
Ref. No. 211 410 01 15

LK Ø 110 LK Ø 100 LK Ø 110 LK Ø 100

SWAG 10 92 1185
Ref. No. 203 411 01 15

SWAG 10 92 1189
Ref. No.  203 410 04 15

SWAG 10 92 1191
Ref. No. 203 411 00 15

SWAG 10 92 1193
Ref. No. 203 410 02 15

LK Ø 90 LK Ø 90 LK Ø 110 LK Ø 110

GAD 01-003 GAD 001-003 GAD 01-010

SWAG 10 92 1195
Ref. No. 240 411 01 15

SWAG 10 92 1199
Ref. No. 215 410 00 15

SWAG 10 92 1201
Ref. No. 211 410 04 15

SWAG 10 92 2553
Ref. No. 202 410 00 15

LK Ø 120 LK Ø 120 LK Ø 110 LK Ø 90

GAD 01-005 GAD 142 AZ
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Figures
Abbildungen
Illustrations

Figuras
иллюстрации

SWAG 10 92 2725
Ref. No. 202 411 05 15

SWAG 10 92 4493
Ref. No. 903 410 00 10

SWAG 10 92 4511
Ref. No. 670 411 01 12

SWAG 10 92 4782
Ref. No. 163 410 00 10 S1

I Ø 45

GAD 145 AZ

SWAG 10 92 6087
Ref. No. 164 410 00 15

SWAG 10 92 6456
Ref. No. 210 410 02 15

SWAG 10 92 6669
Ref. No. 140 410 01 15

SWAG 10 92 7582
Ref. No. 203 411 02 15

LK Ø 110 LK Ø 110 LK Ø 110

GAD01-017-0

SWAG 10 92 7583
Ref. No. 203 410 08 15

SWAG 10 92 9600
Ref. No. 163 410 00 10

SWAG 10 92 9860
Ref. No. 171 411 00 15

SWAG 10 92 9861
Ref. No. 171 410 02 15

LK Ø 100

GAD01-019-0

SWAG 10 93 0836
Ref. No. 240 410 01 15

SWAG 10 93 0925
Ref. No. 170 410 00 81

SWAG 10 93 0926
Ref. No. 170 410 00 81 S1

ww. 170 410 00 81

SWAG 10 93 0927
Ref. No. 203 410 20 81

LK Ø 120

GAD01-005-Z-0

SWAG 10 93 0928
Ref. No. 203 410 20 81 S1

ww. 203 410 20 81

SWAG 10 93 0929
Ref. No. 203 410 19 81

SWAG 10 93 0930
Ref. No. 203 410 19 81 S1

ww. 203 410 19 81

SWAG 10 93 0932
Ref. No. 203 410 21 81 S1

ww. 203 410 21 81
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Abbildungen
Illustrations
Figuras
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SWAG 10 93 0933
Ref. No. 211 410 01 81

SWAG 10 93 0934
Ref. No. 211 410 01 81 S1

ww. 211 410 01 81

SWAG 10 93 0935
Ref. No. 211 410 00 81

SWAG 10 93 0936
Ref. No. 211 410 00 81 S1

ww. 211 410 00 81

SWAG 10 93 0938
Ref. No. 203 410 24 81 S1

ww. 203 410 24 81

SWAG 10 93 1179
Ref. No. 204 410 02 15

SWAG 10 93 1851
Ref. No. 906 410 11 81 SK

SWAG 10 93 1852
Ref. No. 906 410 012 81 SK

ww. 906 410 07 81 SK

I Ø 47 I Ø 45

SWAG 10 93 2709
Ref. No. 639 410 04 81 S1

SWAG 10 93 2710
Ref. No. 639 410 06 81 S1

SWAG 20 86 0003
Ref. No. 26 11 1 225 624

SWAG 20 86 0004
Ref. No. 26 11 1 227 869

I Ø 30 I Ø 30 LK Ø 78 LK Ø 78

GAB01-009-0 GAB-73-0

SWAG 20 86 0005
Ref. No. 26 11 1 229 065

SWAG 20 86 0006
Ref. No. 26 11 1 109 603

SWAG 20 86 0007
Ref. No. 26 11 7 511 454

SWAG 20 86 0009
Ref. No. 26 11 1 227 410

LK Ø 105 LK Ø 96 LK Ø 96 LK Ø 78

GAB 106 GAD-64-0 GAB 01-017 GAB 74

SWAG 20 86 0012
Ref. No. 26 11 1 229 360

SWAG 20 87 0001
Ref. No. 26 12 1 226 731

ww. 26 12 1 229 089

SWAG 20 87 0002
Ref. No. 26 12 1 226 723

SWAG 20 87 0003
Ref. No. 26 12 1 209 532

LK Ø 96 I Ø 30 I Ø 30 I Ø 30

GAB-87-0
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Figures
Abbildungen
Illustrations

Figuras
иллюстрации

SWAG 20 87 0004
Ref. No. 26 11 1 206 502

SWAG 20 87 0005
Ref. No. 26 12 1 225 152

SWAG 20 87 0007
Ref. No. 26 12 7 501 257

SWAG 20 87 0010
Ref. No. 26 12 1 229 683

I Ø 30 I Ø 30 I Ø 30 I Ø 30

SWAG 20 91 9795
Ref. No. 26 11 7 572 664

SWAG 20 91 9888
Ref. No. 26 11 7 503 159

SWAG 20 91 9890
Ref. No. 26 11 7 573 276

SWAG 20 92 1142
Ref. No. 26 12 1 229 682

LK Ø 110 LK Ø 78 LK Ø 105 I Ø 30

GSB 01-003 GAB 01-015 GAB 01-016

SWAG 20 92 1763
Ref. No. 26 12 2 282 496

SWAG 20 92 2297
Ref. No. 26 12 1 227 660

SWAG 20 92 2298
Ref. No. 26 12 1 227 997

SWAG 20 92 2480
Ref. No. 26 12 1 229 243

I Ø 35 I Ø 30 I Ø 35 I Ø 35

SWAG 20 92 3533
Ref. No. 26 12 1 229 726

SWAG 20 92 3959
Ref. No. 26 11 7 542 238

SWAG 20 92 3961
Ref. No. 26 11 7 522 027

SWAG 20 92 6148
Ref. No. 26 11 2 226 527

I Ø 30 LK Ø 110 LK Ø 96 LK Ø 96

GAB 01-027 GAB-01-023 GAB 82

SWAG 20 92 6265
Ref. No. 26 12 7 521 855

SWAG 20 92 6266
Ref. No. 26 12 7 513 218

SWAG 20 92 6291
Ref. No. 26 11 7 526 806

SWAG 20 92 6292
Ref. No. 26 11 7 518 443

I Ø 30 I Ø 35 LK Ø 105

LZB01-005-0 GAB01-020-0
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Abbildungen
Illustrations
Figuras
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SWAG 20 92 6322
Ref. No. 26 12 3 413 997

SWAG 20 92 6332
Ref. No. 26 11 7 527 392

SWAG 20 92 7473
Ref. No. 26 12 7 526 632

SWAG 20 92 7474
Ref. No.  26 12 7 526 631

I Ø 30 LK Ø 96 I Ø 35 I Ø 30

GAB01-021-0

SWAG 20 93 0626
Ref. No. 26 12 7 558 745

SWAG 20 93 0635
Ref. No. 26 12 7 525 966

SWAG 20 93 2815
Ref. No. 26 12 2 282 495

SWAG 20 93 2864
Ref. No. 26 12 7 588 544

I Ø 30 I Ø 30 I Ø 30 I Ø 35

SWAG 20 93 2865
Ref. No. 26 12 7 564 695

SWAG 20 93 2986
Ref. No. 26 11 2 282 573

SWAG 30 91 9526
Ref. No. 1J0 521 307 D

SWAG 30 91 9528
Ref. No. 1J0 521 127 A

I Ø 35 I Ø 12 LK Ø 96 LK Ø 106

GAV 26 GAV 01-003

SWAG 30 91 9530
Ref. No. 1H0 521 127

SWAG 30 91 9532
Ref. No. 7M0 521 127 A

SWAG 30 91 9728
Ref. No. 191 521 137

SWAG 32 92 2960
Ref. No. 7D0 521 127

LK Ø 97 LK Ø 80 A Ø 30

GAV 23 Z GAV01-001-0

SWAG 32 92 3028
Ref. No. 7M3 521 403 A

SWAG 32 92 3144
Ref. No. 7L0 521 403

SWAG 40 86 0001
Ref. No. 0458 364
Ref. No. 90222781

SWAG 40 86 0002
Ref. No. 0458 367
Ref. No. 90578558

LK Ø 109 LK Ø 127

GAV01-004-0 GAP01-003-0 GAO 15 GAO01-001-0
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Figures
Abbildungen
Illustrations

Figuras
иллюстрации

SWAG 40 87 0001
Ref. No. 0458 014
Ref. No. 90470670

SWAG 40 87 0002
Ref. No. 0458 009
Ref. No. 90343676

SWAG 40 87 0003
Ref. No. 0375 000
Ref. No. 90334480

SWAG 50 86 0001
Ref. No. 7 189  409

I Ø 55 I Ø 55 I Ø30 / A Ø55 LK Ø 98

GAF 43

SWAG 50 86 0003
Ref. No. 6 518 778

SWAG 50 86 0006
Ref. No. 88GG4684AA

SWAG 50 91 8300
Ref. No. 4 060 617

SWAG 50 91 8301
Ref. No. 6 649 122

LK Ø 96 LK Ø 96 I Ø 30 I Ø 45

GAF-41-0 GAF-30-0

SWAG 50 91 8824
Ref. No. 183265

SWAG 50 92 4250
Ref. No. 4 393 343

SWAG 55 92 2595
Ref. No. 1340501

SWAG 55 92 2596
Ref. No. 1221635

I Ø 45xA Ø 75 I Ø 56 x A Ø 141 I Ø 75 I Ø 45

GAF01-003-0

SWAG 90 92 8187
Ref. No. 49190-26000

LK Ø 79

GAH04-001-0
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passend für / to fit 

AUDI
1J0 521 307 D 30 91 9526 1

1J0 521 307 C 30 91 9526 1

1J0 521 127 A 30 91 9528 1

7M0 521 127 A 30 91 9532 1

191 521 137 30 91 9728 138
passend für / to fit 

BMW
26 10 3 413 996 20 92 6320 107, 108, 112

26 11 1 109 603 20 86 0006 15, 21, 22

26 11 1 204 294 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 205 160 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 206 502 20 87 0004 96, 105, 109, 110

26 11 1 207 093 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 207 096 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 1 207 785 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 209 168 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 225 624 20 86 0003 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 26, 
28, 29

26 11 1 227 410 20 86 0009 5-7, 16, 17, 28, 29

26 11 1 227 420 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 227 717 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 227 869 20 86 0004 6, 17

26 11 1 229 065 20 86 0005 7, 16, 17, 23, 24, 26, 
30

26 11 1 229 080 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 1 229 080 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 229 360 20 86 0012 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

26 11 1 229 754 20 91 9795 7, 17, 23, 24-27

26 11 2 226 527 20 92 6148 6, 7, 16, 28-30

26 11 2 282 573 20 93 2986 8, 9, 12-14, 18, 20, 
22

26 11 7 503 159 20 91 9888 27, 28

26 11 7 506 218 20 92 6291 139-154

26 11 7 511 454 20 86 0007 2-17, 22-24, 26-30

26 11 7 512 619 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 11 7 518 443 20 92 6292 8-14, 18-20, 22, 25

26 11 7 522 027 20 92 3961 18-22

26 11 7 526 611 10 87 0038 139-153, 155

26 11 7 526 806 20 92 6291 139-153, 154

26 11 7 527 392 20 92 6332 2-4, 8-14, 21, 26

26 11 7 542 238 20 92 3959 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24, 25, 27

26 11 7 546 425 20 92 6294 2-4, 8-14, 18-20, 21, 
22, 25, 26, 30

26 11 7 546 426 20 92 6293 2-4, 18-22, 25

26 11 7 572 664 20 91 9795 7, 17, 23-27

26 11 7 573 276 20 91 9890 8-14, 18-20, 22, 
24-26

26 12 1 104 355 20 87 0004 96, 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 209 532 20 87 0003 105, 109, 110

26 12 1 225 152 20 87 0005 97

26 12 1 225 774 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 415 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 723 20 87 0002 97, 106, 110

26 12 1 226 731 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 227 660 20 92 2297 98, 111

26 12 1 227 997 20 92 2298 111

26 12 1 229 089 20 87 0001 97-99, 106, 114

26 12 1 229 243 20 92 2480 106, 115

26 12 1 229 317 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 492 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 1 229 682 20 92 1142 98-100

26 12 1 229 683 20 87 0010 99, 100

26 12 1 229 726 20 92 3533 113

26 12 2 282 495 20 93 2815 100, 115

26 12 2 282 496 20 92 1763 100

26 12 3 413 997 20 92 6322 112

26 12 7 501 257 20 87 0007 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

26 12 7 507 318 20 92 6266 111

26 12 7 507 740 20 92 3533 113
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26 12 7 513 218 20 92 6266 111

26 12 7 521 855 20 92 6265 107-110, 112-213

26 12 7 521 856 20 92 6316 107-110

26 12 7 525 966 20 93 0635 111

26 12 7 526 631 20 92 7474 95-96, 100-105, 112

26 12 7 526 632 20 92 7473 95-96, 101-105

26 12 7 558 745 20 93 0626 113-114

26 12 7 564 695 20 93 2865 109, 111-112
26 12 7 588 544 20 93 2864 109, 111-112
passend für / to fit 

FORD
4 060 617 50 91 8300 116

4 104 708 50 91 8300 116

4 393 343 50 92 4250 32

6 649 122 50 91 8301 116

7 239 265 50 91 8300 116
passend für / to fit 

HYUNDAI
49190-26000 90 92 8187 33
passend für / to fit 

MERCEDES-BENZ
163 410 00 10 10 92 9600 129

903 410 00 10 10 92 4493 132, 133

107 410 02 15 10 86 0032 35, 36, 37, 73

129 410 02 15 10 86 0086 52, 53, 62, 71, 72

140 410 01 15 10 92 6669 71, 72

140 410 04 15 10 91 9108 62, 75

164 410 00 15 10 92 6087 67, 68

170 410 01 15 10 86 0087 50-63, 66, 67, 72-76

170 410 02 15 10 91 9060 54, 59, 60

171 410 02 15 10 92 9861 76

201 410 16 15 10 86 0088 49

202 410 00 15 10 92 2553 51-53, 58, 59, 60, 
61, 75

202 410 18 15 10 86 0087 50 -52, 54-63, 66, 
67, 72 -76

202 410 20 15 10 91 9057 52

203 410 02 15 10 92 1193 55-57, 59, 66

203 410 03 15 10 91 9109 55

203 410 04 15 10 92 1189 56

203 410 08 15 10 92 7583 56, 73, 76

204 410 02 15 10 93 1179 57, 66

209 410 02 15 10 92 1199 57, 65, 66, 73, 75

210 410 02 15 10 92 6456 62, 71, 72

210 410 03 15 10 86 0090 52, 54, 60, 62, 75

210 410 06 15 10 91 9108 62, 75

210 410 11 15 10 86 0086 52, 53, 62, 71, 72

210 410 12 15 10 86 0087 50-52, 54-63 , 66, 
67, 72-76

210 410 15 15 10 86 0084 54, 60, 62, 75

210 410 16 15 10 86 0084 54, 60, 62, 75

211 410 01 15 10 91 9111 64, 65

211 410 02 15 10 91 9110 57, 64, 65, 66

211 410 04 15 10 92 1201 59, 64 -66, 76

215 410 00 15 10 92 1199 57, 65, 66, 73, 75

220 410 04 15 10 91 9057 52

230 410 00 15 10 92 1199 57, 65, 66, 73, 75

230 410 01 15 10 91 9108 62, 75

240 410 01 15 10 93 0836 57, 66

240 410 02 15 10 92 1199 57, 65, 66, 73, 75

202 410 00 47 10 91 7007 92

202 410 02 47 10 87 0009 91-94

202 410 03 47 10 87 0005 87-90

202 410 07 47 10 87 0007 91, 92

202 410 08 47 10 87 0004 87, 88, 90, 92

202 410 09 47 10 91 7009 91, 92, 93

202 410 10 47 10 87 0010 91

202 410 11 47 10 87 0006 87-90, 92

202 410 13 47 10 87 0008 87-90

202 410 14 47 10 87 0011 89, 90

202 410 16 47 10 87 0012 91-93,

202 410 18 47 10 87 0009 91-94

202 410 19 47 10 91 5845 94

210 410 01 47 10 87 0009 91-94

170 410 00 81 S1 10 93 0926 123-126,132

170 410 00 81 10 93 0926 123-126,132

202 410 02 81 10 91 7691 122, 123, 125

202 410 04 81 10 91 7691 122, 123, 125

202 410 04 81 S1 10 91 7692 122, 123, 125
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203 410 19 81 S1 10 93 0930 123-124

203 410 19 81 10 93 0930 123-124

203 410 20 81 S1 10 93 0928 123-127,132

203 410 20 81 10 93 0928 123-127,132

203 410 21 81 S1 10 93 0932 124, 126, 132

203 410 21 81 10 93 0932 124, 126, 132

203 410 24 81 S1 10 93 0938 124-125

203 410 24 81 10 93 0938 124-125

210 410 12 81 S 10 86 0078 126-127

210 410 18 81 10 86 0075 126-127

210 410 18 81 S 10 86 0078 126-127

211 410 00 81 10 93 0935 124, 127-128

211 410 00 81 S1 10 93 0936 124, 127, 128

211 410 00 81 10 93 0936 124,127, 128

211 410 01 81 10 93 0933 124, 126-129, 131

211 410 01 81 S1 10 93 0934 124,126, 
127-129,131

211 410 01 81 10 93 0934 124,126, 
127-129,131

639 410 04 81 S1 10 93 2709 133-134

639 410 06 81 S1 10 93 2710 134

906 410 03 81 SK 10 93 1852 133-134

906 410 07 81 SK 10 93 1852 133-137

906 410 10 81 SK 10 93 1852 133, 134

906 410 12 81 SK 10 93 1852 133-134

670 411 01 12 10 92 4511 129

171 411 00 15 10 92 9860 76

180 411 06 15 10 86 0079 34, 68, 69

202 411 05 15 10 92 2725 50, 51-53, 60, 61

203 411 00 15 10 92 1191 55, 57, 59, 64 -68, 
76

203 411 01 15 10 92 1185 56

203 411 02 15 10 92 7582 56, 73, 76

210 411 04 15 10 91 5351 50, 51, 52, 54-67, 
71 -76

210 411 04 15 S1 10 86 0090 52, 54, 60, 62, 75

240 411 01 15 10 92 1195 57, 65, 66, 73, 75

901 411 04 15 S1 10 92 4493 132-133

123 411 17 47 10 87 0032 86

124 411 08 47 10 87 0031 87-90

201 411 09 47 10 87 0013 87 -92

201 411 21 47 10 87 0030 87-92

201 411 23 47 10 87 0028 89, 90

201 411 30 47 10 87 0029 87-90

202 411 03 47 10 87 0033 91-94

202 411 08 47 10 91 7005 91-93

202 411 08 47 S1 10 91 7007 92

202 411 08 47 S1 10 91 7009 91-93

202 411 09 47 S1 10 87 0010 91

202 411 09 47 S1 10 87 0006 87-90, 92

202 411 11 47 10 87 0031 87-90

202 411 13 47 10 87 0013 87-92

202 411 13 47 S1 10 87 0010 87-92

202 411 14 47 10 87 0030 87, 88, 90-92

202 411 17 47 10 87 0029 87-90

202 411 21 47 10 91 7005 91-93

202 411 21 47 S1 10 91 7007 91-93

901 411 00 47 10 91 2007 94
passend für / to fit: 

OPEL
0375 000 40 87 0003 135

0458 014 40 87 0002 135

0458 364 40 86 0001 77, 78

0458 363 40 86 0002 77, 78

0458 366 40 86 0002 77, 78

0458 367 40 86 0002 77, 78

0458 009 40 87 0002 135
passend für / to fit: 

PORSCHE
955 421 020 21 32 92 3144 79
passend für / to fit: 

RENAULT
82 00 058 705 S1 10 86 0027 80
passend für / to fit: 

SEAT
7M3 521 403 32 92 3028 81

7M3 521 403 A 32 92 3028 81
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passend für / to fit: 

VOLKSWAGEN
191 521 137 30 91 9728 164

1H0 521 127 30 91 9530 82

1H0 521 127 30 91 9530 83

1J0 521 127 A 30 91 9528 82, 83

1J0 521 307 D 30 91 9526 82

7D0 521 127 32 92 2960 84

7L0 521 403 32 92 3144 83

7L0 521 403 32 92 3144 84

7L6 521 403 32 92 3144 83

7L6 521 403 32 92 3144 84

7M0 521 127 A 30 91 9532 82

7M0 521 127 A 30 91 9532 83

7M3 521 403 32 92 3028 83

7M3 521 403 A 32 92 3028 83
passend für / to fit: 

VOLVO
1340501 55 92 2595 137

1221635 55 92 2596 137
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10 86 0027 82 00 058 705 S1 80

10 86 0028 202 410 09 15 71

10 86 0030 210 410 05 15 52, 75

10 86 0031 210 410 06 15 58, 62, 63, 71, 72, 
73, 74, 75

10 86 0032 107 410 02 15 35, 36, 37, 73

10 86 0033 202 410 15 15 54, 75

10 86 0035 170 410 00 15 44, 45, 46, 47, 51, 
52, 53, 58, 62, 63, 
71, 74

10 86 0036 126 410 06 15 70

10 86 0037 202 410 14 15 75

10 86 0041 124 411 06 15 37, 39, 40, 41, 42, 
43, 44, 45, 46, 48, 
49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 
54, 55, 58, 59, 60, 
61, 62, 63, 69, 70, 
73, 74, 75

10 86 0042 124 411 04 15 35, 36, 38, 39, 40, 
41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 
46, 47, 49, 50, 69, 
70, 73

10 86 0043 202 411 06 15 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 
42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 
47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 
52, 53, 61

10 86 0044 140 410 07 81 S1 130, 132

10 86 0046 126 410 01 81 S1 130

10 86 0047 124 411 05 15 44, 45, 52, 53, 54, 
60, 62, 70, 71, 72, 
74, 75

10 86 0048 129 411 00 15 47, 57, 58, 71, 73, 
74, 75

10 86 0049 210 411 02 15 54, 55, 57, 58, 62, 
63, 64, 71, 72, 73, 
74, 75

10 86 0050 124 411 02 15 44, 46, 47, 52, 53, 
54, 58, 59, 60, 62, 
63, 71, 74, 75

10 86 0051 202 411 05 15 50, 52, 53, 60, 61

10 86 0052 202 411 03 15 61, 62, 75

10 86 0055 124 410 06 81 S1 119, 120

10 86 0056 124 410 07 81 S1 120, 121, 130, 131, 
132

10 03 1305 601 981 00 27 44, 60, 71

10 86 0001 124 410 00 15 38, 39, 40, 43, 47, 
48, 49

10 86 0002 201 410 10 15 38, 39, 40, 47, 49

10 86 0003 124 410 06 15 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 
43, 45, 46, 47, 48, 
49, 50, 69

10 86 0004 123 411 00 15 34, 35, 47

10 86 0006 202 410 13 15 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 
42, 43, 45, 46, 48, 
49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 
54, 55, 59, 60, 61, 
63, 69, 70, 73, 74, 
75

10 86 0008 123 410 00 15 34-38, 47

10 86 0009 202 410 10 15 38, 39, 40, 41, 43, 
45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 
50, 51, 52, 53, 61

10 86 0010 126 410 01 15 36, 69, 70, 73

10 86 0011 124 410 05 15 44, 45

10 86 0012 126 410 02 15 34-37, 68, 69, 70, 
73, 74

10 86 0013 201 410 15 15 38, 40, 48

10 86 0014 202 410 12 15 38, 39, 40, 47, 48, 
49, 51, 61

10 86 0014 201 410 10 15 42, 43, 47

10 86 0016 126 410 04 15 45, 46, 69, 70, 74

10 86 0017 126 410 05 15 69, 70

10 86 0018 202 410 07 15 50, 51, 52, 60

10 86 0019 202 410 08 15 51, 52, 58, 59, 61, 
75

10 86 0020 129 410 01 15 47, 57, 58, 71, 72, 
73, 74, 75

10 86 0021 202 410 11 15 51, 52, 58, 59, 60, 
75

10 86 0021 202 410 11 15 60, 61

10 86 0022 201 410 20 15 38, 40, 48

10 86 0023 210 410 13 15 61

10 86 0023 210 410 13 15 75

10 86 0025 140 410 03 15 62, 71, 72

10 86 0027 202 410 16 15 50, 52, 60, 61
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10 87 0017 115 410 43 81 117, 118

10 87 0018 115 410 44 81 118, 119, 120

10 87 0019 123 410 10 81 118, 119, 129, 130, 
131, 132

10 87 0020 202 410 05 81 122, 123, 125, 132

10 87 0021 201 410 05 81 121

10 87 0022 124 410 06 81 119, 120

10 87 0023 124 410 07 81 120, 121, 130, 131, 
132

10 87 0024 26 12 1 225 071 117, 118, 121, 122, 
123, 124, 125, 126, 
127, 128, 129, 130, 
131, 132

10 87 0025 201 981 00 25 119, 120, 121, 122, 
123, 124, 125, 127, 
132

10 87 0026 611 411 05 47 91

10 87 0027 611 411 02 47 91

10 87 0028 201 411 23 47 89, 90

10 87 0029 202 411 17 47 87-90

10 87 0030 202 411 14 47 87, 88, 90-92

10 87 0031 202 411 11 47 87-90

10 87 0032 123 411 17 47 86

10 87 0033 202 411 03 47 91-94

10 87 0034 124 410 07 32 157-163

10 87 0034 124 410 03 32 157-163

10 87 0034 124 410 06 32 157-163

10 87 0034 201 410 01 32 157-163

10 87 0034 201 410 03 32 157-163

10 87 0036 115 410 00 32 160-162

10 87 0037 124 410 10 32 158-163

10 87 0037 201 410 02 32 158-163

10 87 0038 26 11 1 205 160 139-155

10 87 0038 26 11 1 207 093 139-155

10 87 0038 26 11 1 207 096 139-155

10 87 0038 26 11 7 526 611 139-155

10 91 2007 901 411 00 47 94

10 91 5351 210 411 04 15 50, 51, 52, 54- 67, 
71 - 76

10 91 5845 202 410 19 47 94

10 86 0060 115 410 42 81 S1 117, 118

10 86 0061 115 410 43 81 S1 117, 118

10 86 0062 115 410 44 81 S1 117, 118

10 86 0063 123 410 10 81 S1 118, 119, 129, 130, 
132

10 86 0064 116 411 02 15 34, 35, 49, 50, 52, 
54, 68, 69, 70, 72, 
73, 74

10 86 0065 202 410 05 81 S1 122, 123, 125, 132

10 86 0066 201 410 09 15 38, 40, 47

10 86 0068 201 410 05 81 S1 121

10 86 0069 123 411 02 15 69, 70, 73

10 86 0070 126 411 02 15 45, 46, 70, 71, 74

10 86 0071 202 410 06 15 38, 39, 40, 42, 47, 
49, 51, 53, 61

10 86 0072 126 411 01 15 70

10 86 0075 210 410 18 81 126-127

10 86 0078 210 410 18 81 S 126-127

10 86 0079 180 411 06 15 34, 68, 69

10 86 0084 210 410 15 15 54, 60, 62, 75

10 86 0086 210 410 11 15 52, 53, 62, 71, 72

10 86 0087 170 410 01 15 50-63, 66, 67, 72-
76

10 86 0088 201 410 16 15 49

10 86 0090 210 410 03 15 52, 54, 60, 62, 75

10 87 0001 601 410 21 10 S1 121

10 87 0002 2D0 521 351 136

10 87 0004 202 410 08 47 87, 88, 90, 92

10 87 0005 202 410 03 47 87-90

10 87 0006 202 410 11 47 87-90, 92

10 87 0007 202 410 07 47 91, 92

10 87 0008 202 410 13 47 87-90

10 87 0009 210 410 01 47 91-94

10 87 0010 202 410 10 47 91

10 87 0011 202 410 14 47 89, 90

10 87 0012 202 410 16 47 91-93,

10 87 0013 202 411 13 47 87-92

10 87 0014 140 410 07 81 130, 132

10 87 0015 126 410 01 81 130

10 87 0016 115 410 42 81 117, 118
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10 93 0936 211 410 00 81 S1 124, 127, 128

10 93 0938 203 410 24 81 S1 124-125

10 93 1179 204 410 02 15 57, 66

10 93 1852 906 410 12 81 SK 133-134

10 93 2709 639 410 04 81 S1 133-134

10 93 2710 639 410 06 81 S1 134

20 86 0003 26 11 1 204 294 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 
26, 28, 29

20 86 0003 26 11 1 207 785 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 
26, 28, 29

20 86 0003 26 11 1 225 624 2-4, 6-16, 18, 20, 
26, 28, 29

20 86 0004 26 11 1 227 869 6, 17

20 86 0005 26 11 1 229 065 7, 16, 17, 23, 24, 
26, 30

20 86 0006 26 11 1 109 603 15, 21, 22

20 86 0007 26 11 1 209 168 2-17, 22- 24, 26- 30

20 86 0007 26 11 1 227 420 2-17, 22- 24, 26- 30

20 86 0007 26 11 1 229 080 2-17, 22- 24, 26- 30

20 86 0007 26 11 7 511 454 2-17, 22-24, 26- 30

20 86 0007 1220843 85

20 86 0009 26 11 1 227 410 5- 7, 16, 17, 28, 29

20 86 0012 26 11 1 227 717 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

20 86 0012 26 11 1 229 080 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

20 86 0012 26 11 1 229 360 7, 16, 17, 22-24, 
26-28

20 87 0001 26 12 1 226 731 97- 99, 106, 114

20 87 0001 26 12 1 229 089 97- 99, 106, 114

20 87 0002 26 12 1 225 774 97, 106, 110

20 87 0002 26 12 1 226 415 97, 106, 110

20 87 0002 26 12 1 226 723 97, 106, 110

20 87 0003 26 12 1 209 532 105, 109, 110

20 87 0004 26 11 1 206 502 96, 105, 109, 110

20 87 0004 26 12 1 104 355 96, 105, 109, 110

20 87 0005 26 12 1 225 152 97

20 87 0007 26 12 1 229 492 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

20 87 0007 26 12 7 501 257 98-100, 106, 114, 
115

10 91 7005 202 411 08 47 91-93

10 91 7007 202 410 00 47 92

10 91 7009 202 410 09 47 91, 92, 93

10 91 7691 202 410 04 81 122, 123, 125

10 91 7692 202 410 04 81 S1 122, 123, 125

10 91 9057 202 410 20 15 52

10 91 9060 170 410 02 15 54, 59, 60

10 91 9108 230 410 01 15 62, 75

10 91 9109 203 410 03 15 55

10 91 9110 211 410 02 15 57, 64, 65, 66

10 91 9111 211 410 01 15 64, 65

10 92 1185 203 411 01 15 56

10 92 1189 203 410 04 15 56

10 92 1191 203 411 00 15 55, 57, 59, 64-68, 
76

10 92 1193 203 410 02 15 55-57, 59, 66

10 92 1195 240 411 01 15 57, 65, 66, 73, 75

10 92 1199 215 410 00 15 57, 65, 66, 73, 75

10 92 1201 211 410 04 15 59, 64-66, 76

10 92 2553 202 410 00 15 51- 53, 58-61, 75

10 92 2725 202 411 05 15 50-53, 60, 61

10 92 4493 903 410 00 10 132, 133

10 92 4511 670 411 01 12 129

10 92 6087 164 410 00 15 67, 68

10 92 6456 210 410 02 15 62, 71, 72

10 92 6669 140 410 01 15 71, 72

10 92 7582 203 411 02 15 56, 73, 76

10 92 7583 203 410 08 15 56, 73, 76

10 92 9600 163 410 00 10 129

10 92 9860 171 411 00 15 76

10 92 9861 171 410 02 15 76

10 93 0836 240 410 01 15 57, 66

10 93 0926 170 410 00 81 S1 123-126,132

10 93 0928 203 410 20 81 S1 123-127,132

10 93 0930 203 410 19 81 S1 123-124

10 93 0932 203 410 21 81 S1 124, 126, 132

10 93 0933 211 410 01 81 124, 126-129, 131

10 93 0934 211 410 01 81 S1 124,126, 
127,128,129,131

10 93 0935 211 410 00 81 124, 127-128
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20 93 2865 26 12 7 564 695 109, 111-112

20 93 2986 26 11 2 282 573 8, 9, 12-14, 18, 20, 
22

30 91 9526 1J0 521 307 D 1, 82

30 91 9528 1J0 521 127 A 1, 82, 83

30 91 9530 1H0 521 127 82, 83

30 91 9532 7M0 521 127 A 1, 82, 83

30 91 9728 191 521 137 138, 164

32 92 2960 7D0 521 127 84

32 92 3028 7M3 521 403 A 81, 83

32 92 3144 7L0 521 403 79, 83, 84

32 92 3144 955 421 020 21 79

40 86 0001 0458 364 77, 78

40 86 0002 0458 367 77, 78

40 87 0002 0458 014 135

40 87 0002 0458 009 135

40 87 0003 0375 000 135

55 92 2595 1340501 137

55 92 2596 1221635 137

90 92 8187 49190-26000 33

20 87 0010 26 12 1 229 683 99, 100

20 91 9795 26 11 1 229 754 7, 17, 23, 24-27

20 91 9795 26 11 7 572 664 7, 17, 23- 27

20 91 9888 26 11 7 503 159 27, 28

20 91 9890 26 11 7 512 619 8-14, 18- 20, 22, 
24-26

20 91 9890 26 11 7 573 276 8-14, 18- 20, 22, 
24- 26

20 92 1142 26 12 1 229 317 98- 100

20 92 1142 26 12 1 229 682 98-100

20 92 1763 26 12 2 282 496 100

20 92 2297 26 12 1 227 660 98, 111

20 92 2298 26 12 1 227 997 111

20 92 2480 26 12 1 229 243 106, 115

20 92 3533 26 12 1 229 726 113

20 92 3533 26 12 7 507 740 113

20 92 3959 26 11 7 542 238 2- 4, 8-14, 18- 20, 
22, 24, 25, 27

20 92 3961 26 11 7 522 027 18-22

20 92 6148 26 11 2 226 527 6, 7, 16, 28-30

20 92 6265 26 12 7 521 855 107- 110, 112- 113

20 92 6266 26 12 7 507 318 111

20 92 6266 26 12 7 513 218 111

20 92 6291 26 11 7 506 218 139-154

20 92 6291 26 11 7 526 806 139-154

20 92 6292 26 11 7 518 443 8-14, 18- 20, 22, 25

20 92 6293 26 11 7 546 426 2-4, 18-22, 25

20 92 6294 26 11 7 546 425 2- 4, 8- 14, 18- 20, 
21, 22, 25, 26, 30

20 92 6316 26 12 7 521 856 107-110

20 92 6320 26 10 3 413 996 107, 108, 112

20 92 6322 26 12 3 413 997 112

20 92 6332 26 11 7 527 392 2- 4, 8- 14, 21, 26

20 92 7473 26 12 7 526 632 95- 96, 101- 105

20 92 7474 26 12 7 526 631 95- 96, 100- 105, 
112

20 93 0626 26 12 7 558 745 113-114

20 93 0635 26 12 7 525 966 111

20 93 2815 26 12 2 282 495 100, 115

20 93 2864 26 12 7 588 544 109, 111-112



Die von uns gelieferten Produkte sind ausschließlich dem bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch zuzuführen. / The products delivered by us are to be put exclusively to the intended use.184

GA-110-0 10 86 0043
GAB 001-017-0 50 20 86 0007
GAB 01-003 20 91 9795
GAB 01-015 20 91 9888
GAB 01-016 20 91 9890
GAB 01-017 20 86 0007
GAB 01-024-0 20 93 2986
GAB 01-027 20 92 3959
GAB 106 20 86 0005
GAB 74 20 86 0009
GAB 82 20 92 6148
GAB01-009-0 20 86 0003
GAB01-020-0 20 92 6292
GAB01-021-0 20 92 6332
GAB-01-023 20 92 3961
GAB01-026-0 20 92 6293
GAB01-028-0 20 92 6294
GAB-73-0 20 86 0004
GAB-87-0 20 86 0012
GAD 01-003 10 92 1185
GAD 01-005 10 92 1195
GAD 01-010 10 92 1191
GAD 110 AZ 10 86 0071
GAD 134 AZ/0 10 92 6456
GAD 136 10 91 5351
GAD 136 AZ 10 86 0090
GAD 142 AZ 10 92 2553
GAD 145 AZ 10 92 2725
GAD 156 10 86 0047
GAD-01-005-Z-0 10 93 0836
GAD01-017-0 10 92 7582
GAD01-019-0 10 92 9860
GAD-129-0 10 86 0041
GAD-134-0 10 86 0049
GAD-135-0 10 86 0050
GAD-138-0 10 86 0048
GAD-141-0 10 86 0042

GAD-142-0 10 86 0052
GAD-145-0 10 86 0051
GAD-64-0 20 86 0006
GAF 43 50 86 0001
GAF01-003-0 50 92 4250
GAF-30-0 50 86 0006
GAF-41-0 50 86 0003
GAH04-001-0 90 92 8187
GAO01-001-0 (GAO18) 40 86 0002
GAO-15-0 40 86 0001
GAP01-003-0 32 92 3144
GAV 01-003 30 91 9528
GAV 23 Z 30 91 9530
GAV 26 30 91 9526
GAV 28 Z 30 91 9532
GAV01-001-0 32 92 2960
GAV01-004-0 32 92 3028
GN 121 10 86 0079
GN 140 10 86 0069
GN 146 10 86 0066
GN 150 10 86 0072
GN-126-0 10 86 0004
GN-128-0 10 86 0064
GN-132-0 10 86 0070
GN-145-0 10 86 0002
TTV01-003 30 91 9526



SWAG No. SWAG-Nr. N° SWAG número de SWAG SWAG-N°

reference number Referenznummer référence número de referencia оригинальный номер

page Seite côté lado cтр.

air conditioning Klimaanlage climatisation aire acondicionado Кондиционер

rear hinten arrière trasero сзади

front vorne avant delantero спереди

dimensions Abmessungen dimensiones dimensiones размеры

product
designation

Produkt-
kennzeichnung

marquage produit
marca de producto маркировка 

продукта

restrictions and 
exceptions

Abgrenzungen und 
Ausnahmen limitations et exceptions limitaciones y 

excepciones
Ограничения и 

исключения

4x4 all-wheel drive Allrad traction intégrale A las 4 ruedas Привод на все 
колеса

(ch.) →xx to chassis number bis 
Fahrgestellnummer jusque nº de châssis hasta nº de chasis До номера шасси

(ch.) xx→ from chassis No. ab
Fahrgestellnummer à partir de nº de châssis desde nº de chasis Начиная с номера 

шасси

(mot.) →xx to engine No. bis Motornummer jusque nº de moteur hasta nº de motor До номера 
двигателя

(mot.) xx→ from engine 
Number ab Motornummer à partir de nº de moteur desde nº de motor Начиная с номера 

двигателя

(BM.) Model Baumuster modèle Modelo модель

(ex.) except / excluding außer sauf excepto за исключением

manual 
Transmission Schaltgetriebe boîte de vitesses 

manuelle caja de cambios manual для коробки передач

x4 4-speed gearbox 4-gang 
Schaltgetriebe

boîte à 4 vitesses à 
commande manuelle 

cambio manual de 4 
marchas

ручная коробка 
передач 

4-ступенчатая

x5 5-speed gearbox 5-gang 
Schaltgetriebe

boîte à 5 vitesses à 
commande manuelle 

cambio manual de 5 
marchas

ручная коробка 
передач 

5-ступенчатая

x6
6-speed gearbox 6-gang 

Schaltgetriebe
boîte à 6 vitesses à 

commande manuelle 
cambio manual de 6 

marchas

ручная коробка 
передач 

6-ступенчатая

automatic 
transmission Automatikgetriebe transmission 

automatique transmisión automática Автоматическая 
коробка передач

Symbols & 
Abbrevations

Symbole &
 Abkürzungen

Symboles & 
Abréviations

Simbolos & 
Abreviacións

символы и 
сокращения



x4 4-speed automatic 
gear

4-gang 
Automatikgetriebe

boîte à 4 vitesses à 
commande automatique

cambio automático de 4 
marchas

4-ступенчатая
Автоматическая 
коробка передач

x5 5-speed automatic 
gear

5-gang 
Automatikgetriebe

boîte à 5 vitesses à 
commande automatique

cambio automático de 5 
marchas

5-ступенчатая
Автоматическая 
коробка передач

x6 6-speed automatic 
gear

6-gang 
Automatikgetriebe

boîte à 6 vitesses à 
commande automatique

cambio automático de 6 
marchas

6-ступенчатая 
Автоматическая 
коробка передач

  x7 7-speed automatic 
gear

7-gang 
Automatikgetriebe

boîte à 7 vitesses à 
commande automatique

cambio automático de 7 
marchas

7-ступенчатая 
Автоматическая 
коробка передач

LK Ø hole circle diameter Lochkreis-
durchmesser

cercle des trous 
diamètre

circulo de agujeros 
diámetro

диаметр окружности 
центров отверстий

IØ internal diameter Innendurchmesser diamètre intérieur diámetro interior внутренний диаметр

AØ outside diameter Außendurchmesser diamètre extérieur diámetro exterior наружный диаметр

L length Länge longueur largo / longitud длина

ASD automatic limited 
slip differenzial

Automatisches 
Sperrdifferenzial

différentiel à 
verrouillage automatique

diferencial automático               
de barrera 

дифференциал с 
автоматической 

блокировкой

SMG sequential gear 
box

sequentielles 
Getriebe

transmission 
séquentielle Caja sequencial

Секвентальная 
коробка передач 

SMG

Taxi taxi Taxi taxi taxi такси

Symbols & 
Abbrevations

Symbole &
 Abkürzungen

Symboles & 
Abréviations

Simbolos & 
Abreviacións

символы и 
сокращения



Notes

1. This catalogue replaces all previous versions.

2. The catalogue is subject to copyright. Reproductions, 

also in parts, are not allowed.

3. Our General Standard Terms and Conditions apply to 

supplies and services.

4. We reserve the right to make design modifications.

5. The comparison numbers in brackets are either 

replaced or can be used alternatively. We reserve the 

right to deliver the currently valid SWAG version.

6. All data has been prepared carefully. However, no 

guarantee with respect to the correctness can be 

given.

7. The illustrations contained in this catalogue may 

deviate from the parts supplied.

8. The spare parts shown in the catalogue are original 

SWAG spare parts.

Hinweise

1. Dieser Katalog ersetzt alle früheren Ausgaben.

2. Der Katalog ist urheberrechtlich geschützt. 

Vervielfältigungen, auch auszugsweise, sind nicht 

gestattet.

3. Maßgebend für Lieferungen und Leistungen sind 

unsere allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen.

4. Konstruktionsänderungen müssen wir uns 

vorbehalten.

5. Die in Klammern angegebenen Vergleichsnummern 

sind entweder ersetzt oder wahlweise verwendbar. 

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, die derzeit bei SWAG 

gültige Ausführung zu liefern.

6. Alle Daten wurden sorgfältig erarbeitet. Eine Gewähr 

für die Richtigkeit kann jedoch nicht übernommen 

werden.  

7. Die Abbildungen in diesem Katalog können von den 

gelieferten Teilen abweichen.

8. Bei den im Katalog abgebildeten Ersatzteilen handelt 

es sich um Original SWAG Ersatzteile.Protection costs · Schutzgebühr € 3,85



Propeller Shaft 
Accessories

Kardanwellenzubehör
Accessoires de Transmission
Accesorios para árboles de cardán
Компоненты карданного вала

SWAG Autoteile GmbH · Am Kiesberg 4-6 · 42117 Wuppertal · Germany
www.swag.de · Tel. +49 202 26454-0 · Fax +49 202 26454-5000 · E-Mail info@swag.de
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